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Purpose of Memo 

This memo provides a summary of the applicability and operation of the GIS model, criticality 
analysis methodology, the inputs it requires and the outputs it generates, and a vulnerability flood 
score for the County roadways. Furthermore, this tech memo will describe the process and 
present the results of the projected water level analysis and development of inundation mapping. 

Project Intent and Description 

As part of the Monroe County (County) Roadway Vulnerability Analysis and Capital project, the 
roadways maintained by the County will be evaluated to develop a long-term roads adaptation 
plan based on design criteria, Sea Level Rise (SLR) projections, adaptation methodology, 
policy/financing evaluation, and public/stakeholder outreach. The primary objective of the project 
is to analyze the impacts of current and projected levels of SLR on all County maintained roads 
and to develop an implementation plan and timeline to adapt roads for SLR. The results will be 
used to determine new policy considerations and design criteria for what acceptable levels of 
service should be. 

Design Approach 

Projected Water Level Modeling 

The Mean Sea Level (MSL) and Mean Higher High Water (MHHW) was reviewed at the 3 NOAA 
Gauges and recommended to proceed with the use of the Naples Gauge for consistency with the 
rest of the data as it also provides a more conservative approach considering the difference 
between all three gauges. It yielded a MSL of -0.62’ and MHHW 0.60’ (NAVD88). These existing 
water levels have been used in combination with SLR Projections and King Tide Predictions to 
evaluate the different projected water level scenarios in relation to the existing road surface 
elevations. This evaluation has yielded where the “Problem” of flooding is and/or will occur and 
the rate that it is anticipated to continue based on the corresponding scenarios. A flood 
assessment has been conducted for the following time periods 2025, 2030, 2035, 2040, 2045, 
2060, and 2100 as well as for the low and high boundary consisting of the IPCC Median and the 
NOAA 2017 Intermediate-high.  

In accordance with the SLR Projection Technical Memorandum, the recommended SLR 
projections for Monroe County, FL are presented in Table 1. 

Table 1 
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In accordance with the King Tide Prediction Technical Memorandum, the recommended SLR 
projections with added King Tides and normal wind setup for Monroe County, FL are presented 
in Table 2. 

Table 2 

 

The Unified Sea Level Rise Projection SE Florida (Guidance Report) developed for the SE FL 
Regional Climate Change Compact 2019 Projections, indicates that for a project that has a short 
term planning horizon (2070) and is not considered as a small risk project whose failure would 
result in limited consequences to others, is to use the NOAA 2017 Intermediate-High SLR 
projection.  The Guidance report also states that the “IPCC median curve represents the most 
likely average sea level before 2070, but is not representative of realistic interannual and 
interdacadal variations that will occur with SLR.”  

Inundation Mapping 

Modeling comparing the projected water elevations against the existing roadway surface 
elevations was conducted for the NOAA 2017 Intermediate-High SLR projections and 
corresponding King Tide Predictions for 2025, 2030, 2035, 2040, 2045, 2060, and 2100, 
respectively. The publicly available Lidar from the South Florida Water Management District that 
captures the limits beyond the roadway public right-of-way was also included in the inundation 
mapping to depict low lying areas adjacent to the roadway.   

The color legend in Figure 1 was included to depict the elevation difference between the projected 
water level and the existing ground elevation. The negative value represents a situation where 
the projected water level is higher than the existing ground elevation. The positive 6 inches depicts 
the areas in which the projected water table is just below the ground surface, representing an 
area that may potentially become vulnerable to flooding in the future. Anything greater than a 
water depth of 3 feet is being depicted in red color. The maximum projected water elevation depth 
varies depending on water projection selected, location, and analysis year.  For the year 2100, 
the flooding water depths are expected to be greater than 10 feet.    
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Figure 1 

 

A GIS data base for the inundation plans has been created, it enables the selection of a specific 
area, time period, and projected water level. Providing a digital data base platform facilitates 
navigation through the County Maintained roads as well as eliminates the need physically print 
and file plans. 

A map scale of 1”=200’ is being used for a total number of 1,935 map sheets that includes all 
County maintained roadways.  Maps will be available on a 24” x 26” paper size for which a Plan 
Sheet Layout for the Lower, Middle, and Upper Keys will be available.  Upon selection of a specific 
map on the Plan Sheet Layout the corresponding MAP PDF file will be opened for use. 

A PDF database of all the 1,935 maps will be provided to the County. Figure 2 Shows the Upper 
Keys Inundation Map Series. 

Figure 2 
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Vulnerability and Criticality Assessments 

Developed a GIS-based Vulnerability Assessment model to identify and prioritize the County’s 
roadways at risk for adverse impacts due to climate change. The model was developed in the 
Spatial Modelbuilder environment of Desktop ArcGIS 10.6.1 using the raster overlay tools in the 
Spatial Analyst extension. Although Vulnerability Analysis was ran and is available for all analysis 
years, the design year or specific planning horizon of 2045 was selected and output list included 
as an attachment in this technical memorandum.   

The Vulnerability assessment consisted on a 2-tier process that first evaluated the vulnerability 
or at-risk of the roadway segments and then using the GIS model evaluated the criticality of the 
roadways affected based on a variety of engineering, environmental, cultural and emergency 
response factors and assigned a Vulnerability score to each segment to be used in the criticality 
and prioritization phase of the project. The first steps evaluated the vulnerability or at-risk of the 
roadway segments and then using a GIS model evaluated the vulnerability of the roadways based 
on 5 assessment factors. Each factor was assigned a weight in the GIS model that could be 
adjusted to reflect their relative importance as determined following coordination with the County. 
The output from this model is the Vulnerability Score for each roadway, to be used as one of the 
9 factors in the Criticality Assessment. The higher vulnerability score corresponds to a greater 
vulnerability of a specific roadway segment. The vulnerability analysis evaluates those elements 
that directly affect the structural integrity of the roadway. 

The Vulnerability Assessment – Used GIS to create a model that would evaluate each of the 
factors listed on the Vulnerability tab of the XLSX spreadsheet. Every road segment was rated on 
a scale from 1 – 5 according to those criteria, where 5 = most vulnerable to SLR and 1 = least 
vulnerable. Those road segments were then subjected to the Criticality Assessment and 
Prioritization exercise, which are detailed in the Prioritization Technical Memorandum. 
Considering that the weighting is subjective, it was an option to rate all the factors equally or treat 
some factors as more influential than others. A “baseline” analysis in which all factors are treated 
equally was developed. The adjustment of the weights enables to a better and more accurate 
distribution. A detailed description of this process is described hereafter.  

VULNERABILITY ASSESSMENT 

The Vulnerability Assessment determined the extent to which each asset was at risk from new 
conditions arising from climate change. The following steps occurred during the Vulnerability 
Assessment: 

1. The list of vulnerability factors may differ based on the geographic location of the 
community. For the coastal area of the MCRVS project the following vulnerability factors 
were identified: 

a. Roadway Groundwater Clearance 

b. Roadway Surface Inundation Depth 

c. Roadway Inundation Due to Storm Surge 
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d. Roadway Surface Wave Impact Potential 

e. Roadway Existing Pavement Condition 

2. Determine Future Year Conditions – Hydrological modeling or other appropriate tools 
were used to forecast the physical conditions that would be extant for each Future Year 
(FY) Scenario. For the MCRVS project, these factors included: 

a. Projected Sea Level Rise- The elevation of the future sea level stand with 
respect to an established vertical datum (e.g., NAVD 1988) was determined for 
each FY Scenario. For the MCRVS, four different SLR projections were prepared 
based on different assumptions: 

i. IPCC Median SLR, Without King Tide 

ii. NOAA 2017 Intermediate-High SLR, Without King Tide 

iii. IPCC Median SLR, With King Tide 

iv. NOAA 2017 Intermediate-High SLR, With King Tide 

b. Projected Storm Surge Elevations – The elevation of flooding associated with 
tropical cyclones (e.g., hurricanes) from NOAA SLOSH model data was obtained. 
The flood elevation was provided for each storm Category 1 – 5. For MCRVS the 
storm surge elevation was not adjusted to account for future SLR, but was based 
on the existing sea level stand. Consequently, this factor was constant for all 
scenario Years.  

c. Projected Wave Impact – In coastal areas, wave action driven by onshore winds 
can severely damage buildings and infrastructure. For a given storm surge 
scenario, parts of the landscape with direct exposure to wind-driven waves will 
be more severely impacted than areas that are sheltered by intervening buildings 
or vegetation. The Wave Impact Score for the landscape can be classified on a 
scale of 1 (Very Low Impact) to 5 (Very High Impact).For the MCRVS project the 
Wave Impact Score was determined based on exposure to oceanic wave action 
under the current sea level stand and was not adjusted for SLR.  Like the Storm 
Surge factor, this factor was constant for all scenario Years.  

3. Rank Landscape Vulnerability for Each Factor - Using GIS, the study area landscape 
was ranked from a score of 1 (Very Low Vulnerability) to 5 (Very High Vulnerability) for 
each of the Vulnerability Factors. In summary: 

a. Roadway Groundwater Clearance – GIS was used to calculate the difference 
between the base of roadways and the future groundwater elevation. For 
MCRVS the future groundwater elevation was assumed to be equivalent to the 
projected SLR elevation given the small size and geological permeability of the 
islands in the Florida Keys. The groundwater clearance was classified into five 
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classes using a quintile classifier to rate the vulnerability of roads from Very Low 
(1) to Very High (5).   

b. Roadway Surface Inundation Depth –GIS was used to calculate the difference 
between the LIDAR ground surface elevation along the roadways and the future 
sea level rise elevation. Areas with a positive difference were above the average 
sea level surface and areas with a negative difference were below the projected 
sea level elevation. The surface inundation was classified into five classes using 
a quintile classifier to rate the vulnerability of roads from Very Low (1) to Very 
High (5).   

c. Roadway Inundation Due to Storm Surge - Using GIS, the entire landscape 
surface was classified according to its forecast storm surge elevation as follows, 
then the roadway surface was extracted: 

i. Class 5 –The LIDAR land surface was used to identify the land area at or 
below the elevation of the Category 1 flooding elevation. This area will be 
the most frequently affected by tropical cyclones, so it was assigned the 
highest vulnerability score (Class 5, Very High Vulnerability).  

ii. Class 4 – Land area above the Category 1 flooding elevation and at or 
below the flood elevation for Category 2 storms was assigned to this 
class. 

iii. Class 3 – The land area between the Category 2 and Category 3 flood 
elevations was assigned to Class 3.  

iv. Class 2 – The land area between the Category 3 and Category 4 flood 
elevations was assigned to Class 2.  

v. Class 1 – The land area above the most landward extent of the Category 
4 flood elevation included both the area potentially inundated by Category 
5 storms and also areas that are not inundated by any storm. These 
areas are the least often affected by storm surge, so they were rated as 
Class 1, Very Low Vulnerability.  

d. Roadway Surface Wave Impact Potential – The Wave Impact Score layer was 
overlaid over the LIDAR land surface in GIS, then extracted to the roadway limits. 
Roadways were classified on their susceptibility to wave impacts from Class 1 
(Very Low Vulnerability) to Class 5 (Very High Vulnerability).  

e. Roadway Existing Pavement Condition – A Pavement Condition Inventory (PCI) 
was conducted on all MCRVS roadways in 2019. The PCI score was broken into 
five classes based on industry-accepted values for Very Good Condition to Very 
Poor Condition. Roadways in Very Good condition were presumed to be less 
vulnerable to degradation by SLR related impacts and were assigned to Class 1 
(Very Low Vulnerability), while roadways with Very Poor condition in 2019 were 
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presumed to be most vulnerable to future SLR impacts and were assigned to 
Class 5 (Very High Vulnerability).  

4. Calculate Combined Vulnerability Rank – The ArcGIS Weighted Overlay tool computed 
the Vulnerability Rank for each raster cell on the roadway surface based on the values of 
the various Vulnerability Factors.  

a. Vulnerability Rank Calculation - The Vulnerability Rank was the product of each 
individual Vulnerability Factor rank (on a scale of 1 to 5) multiplied by its Factor 
Weight. Figure 3 shows the Spatial Modelbuilder model used to calculate the 
Vulnerability Rank for each Year for Scenario B. A similar model was configured 
for all other SLR Scenarios.  

Figure 3 

Calculation of combined Vulnerability Score using the Weighted Overlay tool in ArcGIS Spatial 
Modelbuilder.

 

b. Weighted Overlay vs. Weighted Sum Tool - The output of the Weighted Overlay 
tool was a discrete (i.e., integer value) raster ranging in values from 1 to 5. 
Alternatively, the ArcGIS Weighted Sum tool could be used in place of the 
Weighted Overlay. Entering the weights for each Vulnerability Factor was more 
tedious using the Weighted Sum tool, but it produced continuous (i.e., floating 
point) rasters, which may be advantageous for discriminating between areas that 
have relatively small differences in the final output Vulnerability Score that would 
be lost by the rounding to the nearest integer value.  

c. Weight Adjustments – The Vulnerability Assessment model was initially run with 
equivalent weight given to each Vulnerability Factor (baseline analysis) and the 
resulting Vulnerability Rank for each road segment was compared against areas 
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of observed King Tide flooding. Weights were adjusted until the Vulnerability 
Rank more closely conformed to the known at-risk roadways in the County.  

The baseline analysis was designated as the “First Run” (V00) of the Criticality 
Analysis, with all factors having an equal weight of 20%. Analysis of this first run, 
made it evident that giving equal weight to all the factors was not an accurate 
representation of the true vulnerability of some roadway segments. Second (V01) 
and third (V02) runs were then conducted, with a different weight distribution for 
each of the factors, in each run, as can be seen in Table 3. 

Table 3 

 

Run V01 placed emphasis on inundation factors, including storm surge for the weight distribution 
among the vulnerability factors, while run V02 weight distribution was based on emphasis on SLR 
factors. Ultimately it was decided that V02 was the best weight distribution for the Vulnerability 
Analysis and Vulnerability Score. Table 4 outlines the Modeling results comparisons for all three 
model runs including the number of most vulnerable segments, miles of roadway, and number of 
residential units.  

  



 

 

Vulnerability Assessment and Inundation Mapping 

10      

Table 4 

 

Once all the assessment factors for all roadway segments had been rated, the Vulnerability Score 
was produced based on the weighted average of all. The recommended weighting of the 
vulnerability factors is shown in Figure 4. 
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Figure 4 

 

Conclusions 

Ranking among the highest areas in the country for impacts of tidal flooding, Monroe County is 
among the most vulnerable communities in the nation to rising sea levels, with a 120-mile 
archipelago of islands, most of which are at or near sea level. The County is well aware that being 
a coastal community exposes the population to the long-term sea level rise (SLR) risks including 
public infrastructure and natural habitats within these highly vulnerable zones. They understand 
that actively protecting infrastructure to confirm continuity of public services will lead to a 
competitive advantage across economic, built, and natural environments as climate change 
makes a progressively greater impact on the region. 

There are approximately 311 miles of County maintained roadways spread throughout over 1,200 
locations.  The roadway segments were sometimes even further broken into smaller segments 
defining specific blocks or limits divided by a bridge or a natural area.  Therefore, there were a 
total of 2,383 roadway segments that were evaluated. Modeling was developed in the Spatial 
Modelbuilder environment of Desktop ArcGIS 10.6.1 using the raster overlay tools in the Spatial 
Analyst extension.  The Vulnerability assessment consisted on a 2-tier process that first evaluated 
the vulnerability or at-risk of the roadway segments and then using the GIS model evaluated the 
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criticality of the roadways affected based on a variety of engineering, environmental, cultural and 
emergency response factors. 

The vulnerability study output assigned a Vulnerability Score to each roadway segment that 
becomes a factor in the Criticality Analysis.  The Vulnerability Scoring for the year 2045 revealed 
that there are highly vulnerable roadway segments all throughout the County.  Refer to attached 
vulnerability score ranking list depicting the vulnerability analysis results.  It is important to note 
that the vulnerability analysis provides specific distinction on which roadways are more exposed 
to evaluation factors yielding a list based on how the structural integrity of the roadway segments 
are compromised.  The vulnerability analysis has enabled the identification of the most vulnerable 
areas and when can we expect for them to reach a critical vulnerable state. 

The criticality analysis will not change or affect the results of the vulnerability analysis. The 
vulnerability scores become a factor of the criticality analysis and the results of the criticality 
analysis becomes a tool that the County can use in the prioritization exercise that is to identify the 
most critical 25% of the roadway segments that are to be further evaluated. 

Additionally, modeling was conducted that compared the projected water elevations against the 
existing roadway surface elevations for the NOAA 2017 Intermediate-High SLR projections and 
corresponding King Tide Predictions for 2025, 2030, 2035, 2040, 2045, 2060, and 2100, 
respectively.  A digital map sheet layout for the Lower, Middle, and Upper Keys enables the 
selection of a sheet on a particular area that prompts an inundation map PDF.  Providing a digital 
data base platform facilitates navigation through the County Maintained roads as well as 
eliminates the need to physically print and file maps. 

 

 



Monroe County Roadway Vulnerability Study
Vulnerability Assessment using the NOAA 2017 Intermediate-High SLR + King Tide Projections for 2045.

OBJECTID ROAD_NAME KEY_NAME JOIN_KEY DISTRICT SUBDIVISION VULN_D_2045_V02 Length (feet)
1 1879 ADAMS DR KEY LARGO ADAMS DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 2ND ADDITION 5.00000000000000000000 1,719.108          
2 1676 JEAN LA FITTE DR KEY LARGO JEAN LA FITTE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 5.00000000000000000000 1,374.986          
3 1614 LONG KEY RD KEY LARGO LONG KEY RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LAKE SURPRISE ESTATES 5.00000000000000000000 1,286.791          
4 1889 NORTH DR KEY LARGO NORTH DR-KEY LARGO UPPER STILLWRIGHT POINT 5.00000000000000000000 1,241.543          
5 150 AVENUE C BIG PINE KEY AVENUE C-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PALM VILLA 5.00000000000000000000 1,159.556          
6 1949 GRASSY RD KEY LARGO GRASSY RD-KEY LARGO UPPER SEXTON COVE ESTATES 5.00000000000000000000 1,152.758          
7 785 MARTINIQUE LN RAMROD KEY MARTINIQUE LN-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 5.00000000000000000000 1,121.120          
8 198 POWELL AVE LITTLE TORCH KEY POWELL AVE-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER MATES BEACH NO 2 5.00000000000000000000 1,087.975          
9 1229 HOLLERICH DR BIG PINE KEY HOLLERICH DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER HOLLERICH 5.00000000000000000000 1,013.806          

10 1925 VALENCIA RD KEY LARGO VALENCIA RD-KEY LARGO UPPER WINSTON WATERWAYS 5.00000000000000000000 1,000.000          
11 2050 VALENCIA RD KEY LARGO VALENCIA RD-KEY LARGO UPPER WINSTON WATERWAYS 5.00000000000000000000 960.010             
12 169 5TH ST BIG PINE KEY 5TH ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE COVE 5.00000000000000000000 952.517             
13 2376 CENTER LN KEY LARGO CENTER LN-KEY LARGO UPPER STILLWRIGHT POINT 5.00000000000000000000 936.895             
14 98 HARBOR LIGHTS RD BIG PINE KEY HARBOR LIGHTS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL KEY COLONY 5.00000000000000000000 830.014             
15 769 TROPICAL TRADER RD BIG PINE KEY TROPICAL TRADER RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL KEY COLONY 5.00000000000000000000 829.999             
16 2343 BLACKWATER LN KEY LARGO N BLACKWATER LN-KEY LARGO UPPER STILLWRIGHT POINT 5.00000000000000000000 829.962             
17 151 HIBISCUS DR BIG PINE KEY HIBISCUS DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER WHISPERING PINES PLAT 3 5.00000000000000000000 805.646             
18 1565 BIG PINE RD KEY LARGO BIG PINE RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LAKE SURPRISE ESTATES 5.00000000000000000000 770.780             
19 817 COUNTY RD LITTLE TORCH KEY COUNTY RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER WINDWARD BEACH ESTATES 5.00000000000000000000 740.001             
20 1353 JAMAICA LN RAMROD KEY JAMAICA LN-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 5.00000000000000000000 725.000             
21 1159 GRANADA AVE BIG PINE KEY GRANADA AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER DOCTORS ARM 2ND ADDITION 5.00000000000000000000 640.748             
22 870 SUNSET DR BIG PINE KEY SUNSET DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL BAY 3RD ADDITION 5.00000000000000000000 618.591             
23 2236 SEXTON WAY KEY LARGO SEXTON WAY-KEY LARGO UPPER STILLWRIGHT POINT 5.00000000000000000000 565.003             
24 846 AVENUE E BIG PINE KEY AVENUE E-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 5.00000000000000000000 550.086             
25 941 SHANNAHAN RD RAMROD KEY SHANNAHAN RD-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 1ST ADDITION 5.00000000000000000000 549.315             
26 1226 46TH ST SUMMERLAND KEY 46TH ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND ESTATES RESUBDIVISION 5.00000000000000000000 540.000             
27 1836 3RD LN KEY LARGO 3RD LN-KEY LARGO UPPER WINSTON WATERWAYS #2 5.00000000000000000000 527.523             
28 2165 WATERWAYS DR KEY LARGO WATERWAYS DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNSET WATERWAYS 5.00000000000000000000 525.057             
29 240 EDGEWATER DR LITTLE TORCH KEY EDGEWATER DR-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER TORCH KEY ESTATES REVISED 5.00000000000000000000 524.431             
30 294 WARNER ST BIG PINE KEY WARNER ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER VIRGIL S LOWE 5.00000000000000000000 524.407             
31 1662 NARRAGANSETT LN KEY LARGO NARRAGANSETT LN-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES 5.00000000000000000000 517.913             
32 1757 4TH LN KEY LARGO 4TH LN-KEY LARGO UPPER WINSTON WATERWAYS #2 5.00000000000000000000 504.794             
33 1199 6TH ST SUMMERLAND KEY 6TH ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 2ND ADDITION 5.00000000000000000000 499.151             
34 46 GEIGER RD GEIGER KEY GEIGER RD-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 5.00000000000000000000 481.798             
35 1300 46TH ST SUMMERLAND KEY 46TH ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND ESTATES RESUBDIVISION 5.00000000000000000000 479.016             
36 938 BOCA CHICA RD GEIGER KEY BOCA CHICA RD-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 5.00000000000000000000 463.358             
37 1004 DEL MAR BLVD BIG COPPITT KEY DEL MAR BLVD-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER GULFREST PARK 5.00000000000000000000 460.606             
38 30 MATTHEWS RD BIG PINE KEY MATTHEWS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER DOCTORS ARM 5.00000000000000000000 458.465             
39 204 4TH AVE STOCK ISLAND 4TH AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 5.00000000000000000000 453.985             
40 761 GRAND ST LITTLE TORCH KEY GRAND ST-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER TORCH KEY ESTATES REVISED 5.00000000000000000000 450.001             
41 1827 OCEAN BAY DR KEY LARGO OCEAN BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO OCEAN SHORES 5.00000000000000000000 439.998             
42 1104 4TH AVE STOCK ISLAND 4TH AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 5.00000000000000000000 434.636             
43 1583 ALLEN AVE KEY LARGO ALLEN AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1ST 5.00000000000000000000 419.998             
44 2033 JAMES AVE KEY LARGO JAMES AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1ST 5.00000000000000000000 419.871             
45 2360 BLACKWATER LN KEY LARGO N BLACKWATER LN-KEY LARGO UPPER STILLWRIGHT POINT 5.00000000000000000000 400.000             
46 438 AVENUE F BIG COPPITT KEY AVENUE F-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER COPPITT SUBDIVISION AMMENDED 5.00000000000000000000 399.999             

1 of 51
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47 546 4TH AVE STOCK ISLAND 4TH AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 5.00000000000000000000 391.363             
48 1862 CRANE ST KEY LARGO CRANE ST-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 5.00000000000000000000 388.201             
49 1056 KILLDEER LN BIG PINE KEY KILLDEER LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL BAY 3RD ADDITION 5.00000000000000000000 382.998             
50 854 AVENUE H BIG PINE KEY AVENUE H-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 5.00000000000000000000 382.197             
51 1629 LOEB AVE KEY LARGO LOEB AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO MOBILE HOMESITES 5.00000000000000000000 380.529             
52 544 PRADO CIR BIG COPPITT KEY PRADO CIR-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER COPPITT SUBDIVISION AMMENDED 5.00000000000000000000 378.475             
53 628 SOUTH ST BIG PINE KEY SOUTH ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PALM VILLA 5.00000000000000000000 376.527             
54 659 ATLANTIC BLVD KEY WEST ATLANTIC BLVD-KEY WEST LOWER KEY WEST 5.00000000000000000000 372.835             
55 1249 AVENUE A BIG PINE KEY AVENUE A-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 5.00000000000000000000 366.172             
56 1712 ANNE BONNY DR KEY LARGO ANNE BONNY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 5.00000000000000000000 366.142             
57 93 GEIGER RD GEIGER KEY GEIGER RD-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 5.00000000000000000000 352.778             
58 2366 7TH LN KEY LARGO 7TH LN-KEY LARGO UPPER WINSTON WATERWAYS #2 5.00000000000000000000 349.490             
59 1666 BOSTWICK DR KEY LARGO BOSTWICK DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 5.00000000000000000000 349.002             
60 1587 JEAN LA FITTE LN KEY LARGO JEAN LA FITTE LN-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 5.00000000000000000000 345.001             
61 1490 TAMARIND RD KEY LARGO TAMARIND RD-KEY LARGO UPPER WINSTON WATERWAYS #2 5.00000000000000000000 344.427             
62 911 AVENUE A BIG PINE KEY AVENUE A-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 5.00000000000000000000 333.918             
63 652 BOCA CHICA RD GEIGER KEY BOCA CHICA RD-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 5.00000000000000000000 333.777             
64 833 GEIGER RD GEIGER KEY GEIGER RD-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 5.00000000000000000000 332.953             
65 1539 TAMARIND RD KEY LARGO TAMARIND RD-KEY LARGO UPPER WINSTON WATERWAYS #2 5.00000000000000000000 332.501             
66 738 FERN AVE BIG PINE KEY FERN AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 5.00000000000000000000 330.161             
67 1686 TAMARIND RD KEY LARGO TAMARIND RD-KEY LARGO UPPER WINSTON WATERWAYS #2 5.00000000000000000000 330.001             
68 1792 BOYD DR KEY LARGO BOYD DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 5.00000000000000000000 328.186             
69 2260 PORTIA CIR KEY LARGO PORTIA CIR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH ADDITION 5.00000000000000000000 325.006             
70 2127 TAMARIND RD KEY LARGO TAMARIND RD-KEY LARGO UPPER WINSTON WATERWAYS #2 5.00000000000000000000 323.074             
71 1280 FERN AVE BIG PINE KEY FERN AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 5.00000000000000000000 321.975             
72 692 1ST ST STOCK ISLAND 1ST ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 5.00000000000000000000 320.850             
73 242 AVENUE A BIG PINE KEY AVENUE A-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 5.00000000000000000000 319.212             
74 1493 AVENUE A KEY LARGO AVENUE A-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 5.00000000000000000000 317.551             
75 1997 TAMARIND RD KEY LARGO TAMARIND RD-KEY LARGO UPPER WINSTON WATERWAYS #2 5.00000000000000000000 317.501             
76 2083 BOYD DR KEY LARGO BOYD DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 5.00000000000000000000 315.171             
77 1819 BOYD DR KEY LARGO BOYD DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 5.00000000000000000000 314.090             
78 58 1ST ST STOCK ISLAND 1ST ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 5.00000000000000000000 309.999             
79 614 GEIGER RD GEIGER KEY GEIGER RD-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 5.00000000000000000000 309.826             
80 1698 TRINIDAD RD KEY LARGO TRINIDAD RD-KEY LARGO UPPER HARRIS OCEAN PARK ESTATES 1ST 5.00000000000000000000 308.540             
81 1442 BAHAMA DR DUCK KEY N BAHAMA DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION 5.00000000000000000000 307.802             
82 2230 VALENCIA RD KEY LARGO VALENCIA RD-KEY LARGO UPPER WINSTON WATERWAYS 5.00000000000000000000 307.572             
83 2285 LARGO RD KEY LARGO LARGO RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LAKE SURPRISE ESTATES 5.00000000000000000000 305.922             
84 1478 KINGSTON DR DUCK KEY KINGSTON DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 5.00000000000000000000 303.604             
85 412 MARIPOSA RD RAMROD KEY MARIPOSA RD-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 1ST ADDITION 5.00000000000000000000 303.435             
86 2247 BOYD DR KEY LARGO BOYD DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 5.00000000000000000000 301.064             
87 1206 CARDINAL LN BIG PINE KEY CARDINAL LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL BAY 3RD ADDITION 5.00000000000000000000 301.005             
88 2037 STILLWRIGHT WAY KEY LARGO STILLWRIGHT WAY-KEY LARGO UPPER STILLWRIGHT POINT 5.00000000000000000000 299.999             
89 1338 C BIG PINE KEY AVENUE C-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PALM VILLA 5.00000000000000000000 299.998             
90 1959 OLDSMAR LN KEY LARGO OLDSMAR LN-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES SECTION 3 5.00000000000000000000 299.632             
91 647 C AVE BIG PINE KEY C AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PALM VILLA 5.00000000000000000000 295.491             
92 1327 MUNSON AVE RAMROD KEY MUNSON AVE-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 1ST ADDITION 5.00000000000000000000 295.000             
93 1223 WEST ORTEGA LN BIG PINE KEY WEST ORTEGA LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER  5.00000000000000000000 290.004             

2 of 51



Monroe County Roadway Vulnerability Study
Vulnerability Assessment using the NOAA 2017 Intermediate-High SLR + King Tide Projections for 2045.

94 2020 5TH LN KEY LARGO 5TH LN-KEY LARGO UPPER WINSTON WATERWAYS #2 5.00000000000000000000 289.501             
95 406 MUNSON AVE RAMROD KEY MUNSON AVE-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 1ST ADDITION 5.00000000000000000000 287.573             
96 844 HARBOR LIGHTS RD BIG PINE KEY HARBOR LIGHTS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL KEY COLONY 5.00000000000000000000 286.199             
97 2052 AVENUE D KEY LARGO AVENUE D-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 5.00000000000000000000 285.014             
98 655 WATSON BLVD BIG PINE KEY WATSON BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 5.00000000000000000000 282.553             
99 513 44TH ST SUMMERLAND KEY 44TH ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND ESTATES RESUBDIVISION 5.00000000000000000000 279.996             

100 1326 SUNSET RD BIG PINE KEY SUNSET RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL KEY COLONY 5.00000000000000000000 275.007             
101 1120 MILLS RD BIG PINE KEY MILLS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER KYLE-DYER #1 5.00000000000000000000 275.003             
102 570 MILLS RD BIG PINE KEY MILLS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER KYLE-DYER #1 5.00000000000000000000 275.001             
103 1227 WATSON BLVD BIG PINE KEY WATSON BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 5.00000000000000000000 275.000             
104 1341 WATSON BLVD BIG PINE KEY WATSON BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 5.00000000000000000000 275.000             
105 505 WATSON BLVD BIG PINE KEY WATSON BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 5.00000000000000000000 275.000             
106 1106 MILLS RD BIG PINE KEY MILLS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER KYLE-DYER #1 5.00000000000000000000 274.999             
107 419 MARIPOSA RD RAMROD KEY MARIPOSA RD-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 1ST ADDITION 5.00000000000000000000 272.245             
108 221 SUNSET RD BIG PINE KEY SUNSET RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL KEY COLONY 5.00000000000000000000 270.007             
109 216 EDGEWATER DR LITTLE TORCH KEY EDGEWATER DR-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER TORCH KEY ESTATES REVISED 5.00000000000000000000 269.302             
110 80 SUNRISE RD BIG PINE KEY SUNRISE RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL KEY COLONY 5.00000000000000000000 267.496             
111 849 SUNSET RD BIG PINE KEY SUNSET RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL KEY COLONY 5.00000000000000000000 267.486             
112 679 VERDE DR BIG COPPITT KEY VERDE DR-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER GULFREST PARK 5.00000000000000000000 266.167             
113 576 HARDIN RD BIG PINE KEY HARDIN RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL BAY 3RD ADDITION 5.00000000000000000000 264.426             
114 1149 MILLS RD BIG PINE KEY MILLS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER KYLE-DYER #1 5.00000000000000000000 263.001             
115 10 MILLS RD BIG PINE KEY MILLS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER KYLE-DYER #1 5.00000000000000000000 261.002             
116 1318 MILLS RD BIG PINE KEY MILLS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER KYLE-DYER #1 5.00000000000000000000 261.000             
117 41 EDGEWATER DR LITTLE TORCH KEY EDGEWATER DR-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER TORCH KEY ESTATES REVISED 5.00000000000000000000 255.129             
118 367 FRIGATE LN BIG PINE KEY FRIGATE LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL BAY 3RD ADDITION 5.00000000000000000000 252.507             
119 1040 PIECES OF EIGHT RD CUDJOE KEY PIECES OF EIGHT RD-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 5.00000000000000000000 250.761             
120 1225 BANYAN LN LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY BANYAN LN-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION F 5.00000000000000000000 250.001             
121 1402 NASSAU ST DUCK KEY NASSAU ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 5.00000000000000000000 250.000             
122 1469 BIMINI DR DUCK KEY BIMINI DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 5.00000000000000000000 242.565             
123 1670 PARK DR KEY LARGO PARK DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1ST 5.00000000000000000000 240.001             
124 1818 PARK DR KEY LARGO PARK DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1ST 5.00000000000000000000 240.000             
125 26 PALM AVE KEY WEST PALM AVE CSWY-KEY WEST LOWER KEY WEST 5.00000000000000000000 238.361             
126 903 1ST ST BIG COPPITT KEY 1ST ST-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER JOHNSONVILLE 5.00000000000000000000 237.500             
127 1407 BAHAMA DR DUCK KEY N BAHAMA DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION 5.00000000000000000000 237.283             
128 2081 ANNE BONNY DR KEY LARGO ANNE BONNY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 5.00000000000000000000 234.320             
129 401 PARROT LN GEIGER KEY PARROT LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 5.00000000000000000000 233.652             
130 1508 MAHOGANY DR KEY LARGO MAHOGANY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PAMELA VILLA 5.00000000000000000000 232.190             
131 2362 6TH LN KEY LARGO 6TH LN-KEY LARGO UPPER WINSTON WATERWAYS #2 5.00000000000000000000 229.449             
132 1619 DUBONNET RD KEY LARGO DUBONNET RD-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER OCEAN SHORES 5.00000000000000000000 225.909             
133 1031 GRAND ST LITTLE TORCH KEY GRAND ST-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER TORCH KEY ESTATES REVISED 5.00000000000000000000 225.001             
134 1796 AVENUE A KEY LARGO AVENUE A-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 5.00000000000000000000 224.999             
135 736 ALOHA DR LITTLE TORCH KEY ALOHA DR-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER WINDWARD BEACH ESTATES 5.00000000000000000000 222.001             
136 1771 AVENUE F KEY LARGO AVENUE F-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 5.00000000000000000000 211.975             
137 373 TREASURE CHEST RD CUDJOE KEY TREASURE CHEST RD-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 5.00000000000000000000 210.680             
138 304 ALOHA DR LITTLE TORCH KEY ALOHA DR-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER WINDWARD BEACH ESTATES 5.00000000000000000000 209.999             
139 1993 GRASSY RD KEY LARGO GRASSY RD-KEY LARGO UPPER SEXTON COVE ESTATES 5.00000000000000000000 202.009             
140 1733 STILLWRIGHT WAY KEY LARGO STILLWRIGHT WAY-KEY LARGO UPPER STILLWRIGHT POINT 5.00000000000000000000 200.002             
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141 2233 KAY DR KEY LARGO KAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 5.00000000000000000000 200.000             
142 1644 SNAPPER LN KEY LARGO SNAPPER LN-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNRISE POINT REVISED PLAT 5.00000000000000000000 197.427             
143 1677 INLET DR KEY LARGO INLET DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNSET WATERWAYS 5.00000000000000000000 190.646             
144 1161 BOCA CHICA RD GEIGER KEY BOCA CHICA RD-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 5.00000000000000000000 182.344             
145 74 FLAMINGO RD UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY FLAMINGO RD-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF 5.00000000000000000000 177.290             
146 1359 OLEANDER BLVD BIG PINE KEY OLEANDER BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PALM VILLA 5.00000000000000000000 175.985             
147 1138 VERDE DR BIG COPPITT KEY VERDE DR-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER GULFREST PARK 5.00000000000000000000 175.000             
148 1668 AVENUE E KEY LARGO AVENUE E-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 5.00000000000000000000 174.253             
149 403 BOGIE DR BIG PINE KEY BOGIE DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PUNTA BRISA 5.00000000000000000000 164.249             
150 2232 WATERWAYS DR KEY LARGO WATERWAYS DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNSET WATERWAYS 5.00000000000000000000 163.045             
151 1460 CONCH AVE W CONCH KEY W CONCH AVE-CONCH KEY MIDDLE CONCH KEY 5.00000000000000000000 162.767             
152 1222 SUGARLOAF DR LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF DR-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES 5.00000000000000000000 154.606             
153 1237 JOHN ST SUMMERLAND KEY JOHN ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND YACHT HARBOR 5.00000000000000000000 150.001             
154 1221 5TH ST STOCK ISLAND 5TH ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 5.00000000000000000000 140.710             
155 1117 5TH AVE STOCK ISLAND 5TH AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN MANOR ESTATES 5.00000000000000000000 119.412             
156 1497 CRANE ST KEY LARGO CRANE ST-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 5.00000000000000000000 114.024             
157 518 BOCA CHICA RD GEIGER KEY BOCA CHICA RD-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 5.00000000000000000000 113.886             
158 2034 SANTA ANITA LN KEY LARGO SANTA ANITA LN-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES SECTION 3 5.00000000000000000000 110.028             
159 2115 TROPICAL LN KEY LARGO TROPICAL LN-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERSWAYS SE 5.00000000000000000000 110.002             
160 61 SHARP LN CUDJOE KEY SHARP LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 5.00000000000000000000 104.265             
161 2244 PARK DR KEY LARGO PARK DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1ST 5.00000000000000000000 99.999               
162 2001 BUCHER DR KEY LARGO BUCHER DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO MOBILE HOMESITES 5.00000000000000000000 95.001               
163 361 SHIPS WAY BIG PINE KEY SHIPS WAY-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE CHANNEL ESTATES SECTION 1 5.00000000000000000000 89.372               
164 519 JOHN AVERY LN CUDJOE KEY JOHN AVERY LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 5.00000000000000000000 78.870               
165 39 JOYCE RD BIG PINE KEY JOYCE RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINES HEIGHTS 5.00000000000000000000 75.588               
166 2104 LANCE LN KEY LARGO LANCE LN-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO MOBILE HOMESITES 5.00000000000000000000 71.593               
167 904 ROOSEVELT ST BIG PINE KEY ROOSEVELT ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SOUTHERN PINES 5.00000000000000000000 58.850               
168 2178 MICHELE DR KEY LARGO MICHELE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO GARDENS 5.00000000000000000000 58.130               
169 2313 SUNSET BLVD KEY LARGO SUNSET BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 5.00000000000000000000 55.485               
170 83 SHIPS WAY BIG PINE KEY SHIPS WAY-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE CHANNEL ESTATES SECTION 1 5.00000000000000000000 54.579               
171 1112 MACDONALD AVE STOCK ISLAND MACDONALD AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 5.00000000000000000000 54.124               
172 1481 BIMINI DR DUCK KEY BIMINI DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 5.00000000000000000000 53.082               
173 2110 OLDSMAR LN KEY LARGO OLDSMAR LN-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES SECTION 3 5.00000000000000000000 51.995               
174 643 1ST AVE STOCK ISLAND 1ST AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 5.00000000000000000000 48.937               
175 981 ALOHA DR LITTLE TORCH KEY ALOHA DR-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER WINDWARD BEACH ESTATES 5.00000000000000000000 47.136               
176 1829 SNAPPER LN KEY LARGO SNAPPER LN-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNRISE POINT REVISED PLAT 5.00000000000000000000 42.160               
177 2117 PARK DR KEY LARGO PARK DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER PARK 1ST ADDITION 5.00000000000000000000 28.800               
178 1869 HARBOR DR KEY LARGO HARBOR DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNSET WATERWAYS 5.00000000000000000000 25.742               
179 794 MALONEY AVE STOCK ISLAND MALONEY AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 5.00000000000000000000 23.985               
180 629 BOCA CHICA RD GEIGER KEY BOCA CHICA RD-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 5.00000000000000000000 17.297               
181 249 MALONEY AVE STOCK ISLAND MALONEY AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 5.00000000000000000000 16.008               
182 1058 WATSON BLVD BIG PINE KEY WATSON BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 5.00000000000000000000 14.733               
183 62 5TH ST STOCK ISLAND 5TH ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 5.00000000000000000000 1.192                 
184 1360 HORVATH RD BIG PINE KEY HORVATH RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER CAHILL PINES & PALMS 4.99999710000000000000 530.077             
185 470 42ND ST SUMMERLAND KEY 42ND ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND ESTATES RESUBDIVISION 4.99999240000000000000 218.612             
186 1200 GORDON DR BIG PINE KEY GORDON DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER WHISPERING PINES 4.99998900000000000000 210.136             
187 699 ALOHA DR LITTLE TORCH KEY ALOHA DR-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER WINDWARD BEACH ESTATES 4.99998810000000000000 136.821             
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188 252 AVENUE A BIG PINE KEY AVENUE A-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PALM VILLA 4.99998760000000000000 134.980             
189 778 JOHN AVERY LN CUDJOE KEY JOHN AVERY LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 4.99997900000000000000 78.631               
190 1209 NAPLES RD BIG PINE KEY NAPLES RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE RIDGE 4.99992420000000000000 21.619               
191 1026 PALM BEACH RD BIG PINE KEY PALM BEACH RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE RIDGE 4.99990130000000000000 16.597               
192 1529 OCEAN BAY DR KEY LARGO OCEAN BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO OCEAN SHORES 4.99987360000000000000 12.968               
193 251 TAMPA RD BIG PINE KEY TAMPA RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE RIDGE 4.99984030000000000000 10.268               
194 1283 SOUTH ST BIG PINE KEY SOUTH ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE KEY ACRES 4.99663590000000000000 1,999.999          
195 247 MUNSON AVE RAMROD KEY MUNSON AVE-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 1ST ADDITION 4.99523210000000000000 300.000             
196 1093 COUNTY RD LITTLE TORCH KEY COUNTY RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER WINDWARD BEACH ESTATES 4.99281070000000000000 831.553             
197 71 MALONEY AVE STOCK ISLAND MALONEY AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 4.99242690000000000000 3,090.990          
198 148 CHICKASAW ST BIG PINE KEY CHICKASAW ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINECREST 4.99240970000000000000 1,317.477          
199 1010 JOHNSON ST RAMROD KEY JOHNSON ST-RAMROD KEY LOWER SILVER SHORES ESTATES 4.99231860000000000000 1,627.513          
200 1018 SOUTH POINT DR LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SOUTH POINT DR-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION F 4.99182940000000000000 355.002             
201 320 WARNER ST BIG PINE KEY WARNER ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER VIRGIL S LOWE 4.99179600000000000000 1,523.840          
202 1718 OSPREY RD KEY LARGO OSPREY RD-KEY LARGO UPPER SEXTON COVE ESTATES 4.99156090000000000000 653.856             
203 481 GUADALOUPE LN RAMROD KEY GUADALOUPE LN-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.99142360000000000000 983.359             
204 149 4TH ST BIG PINE KEY 4TH ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 4.99032500000000000000 708.348             
205 1073 AVENUE A BIG PINE KEY AVENUE A-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PALM VILLA 4.98908470000000000000 300.000             
206 2146 1ST CT KEY LARGO W 1ST CT-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1ST 4.98744440000000000000 419.998             
207 1441 INDIES DR N DUCK KEY N INDIES DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.98739290000000000000 274.999             
208 506 MARGINELLA DR NO NAME KEY MARGINELLA DR-NO NAME KEY LOWER DOLPHIN ESTATES 4.98684550000000000000 544.919             
209 1239 MARIPOSA RD RAMROD KEY MARIPOSA RD-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 1ST ADDITION 4.98617740000000000000 660.127             
210 944 FLAMINGO LN BIG PINE KEY FLAMINGO LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL BAY 3RD ADDITION 4.98592570000000000000 382.999             
211 424 STEWART RD MIDDLE TORCH KEY STEWART RD-MIDDLE TORCH KEY LOWER MIDDLE TORCH KEY ESTATES 4.98555760000000000000 1,013.942          
212 171 5TH AVE STOCK ISLAND 5TH AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN MANOR ESTATES 4.98529720000000000000 512.808             
213 78 ST VINCENT LN RAMROD KEY ST VINCENT LN-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.98504160000000000000 832.425             
214 17 BEACH DR SADDLEBUNCH KEYS BEACH DR-SADDLEBUNCH KEYS LOWER BAY POINT TRAILER PARK 4.98444460000000000000 717.738             
215 1291 SHANNAHAN RD RAMROD KEY SHANNAHAN RD-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 1ST ADDITION 4.98411320000000000000 659.995             
216 885 KARAKARA LN GEIGER KEY KARAKARA LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 4.98382520000000000000 521.258             
217 2093 LONG BEN DR KEY LARGO LONG BEN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 4.98307090000000000000 683.606             
218 1392 EXUMA ST DUCK KEY EXUMA ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION 4.98296450000000000000 679.440             
219 323 GULF BLVD BIG PINE KEY GULF BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 4.98281620000000000000 274.252             
220 510 BOGIE DR BIG PINE KEY BOGIE DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PUNTA BRISA 4.98271040000000000000 1,508.737          
221 245 CORMORANT LN GEIGER KEY CORMORANT LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 4.98218110000000000000 595.808             
222 147 HAITI LN RAMROD KEY HAITI LN-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.98100710000000000000 983.916             
223 527 WATSON BLVD BIG PINE KEY WATSON BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 4.98006960000000000000 275.000             
224 2254 CANAL DR KEY LARGO W CANAL DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNSET WATERWAYS 4.97977590000000000000 697.477             
225 930 SUGARLOAF DR LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF DR-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES 4.97973200000000000000 1,114.035          
226 891 ST CROIX LN RAMROD KEY ST CROIX LN-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.97948270000000000000 725.000             
227 1463 SAN SALVADOR ST DUCK KEY SAN SALVADOR ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.97910210000000000000 441.498             
228 594 9TH AVE STOCK ISLAND 9TH AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN GARDENS #2 4.97857240000000000000 1,050.000          
229 1039 SUNSHINE ST STOCK ISLAND SUNSHINE ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER SUNSHINE 4.97836210000000000000 475.849             
230 1264 MIRIAM ST STOCK ISLAND MIRIAM ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN GARDENS #2 4.97772790000000000000 1,229.990          
231 898 CAROLYN AVE LITTLE TORCH KEY CAROLYN AVE-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER MATES BEACH NO 6 4.97737460000000000000 468.099             
232 913 TOBAGO LN RAMROD KEY TOBAGO LN-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.97648860000000000000 742.463             
233 449 ST MARTIN LN RAMROD KEY ST MARTIN LN-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.97628590000000000000 788.727             
234 1029 7TH AVE STOCK ISLAND 7TH AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN GARDENS #1 4.97619060000000000000 1,050.001          
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235 27 PORT ROYAL LN CUDJOE KEY PORT ROYAL LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.97526740000000000000 685.000             
236 1012 ANGUILA LN RAMROD KEY ANGUILA LN-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.97507380000000000000 725.001             
237 673 BLACKBEARD LN CUDJOE KEY BLACKBEARD LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.97433420000000000000 1,124.999          
238 289 ST LUCIE LN RAMROD KEY ST LUCIE LN-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.97432660000000000000 606.880             
239 81 BARBADOS LN RAMROD KEY BARBADOS LN-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.97307210000000000000 810.576             
240 1648 SUMMERLAND RD KEY LARGO SUMMERLAND RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LAKE SURPRISE ESTATES 4.97252750000000000000 910.035             
241 141 CUPON RD BIG PINE KEY CUPON RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINEY POINT 4.97142840000000000000 364.315             
242 1277 CAYMAN LN RAMROD KEY CAYMAN LN-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.97087480000000000000 723.581             
243 1003 TEACH LN CUDJOE KEY TEACH LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 4.97083230000000000000 79.829               
244 663 ANGELFISH RD RAMROD KEY ANGELFISH RD-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 4.96970420000000000000 660.000             
245 763 CANDICE AVE LITTLE TORCH KEY CANDICE AVE-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER MATES BEACH NO 4 4.96940140000000000000 501.794             
246 2222 HARBOR DR KEY LARGO HARBOR DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNSET WATERWAYS 4.96914580000000000000 812.637             
247 495 DOUBLOON RD LITTLE TORCH KEY DOUBLOON RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 4.96777440000000000000 410.749             
248 1417 SEA VIEW AVE CONCH KEY SEA VIEW AVE-CONCH KEY MIDDLE CONCH KEY 4.96537540000000000000 686.481             
249 1966 BAHIA HONDA RD KEY LARGO BAHIA HONDA RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LAKE SURPRISE ESTATES 4.96513800000000000000 806.082             
250 556 PINE WAY BIG PINE KEY PINE WAY-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PALM VILLA 4.96484380000000000000 355.642             
251 437 ARICA RD LITTLE TORCH KEY ARICA RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 4.96451090000000000000 364.589             
252 2148 STINGER RD KEY LARGO STINGER RD-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER OCEAN SHORES 4.96430400000000000000 357.092             
253 425 AVENUE E BIG PINE KEY AVENUE E-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 4.96428250000000000000 449.998             
254 656 PEG LEG RD LITTLE TORCH KEY PEG LEG RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 4.96335600000000000000 391.251             
255 1024 SHRIMP RD STOCK ISLAND SHRIMP RD-STOCK ISLAND LOWER  4.96279430000000000000 3,310.692          
256 1016 PARK AVE BIG PINE KEY PARK AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER  4.96248770000000000000 1,270.150          
257 400 BARBUDA LN RAMROD KEY BARBUDA LN-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.96177480000000000000 714.831             
258 272 ANTIGUA LN RAMROD KEY ANTIGUA LN-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.96136670000000000000 965.001             
259 1100 BASQUE LN CUDJOE KEY BASQUE LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 4.96029570000000000000 536.297             
260 1205 GOLD BOULLION RD CUDJOE KEY GOLD BOULLION RD-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.96011350000000000000 250.711             
261 1094 DOMINICA LN RAMROD KEY DOMINICA LN-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.95970340000000000000 1,017.453          
262 1896 BEACH RD KEY LARGO BEACH RD-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH 4.95951220000000000000 155.000             
263 420 DOLPHIN RD RAMROD KEY DOLPHIN RD-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 4.95891710000000000000 227.496             
264 91 CENTER RD SUMMERLAND KEY CENTER RD-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER NILES CHANNEL 4.95870300000000000000 1,029.133          
265 1287 CHAMBERS ST BIG PINE KEY CHAMBERS ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER KINERCHA 4.95831490000000000000 796.581             
266 992 DIANE AVE LITTLE TORCH KEY DIANE AVE-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER MATES BEACH NO 6 4.95719530000000000000 467.245             
267 954 SUGARLOAF DR SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF DR-SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES 4.95622440000000000000 178.431             
268 2206 2ND ST KEY LARGO E 2ND ST-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN PARK VILLAGE 4.95577860000000000000 438.387             
269 860 GASPARILLA LN CUDJOE KEY GASPARILLA LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.95521500000000000000 385.000             
270 572 CARIBBEAN DR W SUMMERLAND KEY CARIBBEAN DR W-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND KEY COVE 3RD ADDITION 4.95407960000000000000 1,040.000          
271 1366 10TH AVE STOCK ISLAND 10TH AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN GARDENS #2 4.95238210000000000000 1,049.999          
272 984 DOGWOOD LN LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY DOGWOOD LN-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION F 4.95192380000000000000 384.999             
273 382 GEIGER RD GEIGER KEY GEIGER RD-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 4.95103260000000000000 325.847             
274 545 ROGERS LN CUDJOE KEY ROGERS LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 4.95077420000000000000 488.237             
275 1369 MARACAIBO RD LITTLE TORCH KEY MARACAIBO RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 4.95020200000000000000 444.561             
276 584 SR 939B SUGARLOAF KEY SR 939B-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  4.94920640000000000000 1,000.000          
277 676 CARDINAL LN GEIGER KEY CARDINAL LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 4.94804000000000000000 257.382             
278 766 PALM AVE KEY WEST PALM AVE-KEY WEST LOWER KEY WEST 4.94771810000000000000 1,629.962          
279 1060 TORTUGA RD LITTLE TORCH KEY TORTUGA RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 4.94728090000000000000 466.048             
280 1789 CRANE ST KEY LARGO CRANE ST-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 4.94667530000000000000 274.202             
281 1405 NASSAU ST DUCK KEY NASSAU ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.94563290000000000000 203.305             
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282 2177 UPPER MATECUMBE RD KEY LARGO UPPER MATECUMBE RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LAKE SURPRISE ESTATES 4.94561720000000000000 827.507             
283 1899 CAPLE RD KEY LARGO CAPLE RD-KEY LARGO UPPER HARBOR SHORES 4.94349860000000000000 309.729             
284 447 JOHN SILVER RD LITTLE TORCH KEY JOHN SILVER RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 4.94296260000000000000 284.635             
285 50 SOUTH POINT DR LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SOUTH POINT DR-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION F 4.93924430000000000000 1,170.001          
286 60 AVENUE G BIG COPPITT KEY AVENUE G-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER COPPITT SUBDIVISION AMMENDED 4.93780760000000000000 1,540.002          
287 475 CAHILL CT W BIG PINE KEY E CAHILL CT-BIG PINE KEY LOWER CAHILL PINES & PALMS 4.93741890000000000000 1,358.239          
288 85 5TH ST BIG COPPITT KEY 5TH ST-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER COPPITT SUBDIVISION AMMENDED 4.93500570000000000000 500.000             
289 888 LUNDY LN BIG PINE KEY LUNDY LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINEY POINT 4.93497990000000000000 311.155             
290 444 BUCCANEER RD LITTLE TORCH KEY BUCCANEER RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 4.93469190000000000000 270.048             
291 194 WATSON BLVD BIG PINE KEY WATSON BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 4.93461890000000000000 656.875             
292 2064 LOWER MATECUMBE RD KEY LARGO LOWER MATECUMBE RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LAKE SURPRISE ESTATES 4.93443350000000000000 1,218.607          
293 760 GORDON DR BIG PINE KEY GORDON DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER WHISPERING PINES 4.93356420000000000000 983.860             
294 355 FLAGLER AVE KEY WEST FLAGLER AVE-KEY WEST LOWER KEY WEST 4.93283700000000000000 475.568             
295 1671 MADEIRA DR KEY LARGO MADEIRA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH 4.93256620000000000000 270.000             
296 507 HARBOR LIGHTS RD BIG PINE KEY HARBOR LIGHTS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL KEY COLONY 4.93217750000000000000 279.306             
297 235 45TH ST SUMMERLAND KEY 45TH ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND ESTATES RESUBDIVISION 4.92793270000000000000 280.000             
298 1137 BAILEYS LN BIG PINE KEY BAILEYS LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER DOCTORS ARM 4.92754980000000000000 1,149.762          
299 222 BOCA CHICA RD GEIGER KEY BOCA CHICA RD-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 4.92678590000000000000 1,669.554          
300 1943 EAGLE DR KEY LARGO EAGLE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SEXTON COVE ESTATES 4.92651510000000000000 733.708             
301 9 FRAZIER LN UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY FRAZIER LN-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF 4.92480230000000000000 166.229             
302 1368 MEYER AVE LITTLE TORCH KEY MEYER AVE-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER MATES BEACH NO 2 4.92468500000000000000 368.039             
303 803 SHORE TER BIG COPPITT KEY SHORE TER-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER COPPITT SUBDIVISION AMMENDED 4.92421390000000000000 250.001             
304 1051 GULFSTREAM ST BIG PINE KEY GULFSTREAM ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 4.92378280000000000000 580.150             
305 1203 IBIS LN GEIGER KEY IBIS LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 4.92378230000000000000 243.625             
306 472 BUCCANEER LN CUDJOE KEY BUCCANEER LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.92036530000000000000 1,093.549          
307 1349 THATCH LN CUDJOE KEY THATCH LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 4.91989140000000000000 558.236             
308 2012 LARGO RD KEY LARGO LARGO RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LAKE SURPRISE ESTATES 4.91914420000000000000 308.053             
309 1974 OCEAN SHORES DR KEY LARGO OCEAN SHORES DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO OCEAN SHORES 4.91818570000000000000 360.745             
310 1304 DIXIE AVE LITTLE TORCH KEY DIXIE AVE-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER TORCH KEY ESTATES REVISED 4.91771220000000000000 151.926             
311 889 WITTERS LN BIG PINE KEY WITTERS LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER DOCTORS ARM 4.91630980000000000000 1,221.774          
312 1642 S BLACKWATER LN KEY LARGO S BLACKWATER LN-KEY LARGO UPPER STILLWRIGHT POINT 4.91478440000000000000 2,434.198          
313 956 EGRET LN GEIGER KEY EGRET LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 4.91476580000000000000 254.344             
314 1778 BLACKWATER LN KEY LARGO N BLACKWATER LN-KEY LARGO UPPER STILLWRIGHT POINT 4.91192050000000000000 1,115.752          
315 1427 CONCH AVE S CONCH KEY S CONCH AVE-CONCH KEY MIDDLE CONCH KEY 4.90866370000000000000 763.644             
316 1423 SAN REMO ST DUCK KEY SAN REMO ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.90812060000000000000 396.498             
317 416 POMPANO ST BIG PINE KEY POMPANO ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SEAVIEW 4.90624860000000000000 1,875.149          
318 1384 TRINIDAD ST DUCK KEY TRINIDAD ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.90337090000000000000 205.001             
319 1067 ROBERTA ST STOCK ISLAND ROBERTA ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN GARDENS #2 4.90244010000000000000 1,229.995          
320 1388 NASSAU ST DUCK KEY NASSAU ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.89943980000000000000 265.363             
321 2039 LAKE SHORE DR KEY LARGO LAKE SHORE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 4.89744810000000000000 59.497               
322 199 JOHN SILVER LN CUDJOE KEY JOHN SILVER LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.89594030000000000000 850.003             
323 350 12TH ST SUMMERLAND KEY 12TH ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 4TH ADDITION 4.89587260000000000000 403.745             
324 866 CUTLASS LN CUDJOE KEY CUTLASS LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.89553830000000000000 720.242             
325 386 ANNE BONNY RD LITTLE TORCH KEY ANNE BONNY RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 4.89468620000000000000 257.979             
326 1006 AVENUE J BIG PINE KEY AVENUE J-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 4.89237360000000000000 1,772.016          
327 795 HAKLUYT LN CUDJOE KEY HAKLUYT LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 4.89190440000000000000 540.000             
328 669 DATE PALM ST BIG PINE KEY DATE PALM ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 4.88587950000000000000 321.715             
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329 1193 CAPT KIDD RD LITTLE TORCH KEY CAPT KIDD RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 4.88365270000000000000 158.439             
330 561 5TH AVE STOCK ISLAND 5TH AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN MANOR ESTATES 4.87869640000000000000 803.783             
331 929 JAY LN GEIGER KEY JAY LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 4.87851240000000000000 249.649             
332 42 COATES LN CUDJOE KEY COATES LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 4.87816720000000000000 420.000             
333 602 MCLEAN ST BIG PINE KEY MCLEAN ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER KOEHNS 4.87692360000000000000 487.501             
334 1935 LOBSTER LN KEY LARGO LOBSTER LN-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNRISE POINT REVISED PLAT 4.87615160000000000000 254.700             
335 422 HOLLY LN LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY HOLLY LN-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION F 4.87493470000000000000 375.000             
336 82 DE LUSSAN LN CUDJOE KEY DE LUSSAN LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 4.87473300000000000000 480.000             
337 1622 CRANE ST KEY LARGO CRANE ST-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 4.87362810000000000000 372.541             
338 836 BARTON AVE LITTLE TORCH KEY BARTON AVE-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER TORCH KEY ESTATES REVISED 4.87352800000000000000 474.766             
339 2297 HIBISCUS AVE KEY LARGO HIBISCUS AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER GULFSTREAM SHORES 4.87316800000000000000 553.246             
340 562 COXON LN CUDJOE KEY COXON LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 4.87225340000000000000 359.999             
341 262 MANGO LN BIG PINE KEY MANGO LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 4TH ADDITION 4.86522250000000000000 593.662             
342 710 SPANISH CHANNEL DR NO NAME KEY SPANISH CHANNEL DR-NO NAME KEY LOWER BAHIA SHORES 4.86455680000000000000 294.999             
343 1027 PICARD LN CUDJOE KEY PICARD LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 4.86292220000000000000 300.001             
344 190 SUNSET RD BIG PINE KEY SUNSET RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL KEY COLONY 4.86000160000000000000 446.435             
345 618 5TH AVE STOCK ISLAND 5TH AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN MANOR ESTATES 4.85836700000000000000 1,050.002          
346 1891 CHANNEL DR KEY LARGO N CHANNEL DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH 4.85584780000000000000 1,192.945          
347 811 A ST EAST ROCKLAND KEY A ST-EAST ROCKLAND KEY LOWER ROCKLAND HAMMOCK 4.85579300000000000000 500.000             
348 520 MILLS RD LITTLE TORCH KEY MILLS RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER TORCHWOOD 4.85357330000000000000 327.148             
349 2086 STILLWRIGHT WAY KEY LARGO STILLWRIGHT WAY-KEY LARGO UPPER STILLWRIGHT POINT 4.85342310000000000000 85.284               
350 1315 BEACH DR BIG PINE KEY BEACH DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER VIRGIL S LOWE 4.85340550000000000000 559.528             
351 325 AZALEA LN BIG PINE KEY AZALEA LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 1ST ADDITION 4.85246130000000000000 304.999             
352 1252 BEACH DR SADDLEBUNCH KEYS BEACH DR-SADDLEBUNCH KEYS LOWER BAY POINT TRAILER PARK 4.85143140000000000000 129.957             
353 2215 SHAW DR KEY LARGO SHAW DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 4.84648080000000000000 2,348.982          
354 458 NARCISSUS AVE BIG PINE KEY NARCISSUS AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 4.84583620000000000000 2,615.491          
355 1267 KATHERINE ST SUMMERLAND KEY KATHERINE ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND ESTATES RESUBDIVISION 4.84541850000000000000 539.999             
356 1105 CORAL DR SADDLEBUNCH KEYS CORAL DR-SADDLEBUNCH KEYS LOWER BAY POINT TRAILER PARK 4.84475950000000000000 589.141             
357 957 GALLEON LN CUDJOE KEY GALLEON LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.84269430000000000000 598.341             
358 1917 BAY HARBOR DR N KEY LARGO N BAY HARBOR DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BAY HARBOR 4.84180120000000000000 523.309             
359 972 BAY SHORE DR BIG PINE KEY BAY SHORE DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PUNTA BRISA 4.84025480000000000000 1,564.359          
360 1856 GARDEN STATE LN KEY LARGO GARDEN STATE LN-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES SECTION 3 4.83936980000000000000 443.617             
361 1421 SEAVIEW DR DUCK KEY W SEAVIEW DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.83932780000000000000 863.051             
362 2319 CAPLE RD KEY LARGO CAPLE RD-KEY LARGO UPPER HARBOR SHORES 4.83662700000000000000 311.001             
363 75 2ND AVE STOCK ISLAND 2ND AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 4.83111670000000000000 827.639             
364 881 CAHILL CT E BIG PINE KEY W CAHILL CT-BIG PINE KEY LOWER CAHILL PINES & PALMS 4.83039900000000000000 958.206             
365 332 5TH ST STOCK ISLAND 5TH ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 4.82804730000000000000 130.850             
366 1776 SUNSET BLVD KEY LARGO SUNSET BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 4.82792140000000000000 302.486             
367 2348 SOUTH DR KEY LARGO SOUTH DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BAY HAVEN 4.82688280000000000000 142.147             
368 1531 AVENUE E KEY LARGO AVENUE E-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 4.82648900000000000000 271.016             
369 86 DIRK LN CUDJOE KEY DIRK LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.82633500000000000000 204.999             
370 1653 LAKE SHORE DR KEY LARGO LAKE SHORE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 4.82507040000000000000 411.443             
371 586 KINGBIRD LN GEIGER KEY KINGBIRD LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 4.82280020000000000000 254.980             
372 700 AMBERJACK LN LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY AMBERJACK LN-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION D 4.82254740000000000000 845.000             
373 973 CROTON CT LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY CROTON CT-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION F 4.82193040000000000000 150.001             
374 191 CENTER RD SUMMERLAND KEY CENTER RD-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER NILES CHANNEL 4.82123520000000000000 138.055             
375 1307 WATSON BLVD BIG PINE KEY WATSON BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 4.82040790000000000000 331.813             
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376 1605 LARGO RD KEY LARGO LARGO RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LAKE SURPRISE ESTATES 4.81884100000000000000 102.697             
377 1847 8TH LN KEY LARGO 8TH LN-KEY LARGO UPPER WINSTON WATERWAYS #2 4.81816580000000000000 144.492             
378 1378 BERTHA ST KEY WEST BERTHA ST-KEY WEST LOWER KEY WEST 4.81785630000000000000 2,071.911          
379 2188 CUDA LN KEY LARGO CUDA LN-KEY LARGO UPPER RAES CUDA CANAL 4.81714200000000000000 885.738             
380 739 CLOVER LN BIG PINE KEY CLOVER LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 1ST ADDITION 4.81694320000000000000 307.901             
381 1589 BOSTWICK DR KEY LARGO BOSTWICK DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 4.81627890000000000000 665.963             
382 1822 FLORIDA DR KEY LARGO FLORIDA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 4.81605860000000000000 254.383             
383 1245 MARLIN DR LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY MARLIN DR-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION D  EXT 4.81560090000000000000 1,175.000          
384 915 SOUTH POINT DR LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SOUTH POINT DR-SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION F 4.81235840000000000000 395.001             
385 1255 BAMBOO CT LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY BAMBOO CT-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION F 4.80609270000000000000 135.086             
386 896 HECHT AVE LITTLE TORCH KEY HECHT AVE-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER MATES BEACH NO 3 4.80459310000000000000 1,076.992          
387 1098 DATE ROW BIG PINE KEY DATE ROW-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PALM VILLA 4.80265760000000000000 140.175             
388 315 ALLAMANDA DR SUGARLOAF KEY ALLAMANDA DR E-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION C 4.80231190000000000000 975.001             
389 2072 SHORELAND DR KEY LARGO SHORELAND DR-KEY LARGO UPPER ANGLERS PARK SHORES 4.79942460000000000000 421.765             
390 347 BONEFISH LN WEST LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY BONEFISH LN WEST-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION D 4.79722690000000000000 749.999             
391 1808 SANTA ANITA LN KEY LARGO SANTA ANITA LN-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES SECTION 3 4.79636760000000000000 442.064             
392 1164 OSPREY LN BIG TORCH KEY OSPREY LN-BIG TORCH KEY LOWER TORCHWOOD WEST UNIT 2 4.79287860000000000000 302.697             
393 2106 PIGEON DR KEY LARGO PIGEON DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SEXTON COVE ESTATES 4.79272030000000000000 913.635             
394 2318 PLANTATION RD KEY LARGO PLANTATION RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LAKE SURPRISE ESTATES 4.79129930000000000000 1,024.725          
395 1129 KEYSTONE RD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY KEYSTONE RD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION C 4.79079820000000000000 875.000             
396 2047 KING AVE KEY LARGO KING AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO MOBILE HOMESITES 4.79003670000000000000 321.011             
397 394 LABAT LN CUDJOE KEY LABAT LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 4.78682950000000000000 488.236             
398 104 LA BRISA LN LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LA BRISA LN-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION C 4.78458310000000000000 774.999             
399 1964 2ND CT KEY LARGO W 2ND CT-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1ST 4.78406000000000000000 419.998             
400 525 FRONT ST STOCK ISLAND FRONT ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 4.78394080000000000000 1,124.406          
401 978 HALL RD BIG PINE KEY HALL RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 4.77692840000000000000 582.774             
402 996 OLEANDER LN LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY OLEANDER LN-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION C 4.76980300000000000000 796.926             
403 979 MALONEY AVE STOCK ISLAND MALONEY AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 4.76957040000000000000 961.691             
404 1467 KINGSTON DR DUCK KEY KINGSTON DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.76912360000000000000 185.561             
405 281 GATO RD LITTLE TORCH KEY GATO RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER TORCHWOOD 4.76761050000000000000 287.576             
406 388 MACAW LN GEIGER KEY MACAW LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 4.76708080000000000000 307.006             
407 977 BUTTONWOOD DR WEST LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY BUTTONWOOD DR WEST-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION D  EXT 4.76689000000000000000 474.999             
408 997 LA BRISA CT LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LA BRISA CT-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION D  EXT 4.76162820000000000000 353.817             
409 118 KYLE BLVD BIG PINE KEY KYLE BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINES HEIGHTS 4.76088760000000000000 1,659.252          
410 723 AVENUE I BIG PINE KEY AVENUE I-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 4.75909280000000000000 2,026.121          
411 1476 INDIES DR N DUCK KEY N INDIES DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.75893400000000000000 768.519             
412 2040 BURTON DR KEY LARGO BURTON DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BLUEWATER TRAILER VILLAGE SEC 4.75889780000000000000 563.242             
413 632 FLAMINGO RD UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY FLAMINGO RD-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF 4.75886820000000000000 221.003             
414 1177 MILLS RD LITTLE TORCH KEY MILLS RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER TORCHWOOD 4.75723650000000000000 746.039             
415 2273 SNIPE RD KEY LARGO SNIPE RD-KEY LARGO UPPER SEXTON COVE ESTATES 4.75627660000000000000 444.994             
416 303 LINDA ST LITTLE TORCH KEY LINDA ST-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER MATES BEACH NO 6 4.75388050000000000000 345.366             
417 2201 TARPON AVE KEY LARGO TARPON AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER RIVIERA VILLAGE REVISED AMENDED 4.75380710000000000000 75.000               
418 297 CYPRESS RD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY CYPRESS RD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION F 4.75055790000000000000 370.001             
419 1204 ALLAMANDA DR SUGARLOAF KEY ALLAMANDA DR E-SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION C 4.74915270000000000000 385.002             
420 935 DOLPHIN ST EAST LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY DOLPHIN ST EAST-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION C 4.74914070000000000000 774.989             
421 1065 PRADO CIR BIG COPPITT KEY PRADO CIR-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER COPPITT SUBDIVISION AMMENDED 4.74863000000000000000 410.590             
422 408 WAHOO LN LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY WAHOO LN-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION D 4.74615140000000000000 850.001             
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423 233 PEQUENA LN BIG COPPITT KEY PEQUENA LN-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER GULFREST PARK 4.74063250000000000000 375.916             
424 1885 SEXTON COVE DR KEY LARGO SEXTON COVE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SEXTON COVE ESTATES 4.74043130000000000000 1,027.301          
425 515 SPANISH MAIN DR CUDJOE KEY SPANISH MAIN DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.73897930000000000000 418.235             
426 1175 SANDS RD BIG PINE KEY SANDS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 4.73784880000000000000 596.411             
427 1886 DUBONNET RD KEY LARGO DUBONNET RD-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER OCEAN SHORES 4.73738100000000000000 274.092             
428 989 VENNA RD BIG PINE KEY VENNA RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 4.73737100000000000000 585.754             
429 1097 SUNCREST RD STOCK ISLAND SUNCREST RD-STOCK ISLAND LOWER SUNCREST 4.73612170000000000000 1,052.732          
430 792 NARCISSUS AVE BIG PINE KEY NARCISSUS AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 4.73463580000000000000 105.807             
431 752 CAHILL CT E BIG PINE KEY W CAHILL CT-BIG PINE KEY LOWER CAHILL PINES & PALMS 4.73168330000000000000 987.640             
432 872 SUGARLOAF DR LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF DR-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES 4.72929140000000000000 416.594             
433 1390 ANTIGUA ST DUCK KEY ANTIGUA ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION 4.72687150000000000000 926.501             
434 2287 CENTRAL AVE KEY LARGO CENTRAL AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER BAY HAVEN SECTION 2 4.72576620000000000000 18.553               
435 2250 MERIDIAN AVE KEY LARGO MERIDIAN AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER BAY HAVEN SECTION 3 4.72225050000000000000 372.073             
436 342 ROSE DR BIG PINE KEY ROSE DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 4.71975760000000000000 1,095.009          
437 2282 CANAL ST KEY LARGO CANAL ST-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 4.71959830000000000000 125.029             
438 314 GREEN TURTLE LN EAST LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY GREEN TURTLE LN EAST-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES 4.71507840000000000000 309.923             
439 423 WATSON BLVD BIG PINE KEY WATSON BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 4.70997520000000000000 2,661.049          
440 895 COUNTY RD STOCK ISLAND COUNTY RD-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN GARDENS 4.70902780000000000000 276.719             
441 417 WATSON BLVD BIG PINE KEY WATSON BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 4.70715520000000000000 1,068.096          
442 31 CENTER ST SUMMERLAND KEY CENTER ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND YACHT HARBOR 4.70634890000000000000 994.426             
443 797 PRADO CIR BIG COPPITT KEY PRADO CIR-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER COPPITT SUBDIVISION AMMENDED 4.70483210000000000000 369.194             
444 1253 LONG BEN LN CUDJOE KEY LONG BEN LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.70433090000000000000 505.000             
445 500 STARFISH LN EAST LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY STARFISH LN EAST-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES 4.70032120000000000000 309.742             
446 1371 AVENUE F BIG COPPITT KEY AVENUE F-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER COPPITT SUBDIVISION AMMENDED 4.70018050000000000000 349.999             
447 336 5TH AVE STOCK ISLAND 5TH AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN MANOR ESTATES 4.70014760000000000000 274.942             
448 20 OSPREY LN BIG TORCH KEY OSPREY LN-BIG TORCH KEY LOWER TORCHWOOD WEST UNIT 2 4.69126610000000000000 86.798               
449 768 ALLAMANDA DR WEST LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY ALLAMANDA DR WEST-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION D  EXT 4.68968920000000000000 871.798             
450 226 BOCA CHICA RD GEIGER KEY BOCA CHICA RD-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 4.68825910000000000000 4,999.493          
451 2133 SANTA ANITA LN KEY LARGO SANTA ANITA LN-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES SECTION 3 4.68789960000000000000 104.138             
452 1948 AVENUE C KEY LARGO AVENUE C-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 4.68735030000000000000 76.384               
453 1238 PEG LEG LN CUDJOE KEY PEG LEG LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.68528180000000000000 291.853             
454 2197 LARGO RD KEY LARGO LARGO RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LAKE SURPRISE ESTATES 4.68492460000000000000 244.121             
455 980 STATE RD LITTLE TORCH KEY STATE RD 4A-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER  4.67580080000000000000 204.349             
456 238 SHARP LN CUDJOE KEY SHARP LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 4.67401840000000000000 99.840               
457 1643 GROUPER LN KEY LARGO GROUPER LN-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNRISE POINT ADDITION 4.67293410000000000000 986.256             
458 413 SOUTH POINT DR LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SOUTH POINT DR-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION F 4.67215780000000000000 416.880             
459 969 CENTER ST SUMMERLAND KEY CENTER ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND YACHT HARBOR 4.67018180000000000000 558.753             
460 1544 SABAL AVE KEY LARGO SABAL AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER PALMA SOLA 4.66567130000000000000 548.866             
461 132 HIBISCUS DR BIG PINE KEY HIBISCUS DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER WHISPERING PINES PLAT 3 4.66536810000000000000 499.253             
462 1713 AVENUE A KEY LARGO AVENUE A-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 4.65664340000000000000 316.244             
463 70 LINDA ST LITTLE TORCH KEY LINDA ST-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER MATES BEACH NO 6 4.65606930000000000000 221.017             
464 14 1ST ST BIG COPPITT KEY 1ST ST-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER JOHNSONVILLE 4.65478940000000000000 139.396             
465 1128 8TH AVE STOCK ISLAND 8TH AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN GARDENS #1 4.65476270000000000000 1,049.999          
466 51 CYPRESS RD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY CYPRESS RD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION F 4.65348390000000000000 615.000             
467 580 RAFFY RD CUDJOE KEY RAFFY RD-CUDJOE KEY LOWER SACARMA BAY 4.65336470000000000000 1,002.533          
468 283 PENINSULAR AVE STOCK ISLAND PENINSULAR AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 4.65314010000000000000 795.208             
469 1316 LOBSTER TAIL TRL LITTLE TORCH KEY LOBSTER TAIL TRL-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER CORAL SHORES ESTATES MOBILE HOMES 4.65308050000000000000 57.650               
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470 1241 GUAVA LN BIG PINE KEY GUAVA LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 2ND ADDITION 4.65255070000000000000 611.601             
471 1246 EATON ST KEY WEST EATON ST-KEY WEST LOWER KEY WEST 4.64747050000000000000 1,759.673          
472 876 BUTTONWOOD DR EAST LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY BUTTONWOOD DR EAST-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION C 4.64694210000000000000 1,017.152          
473 1143 MARIPOSA RD RAMROD KEY MARIPOSA RD-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 1ST ADDITION 4.64407920000000000000 929.175             
474 200 HENRY ST SUMMERLAND KEY HENRY ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER DOBIES AMD 4.63965460000000000000 714.801             
475 1219 MEYER AVE LITTLE TORCH KEY MEYER AVE-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER MATES BEACH NO 2 4.63681510000000000000 301.797             
476 1062 EDGEWATER DR LITTLE TORCH KEY EDGEWATER DR-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER TORCH KEY ESTATES REVISED 4.63565780000000000000 254.620             
477 1451 INDIES DR S DUCK KEY S INDIES DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.63315150000000000000 855.992             
478 2013 PARK DR KEY LARGO PARK DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1ST 4.63264800000000000000 245.001             
479 791 MATTHEWS RD BIG PINE KEY MATTHEWS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER DOCTORS ARM 4.62858150000000000000 826.540             
480 971 JOLLY ROGER DR LITTLE TORCH KEY JOLLY ROGER DR-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 4.62715530000000000000 992.000             
481 2337 PARK DR KEY LARGO PARK DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1ST 4.62499380000000000000 239.999             
482 137 DOLPHIN RD RAMROD KEY DOLPHIN RD-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 4.62484070000000000000 249.998             
483 744 MARIPOSA RD RAMROD KEY MARIPOSA RD-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 1ST ADDITION 4.62039520000000000000 58.611               
484 2364 SUFFOLK CIR KEY LARGO SUFFOLK CIR-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES 4.62027030000000000000 133.126             
485 182 1ST ST BIG COPPITT KEY 1ST ST-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER JOHNSONVILLE 4.61901810000000000000 242.796             
486 352 EGRET LN BIG TORCH KEY EGRET LN-BIG TORCH KEY LOWER TORCHWOOD WEST UNIT 2 4.61705020000000000000 1,485.002          
487 1584 SARATOGA LN KEY LARGO SARATOGA LN-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES SECTION 1 4.61108300000000000000 169.342             
488 1218 CALICO JACK CIR CUDJOE KEY CALICO JACK CIR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 4.60721730000000000000 1,260.895          
489 266 CATHERINE RD BIG TORCH KEY CATHERINE RD-BIG TORCH KEY LOWER DORNS 4.60393760000000000000 72.661               
490 2253 BURTON DR KEY LARGO BURTON DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BLUEWATER TRAILER VILLAGE SEC 4.60285760000000000000 1,753.919          
491 2006 TAMARIND RD KEY LARGO TAMARIND RD-KEY LARGO UPPER WINSTON WATERWAYS #2 4.60036280000000000000 331.058             
492 712 AVENUE G BIG PINE KEY AVENUE G-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 4.59983970000000000000 2,453.937          
493 1220 JOHNSON RD UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY JOHNSON RD-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF 4.59917120000000000000 1,426.978          
494 577 AVENUE H BIG PINE KEY AVENUE H-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 4.59789040000000000000 1,825.502          
495 789 WINSOM AVE LITTLE TORCH KEY WINSOM AVE-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER TORCH KEY ESTATES REVISED 4.59373140000000000000 1,063.883          
496 1168 CAPT KIDD LN CUDJOE KEY CAPT KIDD LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.59177880000000000000 325.001             
497 1233 LOUISE ST BIG PINE KEY LOUISE ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE SHORES 4.58811430000000000000 25.505               
498 553 LUNDY LN BIG PINE KEY LUNDY LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINEY POINT 4.58786580000000000000 29.769               
499 1449 SAN JUAN ST DUCK KEY SAN JUAN ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.58458040000000000000 490.030             
500 842 FOX ST BIG PINE KEY FOX ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 4.58199690000000000000 580.150             
501 2353 LORELANE PL KEY LARGO LORELANE PL-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO OCEAN SHORES 4.57810540000000000000 2,002.875          
502 278 DOROTHY AVE LITTLE TORCH KEY DOROTHY AVE-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER LADIES ACRE AMMENDED 4.57637790000000000000 910.577             
503 1043 6TH AVE STOCK ISLAND 6TH AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN MANOR ESTATES 4.57089660000000000000 225.000             
504 549 CORAL DR LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY CORAL DR-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION D  EXT 4.56966260000000000000 987.487             
505 927 COCONUT PALM ST BIG PINE KEY COCONUT PALM ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 4.56802700000000000000 534.592             
506 1048 SUGARLOAF DR LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF DR-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES 4.55631070000000000000 140.338             
507 344 TERN LN GEIGER KEY TERN LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 4.55598020000000000000 246.090             
508 2139 TRANSYLVANIA AVE KEY LARGO TRANSYLVANIA AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND PARK 4.55545760000000000000 502.532             
509 1395 NASSAU ST DUCK KEY NASSAU ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.55175970000000000000 393.679             
510 874 ANGELFISH LN LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY ANGELFISH LN-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES 4.55117460000000000000 304.560             
511 606 TAMARIND RD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY TAMARIND RD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION F 4.54800320000000000000 1,032.589          
512 2066 2ND LN KEY LARGO 2ND LN-KEY LARGO UPPER WINSTON WATERWAYS #2 4.54700520000000000000 639.948             
513 1555 SEXTON COVE DR KEY LARGO SEXTON COVE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SEXTON COVE ESTATES 4.54064660000000000000 276.002             
514 815 AVENUE B BIG PINE KEY AVENUE B-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 4.53868480000000000000 1,800.545          
515 1047 IROQUOIS ST BIG PINE KEY IROQUOIS ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 4TH ADDITION 4.53665690000000000000 618.329             
516 2058 HARBOR DR KEY LARGO HARBOR DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNSET WATERWAYS 4.53638890000000000000 217.078             
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517 1335 SHIPS WAY BIG PINE KEY SHIPS WAY-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE CHANNEL ESTATES SECTION 1 4.52956720000000000000 289.955             
518 1142 CEDAR LN LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY CEDAR LN-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION F 4.52886340000000000000 450.000             
519 837 SOUTH SEAS ST BIG PINE KEY SOUTH SEAS ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 4.52573350000000000000 580.150             
520 1511 CORAL DR KEY LARGO CORAL DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH 4.52277850000000000000 744.477             
521 1747 TROPICAL LN KEY LARGO TROPICAL LN-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERSWAYS SE 4.51843640000000000000 110.002             
522 1374 GORDON RD BIG PINE KEY GORDON RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER KYLE-DYER #1 4.51815030000000000000 596.661             
523 871 CORAL RD BIG PINE KEY CORAL RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER CAHILL PINES & PALMS 4.51766250000000000000 481.040             
524 462 SEAGRAPE LN LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SEAGRAPE LN-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION D  EXT 4.51754000000000000000 475.001             
525 585 SUGARLOAF DR LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF DR-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES 4.51581910000000000000 195.605             
526 787 PINE AVE BIG PINE KEY PINE AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER KOEHNS 4.51401760000000000000 764.578             
527 377 WATSON BLVD BIG PINE KEY WATSON BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 4.51349970000000000000 1,420.331          
528 1167 ARICA LN CUDJOE KEY ARICA LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.51247260000000000000 260.692             
529 1556 BLACKWATER LN KEY LARGO N BLACKWATER LN-KEY LARGO UPPER STILLWRIGHT POINT 4.50879100000000000000 161.393             
530 264 JOYCE RD BIG PINE KEY JOYCE RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINES HEIGHTS 4.50864930000000000000 539.751             
531 2326 GULL LN KEY LARGO GULL LN-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1ST 4.50665380000000000000 157.901             
532 999 BARACOA RD CUDJOE KEY BARACOA RD-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.50402690000000000000 437.162             
533 1089 CYPRESS RD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY CYPRESS RD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION F 4.50229070000000000000 350.000             
534 823 MARY RD BIG PINE KEY MARY RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER KYLE-DYER #1 4.50201320000000000000 607.447             
535 2281 OCEAN SHORES DR KEY LARGO S OCEAN SHORES DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO OCEAN SHORES 4.50144580000000000000 1,288.732          
536 393 HERON LN BIG PINE KEY HERON LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL BAY 3RD ADDITION 4.49885320000000000000 382.999             
537 162 SR 939A LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SR 939A-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  4.49832630000000000000 3,000.001          
538 1479 NEPTUNE ST DUCK KEY NEPTUNE ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.49772980000000000000 250.001             
539 1042 STARFISH LN WEST LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY STARFISH LN WEST-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION D 4.49578380000000000000 750.000             
540 1435 SAN JUAN ST DUCK KEY SAN JUAN ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.48980330000000000000 750.000             
541 1217 LAUREL AVE STOCK ISLAND LAUREL AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 4.48948480000000000000 914.746             
542 566 SUNSET RD BIG PINE KEY SUNSET RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL KEY COLONY 4.48916010000000000000 267.500             
543 1370 PIECES OF EIGHT RD CUDJOE KEY PIECES OF EIGHT RD-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.48390440000000000000 253.269             
544 2067 SOUTH DR KEY LARGO SOUTH DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BAY HAVEN 4.48254060000000000000 1,087.442          
545 635 KEY DEER BLVD BIG PINE KEY KEY DEER BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER  4.47942780000000000000 3,052.240          
546 1072 RICHARD RD BIG PINE KEY RICHARD RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINEY POINT 4.47889040000000000000 26.103               
547 243 PINE AVE BIG PINE KEY PINE AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER KOEHNS 4.47741750000000000000 775.001             
548 824 BROWN DR RAMROD KEY BROWN DR-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 3RD ADDITION 4.47404150000000000000 991.631             
549 431 DOUBLOON LN CUDJOE KEY DOUBLOON LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.47385260000000000000 508.808             
550 1422 KINGSTON DR DUCK KEY KINGSTON DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.46691890000000000000 257.137             
551 868 TEMPLE AVE LITTLE TORCH KEY TEMPLE AVE-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER TORCH KEY ESTATES REVISED 4.46246580000000000000 943.609             
552 1398 JAMAICA ST DUCK KEY JAMAICA ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.46159980000000000000 945.158             
553 975 JOURNEYS END RD BIG PINE KEY JOURNEYS END RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL KEY COLONY 4.46091460000000000000 271.887             
554 177 GRAND ST LITTLE TORCH KEY GRAND ST-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER TORCH KEY ESTATES REVISED 4.45996710000000000000 699.999             
555 231 AVON AVE LITTLE TORCH KEY AVON AVE-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER TORCH KEY ESTATES REVISED 4.45121340000000000000 951.121             
556 214 JAMAICA LN LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY JAMAICA LN-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER ORCHID PARK 4.44847200000000000000 1,292.602          
557 800 5TH AVE STOCK ISLAND 5TH AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN MANOR ESTATES 4.44818830000000000000 724.174             
558 1581 WINDLEY RD KEY LARGO WINDLEY RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LAKE SURPRISE ESTATES 4.44812870000000000000 436.940             
559 186 HELEN AVE LITTLE TORCH KEY HELEN AVE-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER LADIES ACRE 1ST ADDITITION 4.44582650000000000000 894.150             
560 121 ANTHONY ST BIG PINE KEY ANTHONY ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER WHISPERING PINES 4.44307610000000000000 432.242             
561 1278 DIVISION ST BIG PINE KEY DIVISION ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PALM VILLA 4.44295690000000000000 1,804.384          
562 466 AVENUE A BIG PINE KEY AVENUE A-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 4.44274330000000000000 1,016.085          
563 37 ALLAMANDA AVE KEY HAVEN ALLAMANDA AVE-KEY HAVEN LOWER  4.44114160000000000000 325.000             
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564 771 KINGFISH LN EAST LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY KINGFISH LN EAST-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES 4.43807550000000000000 378.173             
565 1074 GERANIUM DR BIG PINE KEY GERANIUM DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 4.43729110000000000000 480.013             
566 1973 SHORELAND DR KEY LARGO SHORELAND DR-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND PARK 4.43719100000000000000 281.365             
567 76 PRADO CIR BIG COPPITT KEY PRADO CIR-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER COPPITT SUBDIVISION AMMENDED 4.43521120000000000000 147.373             
568 558 W SANDY CIR BIG PINE KEY W SANDY CIR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE KEY INC 4.43499140000000000000 111.471             
569 708 LOBSTERTAIL RD BIG PINE KEY LOBSTERTAIL RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER CAHILL PINES & PALMS 4.43470140000000000000 1,340.007          
570 937 DONNA RD BIG PINE KEY DONNA RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINES HEIGHTS 4.43189670000000000000 615.180             
571 1054 WEST ORTEGA LN BIG PINE KEY WEST ORTEGA LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER  4.42845580000000000000 290.000             
572 174 WEST INDIES DR RAMROD KEY W INDIES DR-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.42817590000000000000 320.000             
573 1914 TAYLOR DR KEY LARGO TAYLOR DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO MOBILE HOMESITES 4.42610600000000000000 774.652             
574 1894 FLAMINGO RD KEY LARGO FLAMINGO RD-KEY LARGO UPPER SEXTON COVE ESTATES 4.42553380000000000000 419.993             
575 165 SR 939A LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SR 939A-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  4.42165230000000000000 1,000.000          
576 16 2ND TER STOCK ISLAND 2ND TER-STOCK ISLAND LOWER RE-SUBDIVISION - BLOCK 48 4.42009070000000000000 618.915             
577 300 FROSTPROOF RD BIG PINE KEY FROSTPROOF RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL KEY COLONY 4.41873500000000000000 830.000             
578 337 DOBIE ST SUMMERLAND KEY DOBIE ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER DOBIES AMD 4.41758350000000000000 227.502             
579 175 BALIDO ST STOCK ISLAND BALIDO ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER BALIDO 1 AND 2 4.41684440000000000000 533.716             
580 153 BONITA LN EAST LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY BONITA LN EAST-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES 4.41670320000000000000 305.599             
581 156 PINE AVE BIG PINE KEY PINE AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER KOEHNS 4.41655490000000000000 775.000             
582 1409 NASSAU ST DUCK KEY NASSAU ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.41282030000000000000 1,005.555          
583 1212 INDIES DR RAMROD KEY INDIES DR-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.41156290000000000000 5,353.213          
584 2180 BOYD DR KEY LARGO BOYD DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 4.40813160000000000000 232.907             
585 343 CANAL ST BIG PINE KEY CANAL ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE SHORES 4.40801140000000000000 828.043             
586 1011 3RD AVE STOCK ISLAND 3RD AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 4.40737300000000000000 1,356.071          
587 399 ATLANTIC ST BIG PINE KEY ATLANTIC ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 4.40419910000000000000 580.150             
588 680 DYER RD BIG PINE KEY DYER RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINES HEIGHTS 4.40355440000000000000 613.738             
589 145 BAY SHORE DR RAMROD KEY BAY SHORE DR-RAMROD KEY LOWER SILVER SHORES ESTATES 4.40334030000000000000 1,979.396          
590 269 AVE D SUMMERLAND KEY AVE D-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 4TH ADDITION 4.39701030000000000000 241.423             
591 838 5TH AVE STOCK ISLAND 5TH AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN MANOR ESTATES 4.39534040000000000000 274.999             
592 1953 MICHELLE DR KEY LARGO MICHELLE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO GARDENS 4.38382910000000000000 240.001             
593 2153 OCEAN SHORES DR KEY LARGO OCEAN SHORES DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO OCEAN SHORES 4.38343290000000000000 1,346.219          
594 1473 BAHAMA DR DUCK KEY S BAHAMA DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION 4.37711380000000000000 245.914             
595 931 INDIAN MOUND DR UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY INDIAN MOUND DR-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER INDIAN MOUND ESTATES 4.37489840000000000000 394.294             
596 2145 PLANTATION RD KEY LARGO PLANTATION RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LAKE SURPRISE ESTATES 4.37478070000000000000 497.489             
597 1893 LAKE SHORE DR KEY LARGO LAKE SHORE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 4.37318420000000000000 443.078             
598 1314 FLYING FISH LN LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY FLYING FISH LN-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES 4.36946730000000000000 672.844             
599 702 AVENUE C BIG PINE KEY AVENUE C-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 4.36091900000000000000 1,659.067          
600 491 FIRST ST KEY WEST FIRST ST-KEY WEST LOWER KEY WEST 4.35396290000000000000 2,092.616          
601 729 SANDS RD BIG PINE KEY SANDS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 4.35197690000000000000 241.479             
602 1 AVENUE F BIG PINE KEY AVENUE F-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 4.34920930000000000000 2,623.668          
603 883 SPRINGTIME RD BIG PINE KEY SPRINGTIME RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL KEY COLONY 4.34643510000000000000 830.000             
604 1661 LARGO AVE KEY LARGO LARGO AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER SOUTH CREEK VILLAGE 4.34413000000000000000 231.156             
605 2223 SEASIDE AVE KEY LARGO SEASIDE AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER SEASIDE 4.34183690000000000000 126.113             
606 1014 SR 939B UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY SR 939B-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  4.33652400000000000000 1,000.000          
607 1061 POINCIANA RD BIG PINE KEY POINCIANA RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 4.33536770000000000000 2,385.062          
608 859 BOUGAINVILLEA AVE KEY HAVEN BOUGAINVILLEA AVE-KEY HAVEN LOWER  4.33350090000000000000 94.344               
609 706 DRAKE LN CUDJOE KEY DRAKE LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 4.33145240000000000000 30.170               
610 747 SUNRISE DR BIG PINE KEY SUNRISE DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL BAY 3RD ADDITION 4.33084540000000000000 326.647             
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611 299 GEIGER RD GEIGER KEY GEIGER RD-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 4.32976250000000000000 581.886             
612 548 COCONUT HWY BIG PINE KEY COCONUT HWY-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PALM VILLA 4.32665920000000000000 2,464.638          
613 440 PELICAN LN BIG PINE KEY PELICAN LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER CAHILL PINES & PALMS 4.31893210000000000000 1,175.778          
614 203 EAGLE LN BIG PINE KEY EAGLE LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL BAY 3RD ADDITION 4.31758590000000000000 351.575             
615 543 FLAGLER AVE KEY WEST FLAGLER AVE-KEY WEST LOWER KEY WEST 4.30903480000000000000 9,935.711          
616 596 PIECES OF EIGHT RD CUDJOE KEY PIECES OF EIGHT RD-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.30873010000000000000 508.903             
617 1169 DEL MAR BLVD BIG COPPITT KEY DEL MAR BLVD-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER GULFREST PARK 4.30661150000000000000 219.428             
618 651 44TH ST SUMMERLAND KEY 44TH ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND ESTATES RESUBDIVISION 4.30639650000000000000 319.425             
619 1519 OCEAN WAY KEY LARGO OCEAN WAY-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH ADDITION 4.30172110000000000000 348.005             
620 1721 OCEAN WAY KEY LARGO OCEAN WAY-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH ADDITION 4.30035830000000000000 346.005             
621 630 SR 939B UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY SR 939B-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  4.29682250000000000000 36.113               
622 593 CYPRESS AVE KEY HAVEN CYPRESS AVE-KEY HAVEN LOWER  4.29568820000000000000 327.824             
623 991 TAMPA RD BIG PINE KEY TAMPA RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HEIGHTS 4.29098460000000000000 2,000.000          
624 176 SR 939A SUGARLOAF KEY SR 939A-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  4.29018070000000000000 2,000.000          
625 69 FERN AVE BIG PINE KEY FERN AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 4.28537460000000000000 1,898.273          
626 1085 5TH ST STOCK ISLAND 5TH ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 4.28409290000000000000 219.999             
627 993 CRANE BLVD SUGARLOAF KEY CRANE BLVD-SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  4.28391360000000000000 241.000             
628 661 SR 939A SUGARLOAF KEY SR 939A-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  4.28378250000000000000 2,000.000          
629 1178 TEACH LN CUDJOE KEY TEACH LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 4.28028680000000000000 97.500               
630 636 SUGARLOAF DR LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF DR-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES 4.28007410000000000000 421.591             
631 1214 CUTTHROAT DR CUDJOE KEY CUTTHROAT DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE OCEAN SHORES SECTION 2A 4.27560280000000000000 350.000             
632 1681 OLDSMAR LN KEY LARGO OLDSMAR LN-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES SECTION 3 4.27452610000000000000 46.844               
633 66 AVENUE F BIG COPPITT KEY AVENUE F-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER COPPITT SUBDIVISION AMMENDED 4.27086070000000000000 1,200.116          
634 1570 GULF DR KEY LARGO GULF DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 4.26750140000000000000 527.443             
635 1549 CROMWELL CT KEY LARGO CROMWELL CT-KEY LARGO UPPER HAMMER POINT PARK 4.26561120000000000000 383.919             
636 536 2ND ST SUMMERLAND KEY 2ND ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 1ST ADDITION 4.26045510000000000000 39.026               
637 948 WATSON BLVD BIG PINE KEY WATSON BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 4.25776050000000000000 650.061             
638 654 JOHN ST SUMMERLAND KEY JOHN ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND YACHT HARBOR 4.25106430000000000000 609.614             
639 348 CROSS ST STOCK ISLAND CROSS ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN GARDENS 4.25000050000000000000 220.000             
640 1793 CORRINE PL KEY LARGO CORRINE PL-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO OCEAN SHORES 4.24775410000000000000 2,250.224          
641 2112 GRASSY RD KEY LARGO GRASSY RD-KEY LARGO UPPER SEXTON COVE ESTATES 4.24709560000000000000 68.512               
642 793 WEST INDIES DR RAMROD KEY W INDIES DR-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.24671360000000000000 321.064             
643 208 VENETIAN WAY LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY VENETIAN WAY-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION D 4.24234870000000000000 824.662             
644 804 MARACAIBO LN CUDJOE KEY MARACAIBO LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.24213740000000000000 361.368             
645 313 SUNRISE DR BIG PINE KEY SUNRISE DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL BAY 3RD ADDITION 4.23960210000000000000 2,111.807          
646 582 HOLLERICH ST STOCK ISLAND HOLLERICH ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 4.23865270000000000000 310.001             
647 1001 BIGONIA DR BIG PINE KEY BIGONIA DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 4.23707870000000000000 480.379             
648 1063 SR 939B UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY SR 939B-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  4.22919130000000000000 705.203             
649 1053 CROSS ST STOCK ISLAND CROSS ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN GARDENS 4.22727390000000000000 219.999             
650 1386 BAHAMA DR DUCK KEY S BAHAMA DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION 4.21834470000000000000 1,357.353          
651 765 MACDONALD AVE STOCK ISLAND MACDONALD AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 4.21787640000000000000 1,185.877          
652 187 PINE WAY BIG PINE KEY PINE WAY-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PALM VILLA 4.21748110000000000000 1,790.713          
653 1690 JOLLY ROGER DR KEY LARGO JOLLY ROGER DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 4.21736620000000000000 829.700             
654 671 KEY HAVEN TER KEY HAVEN KEY HAVEN TER-KEY HAVEN LOWER  4.21437500000000000000 887.598             
655 533 5TH ST STOCK ISLAND 5TH ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 4.21430110000000000000 1,536.851          
656 379 COUNTY RD LITTLE TORCH KEY COUNTY RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER WINDWARD BEACH ESTATES 4.21299270000000000000 270.000             
657 1033 PRINCE RD BIG PINE KEY PRINCE RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL BAY 3RD ADDITION 4.21100850000000000000 382.999             
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658 592 WEST INDIES DR RAMROD KEY W INDIES DR-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.20840980000000000000 290.752             
659 1337 5TH ST STOCK ISLAND 5TH ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 4.20515390000000000000 136.000             
660 465 EL MONTE LN BIG COPPITT KEY EL MONTE LN-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER GULFREST PARK 4.20505430000000000000 554.998             
661 473 SUNRISE RD BIG PINE KEY SUNRISE RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL KEY COLONY 4.20296760000000000000 267.500             
662 1547 ANNE BONNY DR KEY LARGO ANNE BONNY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 4.20121810000000000000 188.312             
663 857 DRAKE LN CUDJOE KEY DRAKE LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 4.19780350000000000000 227.500             
664 159 RIVIERA DR BIG COPPITT KEY RIVIERA DR-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER GULFREST PARK NO 2 4.19732380000000000000 1,406.327          
665 649 SR 939A LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SR 939A-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  4.19631720000000000000 3,259.953          
666 363 WARNER RD LITTLE TORCH KEY WARNER RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER TORCHWOOD 4.19541360000000000000 993.251             
667 1975 BUTTONWOOD CIR KEY LARGO BUTTONWOOD CIR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH 4.19468780000000000000 565.011             
668 1158 MATTHEWS RD BIG PINE KEY MATTHEWS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER DOCTORS ARM 4.19443990000000000000 933.706             
669 1755 CALDER RD KEY LARGO CALDER RD-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES 4.19185970000000000000 301.970             
670 1152 ASTER LN BIG PINE KEY ASTER LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 1ST ADDITION 4.19108150000000000000 392.502             
671 1835 FISHERMANS TRL KEY LARGO FISHERMANS TRL-KEY LARGO UPPER THOMPSON 4.19029520000000000000 125.197             
672 1076 PIECES OF EIGHT RD CUDJOE KEY PIECES OF EIGHT RD-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.18941690000000000000 287.927             
673 381 GRAND ST LITTLE TORCH KEY GRAND ST-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER TORCH KEY ESTATES REVISED 4.18888950000000000000 225.001             
674 1292 DROST DR CUDJOE KEY DROST DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 4.18534760000000000000 215.811             
675 1057 VIOLET DR BIG PINE KEY VIOLET DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 4.17718550000000000000 480.513             
676 809 LUCRECIA ST BIG PINE KEY LUCRECIA ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE SHORES 4.17636350000000000000 609.536             
677 2356 DEXTER CT KEY LARGO DEXTER CT-KEY LARGO UPPER HAMMER POINT PARK 4.17399410000000000000 308.781             
678 405 ELGIN AVE LITTLE TORCH KEY ELGIN AVE-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER TORCH KEY ESTATES REVISED 4.17122220000000000000 319.595             
679 1310 WEST INDIES DR RAMROD KEY W INDIES DR-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.16973350000000000000 661.597             
680 1763 LAUDERDALE DR KEY LARGO LAUDERDALE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 4.16647390000000000000 134.712             
681 571 EAST POINT DR LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY EAST POINT DR-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION F 4.16557880000000000000 121.510             
682 718 LESROHDE DR RAMROD KEY LESROHDE DR-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES MARINA SECTION 4.16539530000000000000 965.002             
683 307 EAST POINT DR LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY EAST POINT DR-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION F 4.16054150000000000000 328.965             
684 567 LINDA ST BIG PINE KEY LINDA ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER LINDA LOMA 4.16003700000000000000 671.780             
685 1494 SUNSET RD KEY LARGO SUNSET RD-KEY LARGO UPPER CAMP PLEASANT 4.15816590000000000000 409.168             
686 1673 IBIS LN KEY LARGO IBIS LN-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1ST 4.15800290000000000000 189.985             
687 1243 KEY DEER BLVD BIG PINE KEY KEY DEER BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER  4.15583710000000000000 1,315.486          
688 493 LINDA ST LITTLE TORCH KEY LINDA ST-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER MATES BEACH NO 6 4.15461780000000000000 290.003             
689 364 KEY HAVEN RD KEY HAVEN KEY HAVEN RD-KEY HAVEN LOWER  4.15288730000000000000 777.129             
690 1182 4TH AVE CUDJOE KEY 4TH AVE W-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 1ST ADDITION 4.15137720000000000000 952.009             
691 1141 LANDERS ST BIG PINE KEY LANDERS ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 4.15082310000000000000 580.151             
692 613 MULBERRY ST BIG PINE KEY MULBERRY ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE SHORES 4.14594940000000000000 274.065             
693 1109 SHORE DR SADDLEBUNCH KEYS SHORE DR-SADDLEBUNCH KEYS LOWER BAY POINT TRAILER PARK 4.14311030000000000000 609.387             
694 1194 KEY DEER BLVD BIG PINE KEY KEY DEER BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER  4.14297060000000000000 804.400             
695 1440 BAHAMA DR DUCK KEY N BAHAMA DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION 4.14106560000000000000 1,379.615          
696 471 BALIDO TER STOCK ISLAND BALIDO TER-STOCK ISLAND LOWER BALIDO 1 AND 2 4.13948350000000000000 502.606             
697 446 SAN REMO DR BIG PINE KEY SAN REMO DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER DOCTORS ARM 3RD ADDITION B 4.13750550000000000000 1,446.085          
698 1772 SEAGATE BLVD KEY LARGO SEAGATE BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH 4.13582610000000000000 184.059             
699 861 SPANISH CHANNEL DR NO NAME KEY SPANISH CHANNEL DR-NO NAME KEY LOWER BAHIA SHORES 4.13542180000000000000 1,718.608          
700 807 2ND AVE STOCK ISLAND 2ND AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 4.13527770000000000000 1,610.606          
701 1813 BUNTING DR KEY LARGO BUNTING DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SEXTON COVE ESTATES 4.12870030000000000000 735.396             
702 2344 OCEAN SHORES DR KEY LARGO S OCEAN SHORES DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO OCEAN SHORES 4.12659840000000000000 686.971             
703 1464 JAMAICA ST DUCK KEY JAMAICA ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.12363430000000000000 250.038             
704 2257 BUCHER DR KEY LARGO BUCHER DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO MOBILE HOMESITES 4.11787320000000000000 110.000             
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705 609 CALLE UNO EAST ROCKLAND KEY CALLE UNO-EAST ROCKLAND KEY LOWER  4.11538650000000000000 1,710.182          
706 327 WINIFRED ST BIG PINE KEY WINIFRED ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER WHISPERING PINES 4.11433890000000000000 1,288.893          
707 1015 SANDS RD BIG PINE KEY SANDS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 4.11359930000000000000 286.287             
708 1559 BUCCANEER DR KEY LARGO BUCCANEER DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 4.10901640000000000000 331.922             
709 983 SHORE LN LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SHORE LN-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION D 4.10806890000000000000 242.196             
710 370 BOULDER DR SADDLEBUNCH KEYS BOULDER DR-SADDLEBUNCH KEYS LOWER BAY POINT AMENDED PLAT 4.10627370000000000000 1,076.350          
711 1492 OCEAN WAY KEY LARGO OCEAN WAY-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH ADDITION 4.10453220000000000000 556.482             
712 1992 SEAGATE BLVD KEY LARGO SEAGATE BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH 4.10363480000000000000 771.944             
713 1486 INDIES DR S DUCK KEY S INDIES DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.09804010000000000000 963.890             
714 12 ARBUTUS DR KEY HAVEN ARBUTUS DR-KEY HAVEN LOWER  4.09742640000000000000 1,081.567          
715 625 TULIP DR NO NAME KEY TULIP DR-NO NAME KEY LOWER DOLPHIN ESTATES 4.09148220000000000000 312.558             
716 73 KINGS COVE RD LITTLE TORCH KEY KINGS COVE RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER  4.09058710000000000000 1,407.539          
717 687 DIRK RD LITTLE TORCH KEY DIRK RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 4.08778670000000000000 204.667             
718 658 SAN MARCO DR BIG PINE KEY SAN MARCO DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER DOCTORS ARM 3RD ADDITION A 4.08717010000000000000 1,419.103          
719 1084 SUNSET RD BIG PINE KEY SUNSET RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL KEY COLONY 4.08412410000000000000 267.500             
720 106 5TH ST BIG PINE KEY 5TH ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE COVE 4.07994320000000000000 1,282.301          
721 146 JULIA AVE LITTLE TORCH KEY JULIA AVE-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER LADIES ACRE AMMENDED 4.07947060000000000000 926.117             
722 1963 OCEAN SHORES DR KEY LARGO OCEAN SHORES DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO OCEAN SHORES 4.07802300000000000000 1,458.765          
723 1088 ATLANTIC BLVD KEY WEST ATLANTIC BLVD-KEY WEST LOWER KEY WEST 4.07284740000000000000 1,402.119          
724 196 DORN RD BIG TORCH KEY DORN RD-BIG TORCH KEY LOWER DORNS 4.06712010000000000000 1,000.000          
725 908 MACDONALD AVE STOCK ISLAND MACDONALD AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 4.06499430000000000000 550.001             
726 1127 11TH AVE STOCK ISLAND 11TH AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN GARDENS #2 4.06428580000000000000 1,050.000          
727 950 STATE RD LITTLE TORCH KEY STATE RD 4A-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER  4.05861280000000000000 263.372             
728 666 SANDS RD BIG PINE KEY SANDS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 4.05476710000000000000 197.855             
729 1854 SOUND DR KEY LARGO SOUND DR-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 4.05237960000000000000 937.820             
730 759 BONITA LN WEST LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY BONITA LN WEST-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION D 4.05236240000000000000 850.000             
731 454 MAKO AVE RAMROD KEY MAKO AVE-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 4.05200770000000000000 336.489             
732 1181 GERALDINE ST BIG PINE KEY GERALDINE ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE SHORES 4.04898410000000000000 733.862             
733 982 AZALEA DR KEY HAVEN AZALEA DR-KEY HAVEN LOWER  4.04822250000000000000 829.999             
734 2246 BUCHER DR KEY LARGO BUCHER DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO MOBILE HOMESITES 4.04546500000000000000 200.001             
735 1329 CEDAR DR BIG PINE KEY CEDAR DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 4.04510400000000000000 1,095.009          
736 1446 BAHAMA DR DUCK KEY S BAHAMA DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION 4.04256680000000000000 579.339             
737 951 1ST ST SUMMERLAND KEY 1ST ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 1ST ADDITION 4.03749990000000000000 270.064             
738 280 INDIAN MOUND DR UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY INDIAN MOUND DR-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER INDIAN MOUND ESTATES 4.03214930000000000000 286.883             
739 1019 JOURNEYS END RD BIG PINE KEY JOURNEYS END RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL KEY COLONY 4.02768370000000000000 278.248             
740 825 WEST INDIES DR RAMROD KEY W INDIES DR-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.02731560000000000000 292.311             
741 1163 WESTPOINT DR LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY WEST POINT DR-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION F 4.02709440000000000000 556.931             
742 735 BIG PINE AVE BIG PINE KEY BIG PINE AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER CAHILL PINES & PALMS 4.02705140000000000000 1,405.131          
743 142 DRIFTWOOD ST BIG PINE KEY DRIFTWOOD ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 4.02316190000000000000 539.671             
744 411 AIRPORT DR N SUMMERLAND KEY AIRPORT DR N-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND KEY COVE 4.02297260000000000000 1,540.816          
745 1230 EAST POINT DR LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY EAST POINT DR-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION F 4.02186730000000000000 345.036             
746 1445 CONCH AVE N CONCH KEY N CONCH AVE-CONCH KEY MIDDLE CONCH KEY 4.02096130000000000000 422.771             
747 597 EGRET LN BIG PINE KEY EGRET LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL BAY 3RD ADDITION 4.02036140000000000000 474.723             
748 453 HORVATH RD BIG PINE KEY HORVATH RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER CAHILL PINES & PALMS 4.01846080000000000000 266.829             
749 603 N SANDY CIR BIG PINE KEY N SANDY CIR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE KEY INC 4.01772400000000000000 317.502             
750 1210 WEST INDIES DR RAMROD KEY W INDIES DR-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.01550480000000000000 290.000             
751 1785 FISHERMANS TRL KEY LARGO FISHERMANS TRL-KEY LARGO UPPER THOMPSON 4.01548340000000000000 652.160             
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752 725 TARPON ST BIG PINE KEY TARPON ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SEAVIEW 4.01452540000000000000 1,415.150          
753 1187 NILES RD SUMMERLAND KEY NILES RD-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER NILES CHANNEL 4.01417020000000000000 8,091.525          
754 239 MIDDLE TORCH RD MIDDLE TORCH KEY MIDDLE TORCH RD-MIDDLE TORCH KEY LOWER MIDDLE TORCH KEY ESTATES 4.01056290000000000000 2,000.000          
755 637 CARIBBEAN ST BIG PINE KEY CARIBBEAN ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 4.00972700000000000000 580.150             
756 869 TROPIC ST BIG PINE KEY TROPIC ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 4.00886150000000000000 580.148             
757 1013 3RD AVE STOCK ISLAND 3RD AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 4.00829270000000000000 284.884             
758 135 4TH ST SUMMERLAND KEY 4TH ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 1ST ADDITION 4.00467680000000000000 367.109             
759 1268 3RD ST STOCK ISLAND 3RD ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 4.00237460000000000000 1,211.732          
760 959 KINGFISH LN WEST LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY KINGFISH LN WEST-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION D 4.00091310000000000000 950.980             
761 1480 BAHAMA DR DUCK KEY S BAHAMA DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION 4.00024650000000000000 254.019             
762 1348 BAY DR SADDLEBUNCH KEYS BAY DR-SADDLEBUNCH KEYS LOWER BAY POINT AMENDED PLAT 4.00000000000000000000 3,110.431          
763 1342 KEY DEER BLVD BIG PINE KEY KEY DEER BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER  4.00000000000000000000 1,352.813          
764 15 KEY DEER BLVD BIG PINE KEY KEY DEER BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER  4.00000000000000000000 1,270.149          
765 87 BARCELONA DR BIG COPPITT KEY BARCELONA DR-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER BAYVIEW PARK 4.00000000000000000000 991.420             
766 841 DRIFTWOOD DR KEY HAVEN DRIFTWOOD DR-KEY HAVEN LOWER  4.00000000000000000000 980.291             
767 275 PUERTA DR BIG COPPITT KEY PUERTA DR-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER GULFREST PARK NO 2 4.00000000000000000000 802.498             
768 2350 OCEAN DR KEY LARGO OCEAN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER GULFSTREAM SHORES 4.00000000000000000000 795.591             
769 234 PALM DR SADDLEBUNCH KEYS PALM DR-SADDLEBUNCH KEYS LOWER BAY POINT TRAILER PARK 4.00000000000000000000 757.464             
770 1328 CENTRAL AVE BIG PINE KEY CENTRAL AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER KOEHNS 4.00000000000000000000 737.501             
771 615 STATE RD LITTLE TORCH KEY STATE RD 4A-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER  4.00000000000000000000 735.885             
772 717 FLIPPER RD BIG COPPITT KEY FLIPPER RD-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER PORPOISE POINT SECTION 2 4.00000000000000000000 710.330             
773 1192 BAY DR SADDLEBUNCH KEYS BAY DR-SADDLEBUNCH KEYS LOWER BAY POINT AMENDED PLAT 4.00000000000000000000 657.746             
774 529 ELMA AVE BIG PINE KEY ELMA AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINEY POINT 4.00000000000000000000 637.859             
775 326 DONDI RD BIG COPPITT KEY DONDI RD-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER PORPOISE POINT SECTION 2 4.00000000000000000000 636.312             
776 426 AVENUE F BIG COPPITT KEY AVENUE F-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER COPPITT SUBDIVISION AMMENDED 4.00000000000000000000 632.501             
777 205 DRIFTWOOD DR KEY HAVEN DRIFTWOOD DR-KEY HAVEN LOWER  4.00000000000000000000 589.016             
778 2379 OLEANDER CIR KEY LARGO OLEANDER CIR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH 4.00000000000000000000 577.491             
779 1118 PALM DR SADDLEBUNCH KEYS PALM DR-SADDLEBUNCH KEYS LOWER BAY POINT TRAILER PARK 4.00000000000000000000 566.989             
780 4 CRANE BLVD UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY CRANE BLVD-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  4.00000000000000000000 513.501             
781 2131 MAHOGANY CIR KEY LARGO MAHOGANY CIR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH 4.00000000000000000000 505.010             
782 863 VENETIAN WAY SUGARLOAF KEY VENETIAN WAY-SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION D 4.00000000000000000000 483.506             
783 848 PALM DR SADDLEBUNCH KEYS PALM DR-SADDLEBUNCH KEYS LOWER BAY POINT TRAILER PARK 4.00000000000000000000 437.877             
784 2309 OCEAN SHORES DR KEY LARGO OCEAN SHORES DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO OCEAN SHORES 4.00000000000000000000 428.463             
785 1343 STATE RD LITTLE TORCH KEY STATE RD 4A-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER  4.00000000000000000000 416.901             
786 101 WEST INDIES DR RAMROD KEY W INDIES DR-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.00000000000000000000 390.569             
787 777 JOLLY ROGER DR CUDJOE KEY JOLLY ROGER DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.00000000000000000000 390.246             
788 442 REDFISH LN CUDJOE KEY REDFISH LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE OCEAN SHORES AMD SEC 2A 4.00000000000000000000 382.495             
789 1495 OCEAN WAY KEY LARGO OCEAN WAY-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH ADDITION 4.00000000000000000000 355.007             
790 1352 CENTRAL AVE BIG PINE KEY CENTRAL AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER KOEHNS 4.00000000000000000000 350.000             
791 1411 SEAVIEW DR DUCK KEY E SEAVIEW DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.00000000000000000000 349.230             
792 1474 SEAVIEW LN DUCK KEY E SEAVIEW LN-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.00000000000000000000 349.229             
793 461 CRANE BLVD UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY CRANE BLVD-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  4.00000000000000000000 335.999             
794 498 CUTTHROAT DR CUDJOE KEY CUTTHROAT DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE OCEAN SHORES SECTION 2A 4.00000000000000000000 330.917             
795 463 CYPRESS AVE KEY HAVEN CYPRESS AVE-KEY HAVEN LOWER  4.00000000000000000000 325.006             
796 1517 GEIGER CIR KEY LARGO GEIGER CIR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH ADDITION 4.00000000000000000000 325.005             
797 362 JOLLY ROGER DR CUDJOE KEY JOLLY ROGER DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.00000000000000000000 322.196             
798 683 JOLLY ROGER DR CUDJOE KEY JOLLY ROGER DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.00000000000000000000 322.195             
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799 305 JOLLY ROGER DR CUDJOE KEY JOLLY ROGER DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.00000000000000000000 322.168             
800 621 WEST SHORE DR BIG PINE KEY WEST SHORE DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 1ST ADDITION 4.00000000000000000000 318.002             
801 2119 OCEAN WAY KEY LARGO OCEAN WAY-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH ADDITION 4.00000000000000000000 311.999             
802 57 NO NAME RD (SR4A) NO NAME KEY NO NAME RD (SR4A)-NO NAME KEY LOWER  4.00000000000000000000 311.681             
803 1050 EVERGREEN AVE KEY HAVEN EVERGREEN AVE-KEY HAVEN LOWER  4.00000000000000000000 309.136             
804 140 JOLLY ROGER DR CUDJOE KEY JOLLY ROGER DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.00000000000000000000 303.268             
805 961 JOLLY ROGER DR CUDJOE KEY JOLLY ROGER DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.00000000000000000000 303.267             
806 492 JOLLY ROGER DR CUDJOE KEY JOLLY ROGER DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.00000000000000000000 303.266             
807 786 FERN AVE BIG PINE KEY FERN AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 4.00000000000000000000 300.001             
808 716 MAKO AVE RAMROD KEY MAKO AVE-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 4.00000000000000000000 300.001             
809 351 NEWFOUND BLVD BIG PINE KEY NEWFOUND BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER CAHILL PINES & PALMS 4.00000000000000000000 298.876             
810 429 MAKO AVE RAMROD KEY MAKO AVE-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 4.00000000000000000000 295.000             
811 1121 LA FITTE RD LITTLE TORCH KEY LA FITTE RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 4.00000000000000000000 291.229             
812 59 LA FITTE RD LITTLE TORCH KEY LA FITTE RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 4.00000000000000000000 291.224             
813 1071 LA FITTE RD LITTLE TORCH KEY LA FITTE RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 4.00000000000000000000 291.211             
814 784 WEST INDIES DR RAMROD KEY W INDIES DR-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.00000000000000000000 290.828             
815 799 WEST INDIES DR RAMROD KEY W INDIES DR-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.00000000000000000000 290.820             
816 244 WEST INDIES DR RAMROD KEY W INDIES DR-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.00000000000000000000 290.815             
817 1311 WEST INDIES DR RAMROD KEY W INDIES DR-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.00000000000000000000 290.159             
818 1279 WEST INDIES DR RAMROD KEY W INDIES DR-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.00000000000000000000 290.000             
819 1281 WEST ORTEGA LN BIG PINE KEY WEST ORTEGA LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER  4.00000000000000000000 290.000             
820 523 WEST INDIES DR RAMROD KEY W INDIES DR-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 4.00000000000000000000 289.999             
821 112 PORPOISE BLVD BIG COPPITT KEY PORPOISE BLVD-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER PORPOISE POINT SECTION 2 4.00000000000000000000 288.047             
822 701 INDIAN MOUND DR UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY INDIAN MOUND DR-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER INDIAN MOUND ESTATES 4.00000000000000000000 286.885             
823 1426 SEAVIEW DR DUCK KEY E SEAVIEW DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.00000000000000000000 278.721             
824 154 KYLE BLVD BIG PINE KEY KYLE BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINES HEIGHTS 4.00000000000000000000 275.024             
825 1079 GULF BLVD BIG PINE KEY GULF BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 4.00000000000000000000 275.001             
826 579 GULF BLVD BIG PINE KEY GULF BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 4.00000000000000000000 275.001             
827 1470 SEAVIEW DR DUCK KEY E SEAVIEW DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.00000000000000000000 275.000             
828 617 WATSON BLVD BIG PINE KEY WATSON BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 4.00000000000000000000 274.999             
829 504 GULF BLVD BIG PINE KEY GULF BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 4.00000000000000000000 274.751             
830 749 CUTTHROAT DR CUDJOE KEY CUTTHROAT DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.00000000000000000000 274.600             
831 181 GULF BLVD BIG PINE KEY GULF BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 4.00000000000000000000 274.251             
832 439 GULF BLVD BIG PINE KEY GULF BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 4.00000000000000000000 273.502             
833 1183 EDGEWATER DR LITTLE TORCH KEY EDGEWATER DR-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER TORCH KEY ESTATES REVISED 4.00000000000000000000 273.320             
834 557 COUNTY RD LITTLE TORCH KEY COUNTY RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER WINDWARD BEACH ESTATES 4.00000000000000000000 270.000             
835 188 GULF BLVD BIG PINE KEY GULF BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 4.00000000000000000000 269.484             
836 559 SUNRISE RD BIG PINE KEY SUNRISE RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL KEY COLONY 4.00000000000000000000 267.502             
837 547 SUNSET RD BIG PINE KEY SUNSET RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL KEY COLONY 4.00000000000000000000 267.501             
838 389 SUNRISE RD BIG PINE KEY SUNRISE RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL KEY COLONY 4.00000000000000000000 267.500             
839 1692 SEXTON COVE DR KEY LARGO SEXTON COVE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SEXTON COVE ESTATES 4.00000000000000000000 265.003             
840 1083 SHORE LN LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SHORE LN-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION D 4.00000000000000000000 256.342             
841 1430 BAHAMA DR DUCK KEY S BAHAMA DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION 4.00000000000000000000 254.600             
842 639 LUCRECIA ST BIG PINE KEY LUCRECIA ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE SHORES 4.00000000000000000000 250.002             
843 1270 BARCELONA DR BIG COPPITT KEY BARCELONA DR-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER BAYVIEW PARK 4.00000000000000000000 250.000             
844 1036 BARCELONA DR BIG COPPITT KEY BARCELONA DR-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER BAYVIEW PARK 4.00000000000000000000 250.000             
845 1297 BARCELONA DR BIG COPPITT KEY BARCELONA DR-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER BAYVIEW PARK 4.00000000000000000000 247.501             
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846 55 BEACH DR SADDLEBUNCH KEYS BEACH DR-SADDLEBUNCH KEYS LOWER BAY POINT TRAILER PARK 4.00000000000000000000 243.396             
847 1438 JASMINE ST DUCK KEY JASMINE ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.00000000000000000000 239.231             
848 1431 COCO PLUM ST DUCK KEY COCO PLUM ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.00000000000000000000 239.228             
849 1382 CRANE BLVD UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY CRANE BLVD-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  4.00000000000000000000 235.892             
850 64 CRANE BLVD UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY CRANE BLVD-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  4.00000000000000000000 234.294             
851 995 TEACH LN CUDJOE KEY TEACH LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 4.00000000000000000000 227.504             
852 753 RICHARD RD BIG PINE KEY RICHARD RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINEY POINT 4.00000000000000000000 224.499             
853 623 STATE RD LITTLE TORCH KEY STATE RD 4A-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER  4.00000000000000000000 222.608             
854 333 5TH ST STOCK ISLAND 5TH ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 4.00000000000000000000 220.000             
855 1151 CROSS ST STOCK ISLAND CROSS ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN GARDENS 4.00000000000000000000 220.000             
856 232 5TH ST STOCK ISLAND 5TH ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 4.00000000000000000000 220.000             
857 1434 SEAVIEW DR DUCK KEY E SEAVIEW DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.00000000000000000000 216.157             
858 1271 5TH ST STOCK ISLAND 5TH ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 4.00000000000000000000 213.501             
859 349 CROSS ST STOCK ISLAND CROSS ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN GARDENS 4.00000000000000000000 213.500             
860 131 5TH ST STOCK ISLAND 5TH ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 4.00000000000000000000 213.500             
861 1075 CROSS ST STOCK ISLAND CROSS ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN GARDENS 4.00000000000000000000 213.500             
862 949 STATE RD LITTLE TORCH KEY STATE RD 4A-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER  4.00000000000000000000 210.573             
863 322 BOCA CHICA RD BIG COPPITT KEY BOCA CHICA RD-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER  4.00000000000000000000 200.251             
864 539 DROST DR CUDJOE KEY DROST DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 4.00000000000000000000 194.188             
865 2303 OLEANDER AVE KEY LARGO OLEANDER AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER GULFSTREAM SHORES 4.00000000000000000000 182.436             
866 111 CRANE BLVD UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY CRANE BLVD-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  4.00000000000000000000 174.592             
867 1450 SEAVIEW CIR DUCK KEY W SEAVIEW CIR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 4.00000000000000000000 165.742             
868 79 ALLAMANDA DR SUGARLOAF KEY ALLAMANDA DR E-SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION C 4.00000000000000000000 164.999             
869 179 2ND ST SUMMERLAND KEY 2ND ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 1ST ADDITION 4.00000000000000000000 164.936             
870 1302 WATSON BLVD BIG PINE KEY WATSON BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 4.00000000000000000000 161.951             
871 168 PUERTO BELLO DR CUDJOE KEY PUERTO BELLO DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 4.00000000000000000000 156.919             
872 1235 PALM DR SADDLEBUNCH KEYS PALM DR-SADDLEBUNCH KEYS LOWER BAY POINT TRAILER PARK 4.00000000000000000000 151.884             
873 772 CALLE BOGOTA SUMMERLAND KEY CALLE BOGOTA-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 7TH ADDITION 4.00000000000000000000 150.000             
874 664 12TH AVE STOCK ISLAND 12TH AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN GARDENS #2 4.00000000000000000000 137.502             
875 604 STATE RD LITTLE TORCH KEY STATE RD 4A-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER  4.00000000000000000000 137.367             
876 464 CRANE BLVD SUGARLOAF KEY CRANE BLVD-SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  4.00000000000000000000 120.002             
877 733 PALM DR SADDLEBUNCH KEYS PALM DR-SADDLEBUNCH KEYS LOWER BAY POINT TRAILER PARK 4.00000000000000000000 114.542             
878 1144 HAWKINS LN CUDJOE KEY HAWKINS LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 4.00000000000000000000 102.198             
879 801 HORACE ST SUMMERLAND KEY HORACE ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND YACHT HARBOR 4.00000000000000000000 100.631             
880 263 WAHOO LN CUDJOE KEY WAHOO LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE OCEAN SHORES 4.00000000000000000000 99.999               
881 1842 SOUTH DR KEY LARGO SOUTH DR-KEY LARGO UPPER STILLWRIGHT POINT 4.00000000000000000000 85.000               
882 526 WAHOO LN CUDJOE KEY WAHOO LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE OCEAN SHORES 4.00000000000000000000 81.284               
883 228 HAWKINS LN CUDJOE KEY HAWKINS LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 4.00000000000000000000 79.361               
884 1150 SHORE LN LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SHORE LN-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION D 4.00000000000000000000 65.557               
885 902 JOLLY ROGER DR CUDJOE KEY JOLLY ROGER DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 4.00000000000000000000 61.287               
886 1377 KYLE BLVD BIG PINE KEY KYLE BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINES HEIGHTS 4.00000000000000000000 59.685               
887 487 DROST DR CUDJOE KEY DROST DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 4.00000000000000000000 59.188               
888 1153 WATSON BLVD BIG PINE KEY WATSON BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 4.00000000000000000000 52.705               
889 758 FLAGLER AVE KEY WEST FLAGLER AVE-KEY WEST LOWER KEY WEST 4.00000000000000000000 51.987               
890 1357 BARCELONA DR BIG COPPITT KEY BARCELONA DR-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER BAYVIEW PARK 4.00000000000000000000 48.201               
891 1355 AVENUE A BIG PINE KEY AVENUE A-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PALM VILLA 4.00000000000000000000 39.885               
892 1904 SHAW DR KEY LARGO SHAW DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 4.00000000000000000000 39.386               
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893 1340 HAWK LN BIG PINE KEY HAWK LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL BAY 3RD ADDITION 4.00000000000000000000 33.416               
894 2378 CALDER RD KEY LARGO CALDER RD-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES 4.00000000000000000000 29.223               
895 1319 BAY DR SADDLEBUNCH KEYS BAY DR-SADDLEBUNCH KEYS LOWER BAY POINT AMENDED PLAT 4.00000000000000000000 22.868               
896 47 CIRCLE DR SADDLEBUNCH KEYS W CIRCLE DR-SADDLEBUNCH KEYS LOWER BAY POINT AMENDED PLAT 4.00000000000000000000 22.837               
897 390 PUERTO BELLO DR CUDJOE KEY PUERTO BELLO DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 4.00000000000000000000 21.171               
898 99 BARCELONA DR BIG COPPITT KEY BARCELONA DR-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER BAYVIEW PARK 4.00000000000000000000 12.500               
899 722 GULF BLVD BIG PINE KEY GULF BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 4.00000000000000000000 5.268                 
900 626 WEST INDIES DR RAMROD KEY TRINIDAD RD-RAMROD KEY LOWER  4.00000000000000000000 0.096                 
901 976 5TH AVE STOCK ISLAND 5TH AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN MANOR ESTATES 4.00000000000000000000 0.062                 
902 662 NORTHSIDE DR SUMMERLAND KEY NORTHSIDE DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SNUG HARBOR 3.99999980000000000000 532.359             
903 296 JOLLY ROGER DR CUDJOE KEY JOLLY ROGER DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.99999980000000000000 313.397             
904 374 EVERGREEN AVE KEY HAVEN EVERGREEN AVE-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.99999980000000000000 310.845             
905 1901 SEAGATE BLVD KEY LARGO SEAGATE BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH 3.99999980000000000000 300.644             
906 563 MAKO AVE RAMROD KEY MAKO AVE-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 3.99999980000000000000 295.000             
907 1049 LA FITTE RD LITTLE TORCH KEY LA FITTE RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 3.99999980000000000000 291.212             
908 1244 WEST INDIES DR RAMROD KEY W INDIES DR-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 3.99999980000000000000 290.823             
909 890 BOCA CHICA RD GEIGER KEY BOCA CHICA RD-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 3.99999980000000000000 289.999             
910 1410 SEAVIEW DR DUCK KEY E SEAVIEW DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.99999980000000000000 276.271             
911 1000 GULF BLVD BIG PINE KEY GULF BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 3.99999980000000000000 275.003             
912 611 GULF BLVD BIG PINE KEY GULF BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 3.99999980000000000000 275.000             
913 380 KYLE BLVD BIG PINE KEY KYLE BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINES HEIGHTS 3.99999980000000000000 274.737             
914 1510 OCEAN WAY KEY LARGO OCEAN WAY-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH ADDITION 3.99999980000000000000 270.390             
915 686 BEACH DR SADDLEBUNCH KEYS BEACH DR-SADDLEBUNCH KEYS LOWER BAY POINT TRAILER PARK 3.99999980000000000000 267.672             
916 284 3RD AVE STOCK ISLAND 3RD AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 3.99999980000000000000 262.041             
917 1324 PORPOISE BLVD BIG COPPITT KEY PORPOISE BLVD-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER PORPOISE POINT SECTION 2 3.99999980000000000000 185.040             
918 879 GULF BLVD BIG PINE KEY GULF BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 3.99999980000000000000 180.517             
919 143 PUERTO BELLO DR CUDJOE KEY PUERTO BELLO DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 3.99999980000000000000 133.080             
920 1032 GULF BLVD BIG PINE KEY GULF BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 3.99999980000000000000 94.483               
921 1123 BAY DR SADDLEBUNCH KEYS BAY DR-SADDLEBUNCH KEYS LOWER BAY POINT AMENDED PLAT 3.99999980000000000000 86.310               
922 116 DROST DR CUDJOE KEY DROST DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 3.99999980000000000000 75.812               
923 1533 GARDEN STATE LN KEY LARGO GARDEN STATE LN-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES SECTION 3 3.99999980000000000000 39.484               
924 1613 OCEAN VIEW DR KEY LARGO OCEAN VIEW DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER HEIGHTS 3.99999690000000000000 391.138             
925 1830 OCEAN FRONT DR KEY LARGO OCEAN FRONT DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO OCEAN SHORES 3.99999590000000000000 444.614             
926 6 EDGEWATER DR LITTLE TORCH KEY EDGEWATER DR-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER TORCH KEY ESTATES REVISED 3.99999280000000000000 253.268             
927 631 DRAKE LN CUDJOE KEY DRAKE LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 3.99998470000000000000 84.830               
928 1131 1ST AVE STOCK ISLAND 1ST AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 3.99636290000000000000 1,650.001          
929 225 BAHIA SHORES DR NO NAME KEY BAHIA SHORES DR-NO NAME KEY LOWER BAHIA SHORES 3.99347660000000000000 1,916.475          
930 310 WEST INDIES DR RAMROD KEY TRINIDAD RD-RAMROD KEY LOWER  3.99344540000000000000 807.573             
931 354 KEY DEER BLVD BIG PINE KEY KEY DEER BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER  3.99300050000000000000 5,778.189          
932 1145 BOCA CHICA RD GEIGER KEY BOCA CHICA RD-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 3.99274400000000000000 290.001             
933 456 PALM DR EAST ROCKLAND KEY PALM DR-EAST ROCKLAND KEY LOWER ROCKLAND HAMMOCK #2 3.99125530000000000000 889.160             
934 514 DRIFTWOOD LN LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY DRIFTWOOD LN-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION D 3.98838880000000000000 659.148             
935 360 SR 939A SUGARLOAF KEY SR 939A-lOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.98754140000000000000 1,000.000          
936 90 CYPRESS TER KEY HAVEN CYPRESS TER-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.98574570000000000000 371.001             
937 591 MAKO AVE RAMROD KEY MAKO AVE-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 3.98286720000000000000 461.428             
938 912 WEST INDIES DR RAMROD KEY W INDIES DR-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 3.98278020000000000000 748.636             
939 990 KEY HAVEN RD KEY HAVEN KEY HAVEN RD-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.98242280000000000000 1,183.391          
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940 2243 TARPON BASIN DR KEY LARGO TARPON BASIN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 3.98084520000000000000 119.955             
941 2304 VACA RD KEY LARGO VACA RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LAKE SURPRISE ESTATES 3.97780300000000000000 751.778             
942 551 SPANISH MAIN DR CUDJOE KEY SPANISH MAIN DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.97755650000000000000 290.000             
943 479 DROST DR CUDJOE KEY DROST DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 3.97678350000000000000 259.185             
944 1375 CYPRESS TER KEY HAVEN CYPRESS TER-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.97662380000000000000 257.994             
945 711 WEST SHORE DR BIG PINE KEY WEST SHORE DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 1ST ADDITION 3.97637800000000000000 317.498             
946 468 CACTUS LN BIG PINE KEY CACTUS LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 1ST ADDITION 3.97540970000000000000 305.000             
947 1538 SUNRISE DR KEY LARGO SUNRISE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER COVE 3.97527460000000000000 195.210             
948 650 PALM DR BIG PINE KEY PALM DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PALM VILLA 3.97503260000000000000 2,158.863          
949 427 DATE ROW BIG PINE KEY DATE ROW-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PALM VILLA 3.97336130000000000000 660.001             
950 197 MIDDLE TORCH RD MIDDLE TORCH KEY MIDDLE TORCH RD-MIDDLE TORCH KEY LOWER MIDDLE TORCH KEY ESTATES 3.97238730000000000000 3,075.000          
951 919 DROST DR CUDJOE KEY DROST DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 3.96957230000000000000 279.999             
952 32 DROST DR CUDJOE KEY DROST DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 3.96892980000000000000 274.187             
953 1336 NAPLES RD BIG PINE KEY NAPLES RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HEIGHTS 3.96073630000000000000 1,823.358          
954 1179 CIRCLE DR SADDLEBUNCH KEYS W CIRCLE DR-SADDLEBUNCH KEYS LOWER BAY POINT AMENDED PLAT 3.95925140000000000000 767.265             
955 897 CYPRESS AVE KEY HAVEN CYPRESS AVE-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.95869260000000000000 1,211.547          
956 2237 BRISTOL CT KEY LARGO BRISTOL CT-KEY LARGO UPPER HAMMER POINT PARK 3.95849820000000000000 459.060             
957 1069 CENTRAL AVE BIG PINE KEY CENTRAL AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER KOEHNS 3.95718880000000000000 1,162.501          
958 123 BOCA CHICA RD GEIGER KEY BOCA CHICA RD-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 3.95714160000000000000 713.449             
959 246 OLD STATE RD RAMROD KEY OLD STATE RD 4A-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 3.95702960000000000000 1,697.371          
960 158 SHORE DR LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SHORE DR-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION D 3.95440580000000000000 339.166             
961 1942 SOUTH DR KEY LARGO SOUTH DR-KEY LARGO UPPER STILLWRIGHT POINT 3.95375560000000000000 125.000             
962 2308 CANAL ST KEY LARGO CANAL ST-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN PARK VILLAGE 3.95049520000000000000 865.367             
963 690 CORAL CT LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY CORAL CT-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES 3.94981550000000000000 173.911             
964 1250 SHORE AVE BIG COPPITT KEY SHORE AVE-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER COPPITT SUBDIVISION AMMENDED 3.94974800000000000000 497.501             
965 853 DIANE RD BIG PINE KEY DIANE RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINES HEIGHTS 1ST ADDITION 3.94855070000000000000 579.492             
966 1293 PIRATES RD CUDJOE KEY PIRATES RD-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.94756650000000000000 755.397             
967 677 PALMETTO DR BIG COPPITT KEY PALMETTO DR-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER SIMILAR SOUND SECTION A 3.94620940000000000000 1,455.473          
968 35 KEY HAVEN RD KEY HAVEN KEY HAVEN DR-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.94535260000000000000 1,712.871          
969 396 DOLPHIN RD BIG COPPITT KEY DOLPHIN RD-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER PORPOISE POINT SECTION 2 3.94455460000000000000 881.740             
970 886 HAMMOCK DR EAST ROCKLAND KEY HAMMOCK DR-EAST ROCKLAND KEY LOWER ROCKLAND HAMMOCK 3.94388790000000000000 800.000             
971 1817 1ST ST KEY LARGO E 1ST ST-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 3.94388100000000000000 363.387             
972 829 COUNTY RD STOCK ISLAND COUNTY RD-STOCK ISLAND LOWER BALIDO 1 AND 2 3.94363860000000000000 276.714             
973 482 HIBISCUS LN LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY HIBISCUS LN-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION D  EXT 3.94347290000000000000 463.736             
974 459 DRIFTWOOD ST BIG PINE KEY DRIFTWOOD ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINES HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 3.94210860000000000000 487.501             
975 783 AVENUE E BIG COPPITT KEY AVENUE E-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER JOHNSONVILLE 3.93964930000000000000 1,144.999          
976 745 NEWFOUND BLVD BIG PINE KEY NEWFOUND BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER CAHILL PINES & PALMS 3.93955040000000000000 3,081.432          
977 385 PINE CHANNEL DR LITTLE TORCH KEY PINE CHANNEL DR-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER CORAL SHORES ESTATES MOBILE HOMES 3.93949680000000000000 834.660             
978 1669 SHORELAND DR KEY LARGO SHORELAND DR-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND PARK 3.93945980000000000000 281.365             
979 600 SHANNAHAN RD RAMROD KEY SHANNAHAN RD-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 1ST ADDITION 3.93851570000000000000 512.503             
980 1028 REDFISH LN CUDJOE KEY REDFISH LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE OCEAN SHORES SECTION 2A 3.93749930000000000000 999.999             
981 257 CONSTITUTION AVE BIG PINE KEY CONSTITUTION AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE CHANNEL ESTATES SECTION 1 3.93697310000000000000 1,150.305          
982 1874 PLANTATION RD KEY LARGO PLANTATION RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LAKE SURPRISE ESTATES 3.93632410000000000000 497.490             
983 1081 SHORE DR E SUMMERLAND KEY E SHORE DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 6TH ADDITION 3.93558790000000000000 755.766             
984 1301 GREEN TURTLE LN WEST SUGARLOAF KEYLOWER GREEN TURTLE LN WEST-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION D 3.93237900000000000000 750.001             
985 1188 EVERGREEN TER KEY HAVEN EVERGREEN TER-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.93182800000000000000 125.000             
986 1865 SUNSET RD KEY LARGO SUNSET RD-KEY LARGO UPPER CAMP PLEASANT 3.93171500000000000000 702.944             
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987 642 PUERTO BELLO DR CUDJOE KEY PUERTO BELLO DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 3.93046240000000000000 290.000             
988 720 3RD AVE STOCK ISLAND 3RD AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 3.93043490000000000000 287.499             
989 1208 CRANE BLVD UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY CRANE BLVD-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.92904690000000000000 1,774.501          
990 1354 JOLLY ROGER DR CUDJOE KEY JOLLY ROGER DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.92870970000000000000 390.247             
991 721 RIDGE AVE BIG PINE KEY RIDGE AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE SHORES 3.92795730000000000000 249.998             
992 1113 LE GRAND RD LITTLE TORCH KEY LE GRAND RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 3.92789200000000000000 837.946             
993 748 HAWK LN BIG PINE KEY HAWK LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL BAY 3RD ADDITION 3.92484310000000000000 504.053             
994 531 BONEFISH LN EAST LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY BONEFISH LN EAST-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES 3.92441960000000000000 304.378             
995 114 CUTTHROAT DR CUDJOE KEY CUTTHROAT DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE OCEAN SHORES SECTION 2A 3.92439700000000000000 350.000             
996 1228 INDIAN MOUND DR UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY INDIAN MOUND DR-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER INDIAN MOUND ESTATES 3.92226120000000000000 289.749             
997 1201 DROST DR CUDJOE KEY DROST DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 3.91785930000000000000 265.813             
998 115 SR 939A LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SR 939A-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.91648700000000000000 3,000.000          
999 920 WAHOO LN CUDJOE KEY WAHOO LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE OCEAN SHORES 3.91627790000000000000 649.998             

1000 742 BLUE WATER DR SADDLEBUNCH KEYS BLUE WATER DR-SADDLEBUNCH KEYS LOWER SADDLEBUNCH SHORES 3.91503260000000000000 2,009.237          
1001 788 SPANISH MAIN DR CUDJOE KEY SPANISH MAIN DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.91379310000000000000 290.001             
1002 1258 DROST DR CUDJOE KEY DROST DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 3.91339040000000000000 267.488             
1003 395 DRIFTWOOD ST BIG PINE KEY DRIFTWOOD ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 3.91074370000000000000 28.006               
1004 161 FERN AVE BIG PINE KEY FERN AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3.91071960000000000000 279.999             
1005 1110 BLIMP RD CUDJOE KEY BLIMP RD-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE KEY 3.91070270000000000000 10,246.730       
1006 8 3RD ST SUMMERLAND KEY 3RD ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 1ST ADDITION 3.91057010000000000000 299.835             
1007 821 CARIBE ST UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY CARIBE ST-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER INDIAN MOUND ESTATES 3.90946750000000000000 1,215.039          
1008 2003 1ST AVE KEY LARGO 1ST AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER MANDALAY 3.90915060000000000000 300.001             
1009 119 WEST SHORE DR BIG PINE KEY WEST SHORE DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 1ST ADDITION 3.90898850000000000000 1,004.857          
1010 1814 LOBSTER LN KEY LARGO LOBSTER LN-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNRISE POINT REVISED PLAT 3.90678790000000000000 407.709             
1011 2280 SEAGATE BLVD KEY LARGO SEAGATE BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH 3.90462570000000000000 518.141             
1012 193 JOLLY ROGER DR CUDJOE KEY JOLLY ROGER DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.90457770000000000000 322.198             
1013 855 JOHN AVERY LN CUDJOE KEY JOHN AVERY LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 3.90169880000000000000 587.500             
1014 2265 OCEAN BLVD KEY LARGO OCEAN BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO BEACH 3.90054540000000000000 227.740             
1015 757 SPANISH MAIN DR CUDJOE KEY SPANISH MAIN DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.90039010000000000000 140.457             
1016 2173 BONITO LN KEY LARGO BONITO LN-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNRISE POINT ADDITION 3.89684700000000000000 1,066.948          
1017 509 WATSON BLVD BIG PINE KEY WATSON BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3.89592290000000000000 659.889             
1018 2014 BEACH RD KEY LARGO E BEACH RD-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH 3.89177130000000000000 450.070             
1019 24 ALLAMANDA AVE KEY HAVEN ALLAMANDA AVE-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.89098070000000000000 650.001             
1020 1037 TARPON TER LITTLE TORCH KEY TARPON TER-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER CORAL SHORES ESTATES MOBILE HOMES 3.89022680000000000000 387.161             
1021 713 LAKE DR S SUMMERLAND KEY S LAKE DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND KEY COVE AMENDED 3.88969540000000000000 249.311             
1022 1066 NORTHSIDE DR SUMMERLAND KEY NORTHSIDE DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SNUG HARBOR 3.88882540000000000000 315.533             
1023 89 SUGARLOAF DR LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF DR-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES 3.88840030000000000000 305.486             
1024 1482 SCHOONER LN DUCK KEY SCHOONER LN-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.88392000000000000000 190.000             
1025 185 SANDY CIR BIG PINE KEY W SANDY CIR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE KEY INC 3.88279890000000000000 1,070.095          
1026 338 DRIFTWOOD TER KEY HAVEN DRIFTWOOD TER-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.88217780000000000000 474.928             
1027 998 ATLANTIS DR BIG PINE KEY ATLANTIS DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 3.87958600000000000000 872.129             
1028 552 DORN RD BIG TORCH KEY DORN RD-BIG TORCH KEY LOWER DORNS 3.87749890000000000000 3,000.000          
1029 357 CRANE BLVD SUGARLOAF KEYUPPER CRANE BLVD-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.87590840000000000000 1,000.000          
1030 483 SHORE DR LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SHORE DR-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION D 3.87569760000000000000 100.271             
1031 1710 PEACE AVE KEY LARGO PEACE AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER DOVE CREEK ESTATES 3.87480830000000000000 1,133.482          
1032 724 COUNTY RD LITTLE TORCH KEY COUNTY RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER WINDWARD BEACH ESTATES 3.87037060000000000000 270.000             
1033 3 GULF BLVD BIG PINE KEY GULF BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 3.86923070000000000000 325.000             
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1034 248 BEACH DR EAST ROCKLAND KEY BEACH DR-EAST ROCKLAND KEY LOWER ROCKLAND HAMMOCK #2 3.86757470000000000000 82.823               
1035 899 TORTUGA LN CUDJOE KEY TORTUGA LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.86289000000000000000 328.208             
1036 1723 BEACH RD KEY LARGO BEACH RD-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN PARK VILLAGE 3.85997440000000000000 438.616             
1037 192 4TH ST BIG COPPITT KEY 4TH ST-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER JOHNSONVILLE 3.85737230000000000000 250.000             
1038 2275 CORAL DR KEY LARGO CORAL DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH 3.85615560000000000000 846.811             
1039 1030 CENTRAL AVE BIG PINE KEY CENTRAL AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER KOEHNS 3.85333590000000000000 635.196             
1040 1320 BOUGAINVILLEA AVE KEY HAVEN BOUGAINVILLEA AVE-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.85314350000000000000 250.000             
1041 1367 CIRCLE DR SADDLEBUNCH KEYS E CIRCLE DR-SADDLEBUNCH KEYS LOWER BAY POINT AMENDED PLAT 3.85031290000000000000 750.228             
1042 884 DOLPHIN ST WEST LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY DOLPHIN ST WEST-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION D  EXT 3.84870550000000000000 275.013             
1043 1567 SOUND DR KEY LARGO SOUND DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SOUTH CREEK VILLAGE 3.84615950000000000000 664.898             
1044 987 MIAMI AVE BIG PINE KEY MIAMI AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HEIGHTS 3.84349080000000000000 109.664             
1045 372 DORN RD BIG TORCH KEY DORN RD-BIG TORCH KEY LOWER DORNS 3.83999850000000000000 999.999             
1046 53 EVERGREEN AVE KEY HAVEN EVERGREEN AVE-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.83992310000000000000 314.998             
1047 2272 CALDER RD KEY LARGO CALDER RD-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES 3.83717010000000000000 782.948             
1048 947 BOUGAINVILLEA LN BIG PINE KEY BOUGAINVILLEA LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 1ST ADDITION 3.83606720000000000000 305.000             
1049 1023 PUERTO BELLO DR CUDJOE KEY PUERTO BELLO DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 3.83427450000000000000 289.999             
1050 1962 ABERDEEN CT KEY LARGO ABERDEEN CT-KEY LARGO UPPER HAMMER POINT PARK 3.83303690000000000000 534.200             
1051 867 SHARP LN CUDJOE KEY SHARP LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 3.83221720000000000000 297.051             
1052 595 CUTTHROAT DR CUDJOE KEY CUTTHROAT DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.83193330000000000000 290.000             
1053 224 KYLE BLVD BIG PINE KEY KYLE BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINES HEIGHTS 3.82973340000000000000 117.913             
1054 974 DORN RD BIG TORCH KEY DORN RD-BIG TORCH KEY LOWER DORNS 3.82858420000000000000 2,931.501          
1055 455 SPANISH MAIN DR CUDJOE KEY SPANISH MAIN DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.82759240000000000000 290.000             
1056 726 SAN SEBASTION DR BIG PINE KEY SAN SEBASTION DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER DOCTORS ARM 3RD ADDITION C 3.82754540000000000000 1,525.734          
1057 894 GULF BLVD BIG PINE KEY GULF BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 3.82664300000000000000 274.002             
1058 1064 12TH AVE STOCK ISLAND 12TH AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN GARDENS #2 3.82619050000000000000 1,050.001          
1059 2027 PALM DR KEY LARGO PALM DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH 3.82532880000000000000 270.000             
1060 565 ALLAMANDA AVE KEY HAVEN ALLAMANDA AVE-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.82487940000000000000 325.000             
1061 624 COBIA CT LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY COBIA CT-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION C 3.82475500000000000000 251.102             
1062 1788 OLEANDER AVE KEY LARGO OLEANDER AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER GULFSTREAM SHORES 3.82322120000000000000 696.990             
1063 2140 TARPON AVE KEY LARGO TARPON AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER RIVIERA VILLAGE REVISED AMENDED 3.82212690000000000000 1,799.200          
1064 292 HORACE ST SUMMERLAND KEY HORACE ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND YACHT HARBOR 3.82032010000000000000 142.860             
1065 674 CRANE BLVD SUGARLOAF KEY CRANE BLVD-SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.81773040000000000000 150.408             
1066 1684 SUNSET BLVD KEY LARGO SUNSET BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER BUTTONWOOD SHORES 3.81545350000000000000 201.516             
1067 707 ASTER TER KEY HAVEN ASTER TER-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.81488660000000000000 829.998             
1068 1783 OCEAN BAY DR KEY LARGO OCEAN BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO OCEAN SHORES 3.80918430000000000000 1,040.042          
1069 316 EVERGREEN LN KEY HAVEN EVERGREEN LN-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.80909610000000000000 145.002             
1070 306 WEST SHORE DR BIG PINE KEY WEST SHORE DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 1ST ADDITION 3.80630250000000000000 331.908             
1071 359 DRIFTWOOD ST BIG PINE KEY DRIFTWOOD ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINES HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 3.80574060000000000000 260.002             
1072 1189 IRIS DR BIG PINE KEY IRIS DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3.80537940000000000000 1,095.006          
1073 1365 WEST SHORE DR BIG PINE KEY WEST SHORE DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 1ST ADDITION 3.80485840000000000000 347.669             
1074 1572 WILDWOOD CIR KEY LARGO WILDWOOD CIR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH 3.80402350000000000000 594.959             
1075 467 SHORE DR EAST ROCKLAND KEY SHORE DR-EAST ROCKLAND KEY LOWER ROCKLAND HAMMOCK #2 3.80326990000000000000 309.868             
1076 2245 DOVE CREEK DR KEY LARGO DOVE CREEK DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HARRIS OCEAN PARK ESTATES 3.79922990000000000000 254.273             
1077 290 ROCKLAND DR EAST ROCKLAND KEY ROCKLAND DR-EAST ROCKLAND KEY LOWER ROCKLAND HAMMOCK 3.79506040000000000000 250.000             
1078 1115 PUERTO BELLO DR CUDJOE KEY PUERTO BELLO DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 3.79342940000000000000 334.039             
1079 590 CYPRESS TER KEY HAVEN W CYPRESS TER-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.79181960000000000000 621.911             
1080 398 GULF BLVD BIG PINE KEY GULF BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 3.78947040000000000000 284.998             
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1081 1397 SEAVIEW DR DUCK KEY W SEAVIEW DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.78725770000000000000 1,083.822          
1082 397 PUERTO BELLO DR CUDJOE KEY PUERTO BELLO DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 3.78567530000000000000 268.828             
1083 1207 SEA GRAPE ST BIG PINE KEY SEA GRAPE ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 3.78545780000000000000 536.026             
1084 1263 2ND ST STOCK ISLAND 2ND ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 3.77948500000000000000 1,880.357          
1085 334 ALLAMANDA LN BIG PINE KEY ALLAMANDA LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 1ST ADDITION 3.77689860000000000000 392.504             
1086 1859 PIRATES LN KEY LARGO TREASURE BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER  3.77077050000000000000 139.617             
1087 1140 AVENUE A BIG PINE KEY AVENUE A-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PALM VILLA 3.77040290000000000000 535.498             
1088 638 FORRESTAL AVE BIG PINE KEY FORRESTAL AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE CHANNEL ESTATES SECTION 2 3.76889590000000000000 1,891.512          
1089 770 BLUE LAGOON ST BIG PINE KEY BLUE LAGOON ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINES HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 3.76730110000000000000 580.150             
1090 44 NO NAME RD BIG PINE KEY NO NAME RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 3RD ADDITION 3.76612660000000000000 1,332.249          
1091 2163 SEAGATE BLVD KEY LARGO SEAGATE BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH 3.76535180000000000000 330.282             
1092 2347 GALE PL KEY LARGO GALE PL-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO GARDENS 3.76491380000000000000 643.900             
1093 1850 ORANGE BLOSSOM RD KEY LARGO ORANGE BLOSSOM RD-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER OCEAN SHORES 3.76196340000000000000 1,246.809          
1094 110 SHORE DR LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SHORE DR-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION D 3.75864910000000000000 99.729               
1095 873 KYLE BLVD BIG PINE KEY KYLE BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINES HEIGHTS 3.75699540000000000000 59.446               
1096 1180 LAKE DR N SUMMERLAND KEY N LAKE DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND KEY COVE AMENDED 3.75306700000000000000 346.538             
1097 560 SOUTH ST BIG PINE KEY SOUTH ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PALM VILLA 3.75107380000000000000 660.086             
1098 1130 1ST ST BIG COPPITT KEY 1ST ST-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER JOHNSONVILLE 3.74765990000000000000 250.000             
1099 279 SHANNAHAN RD RAMROD KEY SHANNAHAN RD-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 1ST ADDITION 3.74764700000000000000 878.634             
1100 1941 JULEP RD KEY LARGO JULEP RD-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER OCEAN SHORES 3.74669650000000000000 461.392             
1101 1983 ISLAND DR KEY LARGO ISLAND DR-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 3.74512460000000000000 1,230.161          
1102 1485 BIMINI DR DUCK KEY BIMINI DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.74188350000000000000 1,368.684          
1103 324 DATE PALM DR UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY DATE PALM DR-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER GULF SHORES 3.74113630000000000000 1,942.972          
1104 916 KEY HAVEN RD KEY HAVEN KEY HAVEN RD-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.74111080000000000000 292.172             
1105 152 LE GRAND LN CUDJOE KEY LE GRAND LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.74018480000000000000 423.381             
1106 554 HIBISCUS LN BIG PINE KEY HIBISCUS LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PALM VILLA 3.73892620000000000000 1,320.001          
1107 970 SHORE DR LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SHORE DR-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION D 3.73371320000000000000 185.000             
1108 1649 LAKE SHORE DR KEY LARGO LAKE SHORE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 3.73270010000000000000 213.185             
1109 634 AVENUE A BIG PINE KEY AVENUE A-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PALM VILLA 3.72758840000000000000 260.307             
1110 1861 RYAN AVE KEY LARGO RYAN AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO MOBILE HOMESITES 3.72627540000000000000 510.917             
1111 858 PRIVATEER DR CUDJOE KEY PRIVATEER DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.72538350000000000000 1,320.000          
1112 2235 OCEAN BAY DR KEY LARGO OCEAN BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO OCEAN SHORES 3.72504140000000000000 165.514             
1113 267 DORN RD BIG TORCH KEY DORN RD-BIG TORCH KEY LOWER DORNS 3.72494630000000000000 12,000.001       
1114 953 BIG PINE ST BIG PINE KEY BIG PINE ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE SHORES 3.72300170000000000000 560.249             
1115 1454 HARBOUR DR DUCK KEY HARBOUR DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY SECTION 5 3.72287820000000000000 1,676.708          
1116 166 BARRY AVE LITTLE TORCH KEY BARRY AVE-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER BARRY BEACH 3.72063760000000000000 2,269.870          
1117 503 AVENUE D BIG COPPITT KEY AVENUE D-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER JOHNSONVILLE 3.72052860000000000000 1,144.999          
1118 2185 CORMORANT DR KEY LARGO CORMORANT DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SEXTON COVE ESTATES 3.71409180000000000000 1,055.719          
1119 1077 LA FITTE RD LITTLE TORCH KEY LA FITTE RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 3.71372650000000000000 291.222             
1120 1880 GARDEN STATE LN KEY LARGO GARDEN STATE LN-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES SECTION 3 3.71146700000000000000 109.863             
1121 1101 CRANE BLVD UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY CRANE BLVD-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER 3.70830180000000000000 1,920.086          
1122 773 JOLLY ROGER DR CUDJOE KEY JOLLY ROGER DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.70817110000000000000 4.549                 
1123 1330 AVENUE B BIG PINE KEY AVENUE B-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PALM VILLA 3.70697520000000000000 546.094             
1124 72 JOHNSON RD UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY JOHNSON RD-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF 3.70472150000000000000 245.532             
1125 163 BARRY AVE LITTLE TORCH KEY BARRY AVE-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER BARRY BEACH 3.70193290000000000000 1,279.256          
1126 173 WARBLER LN BIG PINE KEY WARBLER LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL BAY 3RD ADDITION 3.70184870000000000000 382.999             
1127 1025 DORN RD BIG TORCH KEY DORN RD-BIG TORCH KEY LOWER DORNS 3.70058390000000000000 1,358.729          
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1128 1247 BOUNDARY LN GEIGER KEY BOUNDARY LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER TAMARAC PARK #2 3.69744440000000000000 1,451.246          
1129 2290 STARFISH LN KEY LARGO STARFISH LN-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNSET ACRES 3.69491510000000000000 640.191             
1130 1234 ROCKLAND DR EAST ROCKLAND KEY ROCKLAND DR-EAST ROCKLAND KEY LOWER ROCKLAND HAMMOCK 3.68810870000000000000 211.345             
1131 1242 PUERTO BELLO DR CUDJOE KEY PUERTO BELLO DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 3.68748780000000000000 290.001             
1132 963 EUGENE RD BIG PINE KEY EUGENE RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 3.68677040000000000000 591.423             
1133 469 COLSON DR CUDJOE KEY COLSON DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 3.68433690000000000000 197.272             
1134 160 CAMAS LN BIG PINE KEY CAMAS LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 1ST ADDITION 3.68394020000000000000 216.562             
1135 746 STATE RD LITTLE TORCH KEY STATE RD 4A-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER  3.68385360000000000000 1,291.792          
1136 966 STATE RD LITTLE TORCH KEY STATE RD 4A-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER  3.68190620000000000000 3,375.571          
1137 45 KYLE BLVD BIG PINE KEY KYLE BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINES HEIGHTS 3.68109660000000000000 215.055             
1138 1080 E SANDY CIR BIG PINE KEY E SANDY CIR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE KEY INC 3.68036990000000000000 844.861             
1139 2239 ANDROS RD KEY LARGO S ANDROS RD-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN ISLE ESTATES 3.67488770000000000000 1,134.999          
1140 1232 LA FITTE RD LITTLE TORCH KEY LA FITTE RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 3.67374940000000000000 291.222             
1141 670 ENTERPRISE AVE BIG PINE KEY ENTERPRISE AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE CHANNEL ESTATES SECTION 1 3.67145010000000000000 1,334.741          
1142 925 KYLE BLVD BIG PINE KEY KYLE BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINES HEIGHTS 3.66954330000000000000 156.824             
1143 608 MARIGOLD DR BIG PINE KEY MARIGOLD DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3.66738700000000000000 480.143             
1144 230 CALLE COLOMBIA SUMMERLAND KEY CALLE COLOMBIA-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 7TH ADDITION 3.66203000000000000000 235.000             
1145 968 KYLE BLVD BIG PINE KEY KYLE BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINES HEIGHTS 3.66153740000000000000 325.001             
1146 434 BOCA CHICA RD GEIGER KEY BOCA CHICA RD-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 3.65953900000000000000 900.475             
1147 291 45TH ST SUMMERLAND KEY 45TH ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND ESTATES RESUBDIVISION 3.65435500000000000000 319.499             
1148 822 PINE AVE BIG PINE KEY PINE AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER KOEHNS 3.65247320000000000000 775.001             
1149 734 PALMETTO DR BIG PINE KEY PALMETTO DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3.64985700000000000000 480.489             
1150 1468 PINE TREE ST DUCK KEY PINE TREE ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.64467310000000000000 229.999             
1151 741 AVENUE C BIG COPPITT KEY AVENUE C-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER JOHNSONVILLE 3.64395520000000000000 1,144.999          
1152 845 DROST DR CUDJOE KEY DROST DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 3.64291430000000000000 319.070             
1153 1148 NO NAME RD (SR4A) NO NAME KEY NO NAME RD (SR4A)-NO NAME KEY LOWER  3.64257670000000000000 329.689             
1154 384 ROBYN LN STOCK ISLAND ROBYN LN-STOCK ISLAND LOWER ROBYN 3.63832830000000000000 777.511             
1155 918 BIG PINE AVE BIG PINE KEY BIG PINE AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER CAHILL PINES & PALMS 3.63662120000000000000 1,425.214          
1156 1068 MARIPOSA RD RAMROD KEY MARIPOSA RD-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 1ST ADDITION 3.63585420000000000000 659.934             
1157 1923 SOUND DR KEY LARGO SOUND DR-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 3.63249640000000000000 782.719             
1158 1385 INDIES DR S DUCK KEY S INDIES DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.63046380000000000000 1,456.393          
1159 329 12TH AVE STOCK ISLAND 12TH AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN GARDENS #2 3.62896420000000000000 224.999             
1160 1190 KEY HAVEN RD KEY HAVEN KEY HAVEN RD-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.62869050000000000000 863.798             
1161 782 SPANISH MAIN DR CUDJOE KEY SPANISH MAIN DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.62845160000000000000 300.001             
1162 1780 MAHOGANY DR KEY LARGO MAHOGANY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PAMELA VILLA 3.62800690000000000000 425.076             
1163 616 PALM BEACH RD BIG PINE KEY PALM BEACH RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HEIGHTS 3.62578800000000000000 2,351.930          
1164 512 MACDONALD AVE STOCK ISLAND MACDONALD AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 3.62493970000000000000 802.730             
1165 1298 NEWFOUND BLVD BIG PINE KEY NEWFOUND BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER CAHILL PINES & PALMS 3.62437530000000000000 252.945             
1166 120 SHIPS WAY BIG PINE KEY SHIPS WAY-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE CHANNEL ESTATES SECTION 1 3.62350680000000000000 295.019             
1167 2341 PLANTER ST KEY LARGO PLANTER ST-KEY LARGO UPPER PALMA SOLA 3.62210130000000000000 220.983             
1168 392 SHIPS WAY BIG PINE KEY SHIPS WAY-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE CHANNEL ESTATES SECTION 1 3.62144470000000000000 416.060             
1169 1436 CONCH AVE N CONCH KEY N CONCH AVE-CONCH KEY MIDDLE CONCH KEY 3.62059400000000000000 325.341             
1170 1257 LONG BEACH DR BIG PINE KEY LONG BEACH DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER LONG BEACH ESTATES 3.62049820000000000000 12,550.244       
1171 282 JOURNEYS END RD BIG PINE KEY JOURNEYS END RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL KEY COLONY 3.62042810000000000000 830.000             
1172 383 EVERGREEN AVE KEY HAVEN EVERGREEN AVE-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.61264470000000000000 278.689             
1173 1553 TRANSYLVANIA AVE KEY LARGO TRANSYLVANIA AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND PARK 3.61192390000000000000 248.417             
1174 933 MATTHEWS RD BIG PINE KEY MATTHEWS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER DOCTORS ARM 3.61104890000000000000 245.501             
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1175 1520 CHURCHILL DOWNS KEY LARGO CHURCHILL DOWNS-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES SECTION 2 3.61068200000000000000 453.845             
1176 88 AIRPORT DR SUMMERLAND KEY AIRPORT DR S-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND KEY COVE 1ST ADDITION 3.60946540000000000000 2,825.010          
1177 1196 LA FITTE RD LITTLE TORCH KEY LA FITTE RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 3.60800050000000000000 291.246             
1178 376 WEST INDIES DR RAMROD KEY W INDIES DR-RAMROD KEY LOWER BREEZESWEPT BEACH ESTATES 3.60617350000000000000 485.000             
1179 1186 PARK DR EAST ROCKLAND KEY PARK DR-EAST ROCKLAND KEY LOWER ROCKLAND HAMMOCK #2 3.60463380000000000000 1,288.889          
1180 1124 LA FITTE RD LITTLE TORCH KEY LA FITTE RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 3.60273770000000000000 125.594             
1181 108 BAHAMA ST BIG PINE KEY BAHAMA ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 3.59875270000000000000 580.151             
1182 1373 SHIPS WAY BIG PINE KEY SHIPS WAY-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE CHANNEL ESTATES SECTION 1 3.59856650000000000000 290.022             
1183 2325 BURTON DR KEY LARGO BURTON DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BLUEWATER TRAILER VILLAGE SEC 3.59454940000000000000 366.634             
1184 1099 BOCA CHICA RD BIG COPPITT KEY BOCA CHICA RD-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER  3.59153270000000000000 2,514.897          
1185 568 STATE RD LITTLE TORCH KEY STATE RD 4A-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER  3.59071540000000000000 759.635             
1186 451 HAMMOCK DR EAST ROCKLAND KEY HAMMOCK DR-EAST ROCKLAND KEY LOWER ROCKLAND HAMMOCK 3.58619400000000000000 735.489             
1187 1416 MELALEUCA ST DUCK KEY MELALEUCA ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.58375410000000000000 230.000             
1188 1317 4TH ST BIG COPPITT KEY 4TH ST-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER JOHNSONVILLE 3.58369300000000000000 500.000             
1189 875 MUNSON AVE RAMROD KEY MUNSON AVE-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 3.57511850000000000000 534.091             
1190 1308 BOCA CHICA RD GEIGER KEY BOCA CHICA RD-GEIGER KEY LOWER  3.57348470000000000000 1,673.892          
1191 767 CANAL DR UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY CANAL DR-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER PEREZ 3.57166030000000000000 2,982.060          
1192 1462 INDIES DR N DUCK KEY N INDIES DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.56879070000000000000 1,273.177          
1193 1769 BLACKWATER DR KEY LARGO BLACKWATER DR-KEY LARGO UPPER  3.56861210000000000000 201.447             
1194 1260 LOGGERHEAD LN SUGARLOAF KEY LOGGERHEAD LN-SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER VACATION HARBOR 3.56847600000000000000 999.999             
1195 994 VENUS LN GEIGER KEY VENUS LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER CARIBBEAN PARK 3.56580810000000000000 1,380.281          
1196 530 LA FITTE RD LITTLE TORCH KEY LA FITTE RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 3.56382730000000000000 291.220             
1197 195 SPANISH MAIN DR CUDJOE KEY SPANISH MAIN DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.55689810000000000000 289.999             
1198 780 DOLPHIN RD RAMROD KEY DOLPHIN RD-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 3.55504200000000000000 947.443             
1199 1379 HAWKINS LN CUDJOE KEY HAWKINS LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 3.55362770000000000000 417.052             
1200 541 AVENUE D BIG PINE KEY AVENUE D-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 3.55262780000000000000 2,945.913          
1201 2207 OLD FASHIONED RD KEY LARGO OLD FASHIONED RD-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER OCEAN SHORES 3.55242350000000000000 732.626             
1202 2030 LANCE LN KEY LARGO LANCE LN-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO MOBILE HOMESITES 3.55206200000000000000 800.003             
1203 1170 FALCON LN BIG PINE KEY FALCON LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER TROPICAL BAY 3RD ADDITION 3.55157660000000000000 382.998             
1204 601 OLEANDER BLVD BIG PINE KEY OLEANDER BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PALM VILLA 3.54463340000000000000 1,943.886          
1205 932 SNAPPER LN LITTLE TORCH KEY SNAPPER LN-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER CORAL SHORES ESTATES MOBILE HOMES 3.54182510000000000000 349.212             
1206 962 APACHE ST UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY APACHE ST-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER INDIAN MOUND ESTATES 3.53937460000000000000 352.004             
1207 695 PARK DR SUMMERLAND KEY PARK DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND KEY COVE AMENDED 3.53620980000000000000 1,301.751          
1208 1483 GREENBRIAR RD DUCK KEY GREENBRIAR RD-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION PLAT 1 3.53597520000000000000 1,163.238          
1209 2216 BOYD DR KEY LARGO BOYD DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 3.53353140000000000000 300.061             
1210 2263 POMPANO DR KEY LARGO POMPANO DR-KEY LARGO UPPER ANGLERS PARK 3.52834340000000000000 913.069             
1211 1282 MATTHEWS RD BIG PINE KEY MATTHEWS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER DOCTORS ARM 3.52380780000000000000 210.019             
1212 610 HIBISCUS ST BIG PINE KEY HIBISCUS ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 3.51974010000000000000 541.221             
1213 1444 SEAVIEW DR DUCK KEY E SEAVIEW DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.51872280000000000000 552.146             
1214 321 4TH ST BIG COPPITT KEY 4TH ST-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER JOHNSONVILLE 3.51681160000000000000 214.161             
1215 138 LA FITTE RD LITTLE TORCH KEY LA FITTE RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 3.51446100000000000000 316.372             
1216 276 SPANISH MAIN DR CUDJOE KEY SPANISH MAIN DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.51383500000000000000 290.001             
1217 1344 PATTISON DR CUDJOE KEY PATTISON DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 2ND ADDITION 3.51085830000000000000 595.001             
1218 484 CACTUS DR KEY HAVEN CACTUS DR-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.50885680000000000000 579.999             
1219 827 PUERTO BELLO DR CUDJOE KEY PUERTO BELLO DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 3.50818610000000000000 334.550             
1220 967 PALM DR BIG PINE KEY PALM DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PALM VILLA 3.50655960000000000000 1,034.560          
1221 640 1ST AVE CUDJOE KEY 1ST AVE-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 3.50370670000000000000 505.996             
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1222 775 MIDDLE TORCH RD MIDDLE TORCH KEY MIDDLE TORCH RD-MIDDLE TORCH KEY LOWER MIDDLE TORCH KEY ESTATES 3.50356580000000000000 6,000.000          
1223 2123 BOWIE LN KEY LARGO BOWIE LN-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES SECTION 3 3.50323180000000000000 349.051             
1224 1321 N SANDY CIR BIG PINE KEY N SANDY CIR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE KEY INC 3.49825430000000000000 287.208             
1225 144 2ND AVE CUDJOE KEY 2ND AVE-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 3.49692730000000000000 550.020             
1226 1146 FLYING CLOUD AVE BIG PINE KEY FLYING CLOUD AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE CHANNEL ESTATES SECTION 2 3.49453430000000000000 1,541.866          
1227 1600 AVENUE C KEY LARGO AVENUE C-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 3.49435230000000000000 239.952             
1228 1347 BOUGAINVILLEA AVE KEY HAVEN BOUGAINVILLEA AVE-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.49404740000000000000 690.000             
1229 756 BOUNDARY LN GEIGER KEY BOUNDARY LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER TAMARAC PARK #2 3.49354460000000000000 264.591             
1230 109 PALMETTO AVE BIG PINE KEY PALMETTO AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE KEY INC 3.49292920000000000000 2,082.121          
1231 180 CACTUS DR BIG COPPITT KEY CACTUS DR-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER SIMILAR SOUND SECTION A 3.49166180000000000000 1,372.902          
1232 727 SR 939A LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SR 939A-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.49135590000000000000 2,000.000          
1233 521 MAKO AVE RAMROD KEY MAKO AVE-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 3.48929050000000000000 214.596             
1234 1380 SNAPPER LN CUDJOE KEY SNAPPER LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE OCEAN SHORES 3.48784610000000000000 100.001             
1235 924 SACARMA DR CUDJOE KEY SACARMA DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER SACARMA BAY 3.48623940000000000000 545.019             
1236 1322 CROSS ST STOCK ISLAND CROSS ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN GARDENS 3.48195720000000000000 564.826             
1237 499 COPPITT RD BIG COPPITT KEY COPPITT RD-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER COPPITT SUBDIVISION AMMENDED 3.48163910000000000000 549.491             
1238 740 2ND AVE WEST CUDJOE KEY 2ND AVE WEST-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 8TH ADDITION 3.47956970000000000000 1,594.203          
1239 2181 ELLINGTON CT KEY LARGO ELLINGTON CT-KEY LARGO UPPER HAMMER POINT PARK 3.47798420000000000000 465.500             
1240 653 BEACH DR EAST ROCKLAND KEY BEACH DR-EAST ROCKLAND KEY LOWER ROCKLAND HAMMOCK #2 3.47661950000000000000 900.000             
1241 1111 TULIP LN BIG PINE KEY TULIP LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3.47422650000000000000 564.500             
1242 1017 HORACE ST SUMMERLAND KEY HORACE ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND YACHT HARBOR 3.47332880000000000000 221.833             
1243 1612 PELICAN RD KEY LARGO PELICAN RD-KEY LARGO UPPER SEXTON COVE ESTATES 3.47291420000000000000 419.994             
1244 940 VEGA LN GEIGER KEY VEGA LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER GEIGER MOBILE HOMES 3.47022580000000000000 329.928             
1245 743 TARPON LN CUDJOE KEY TARPON LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE OCEAN SHORES 3.46768090000000000000 96.221               
1246 1394 SEAVIEW DR DUCK KEY E SEAVIEW DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.46707250000000000000 275.000             
1247 1548 SUNSET RD KEY LARGO SUNSET RD-KEY LARGO UPPER CAMP PLEASANT 3.46492220000000000000 867.418             
1248 1393 VISTA LN DUCK KEY VISTA LN-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.46299430000000000000 240.000             
1249 955 LOUISE ST BIG PINE KEY LOUISE ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE SHORES 3.46153950000000000000 747.502             
1250 1457 WILLOW ST DUCK KEY WILLOW ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.45987030000000000000 231.488             
1251 1812 WESTMINSTER DR KEY LARGO WESTMINSTER DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HAMMER POINT PARK 3.45735030000000000000 935.760             
1252 1403 SEAVIEW DR DUCK KEY E SEAVIEW DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.45645790000000000000 273.096             
1253 1185 LA FITTE RD LITTLE TORCH KEY LA FITTE RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 3.45639940000000000000 291.222             
1254 1716 OCEAN BAY DR KEY LARGO OCEAN BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BUTTONWOOD SHORES 3.45581460000000000000 351.896             
1255 309 4TH ST BIG COPPITT KEY 4TH ST-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER JOHNSONVILLE 3.45162610000000000000 277.900             
1256 494 SANDS RD BIG PINE KEY SANDS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 3.44557260000000000000 236.002             
1257 668 GATO RD LITTLE TORCH KEY GATO RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER TORCHWOOD 3.44453620000000000000 567.093             
1258 1564 BOYD DR KEY LARGO BOYD DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 3.44134550000000000000 67.192               
1259 864 BLACKBEARD RD LITTLE TORCH KEY BLACKBEARD RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 3.43660570000000000000 3,395.613          
1260 97 AIRPORT DR N SUMMERLAND KEY AIRPORT DR N-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND KEY COVE 3.43588830000000000000 493.003             
1261 1424 CYPRESS ST DUCK KEY CYPRESS ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.43346520000000000000 229.998             
1262 2 MIDDLE TORCH RD MIDDLE TORCH KEY MIDDLE TORCH RD-MIDDLE TORCH KEY LOWER MIDDLE TORCH KEY ESTATES 3.43336560000000000000 150.013             
1263 488 BOCA CHICA RD GEIGER KEY BOCA CHICA RD-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 3.43100380000000000000 309.815             
1264 751 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.42914370000000000000 194.836             
1265 54 SHORE AVE BIG COPPITT KEY SHORE AVE-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER COPPITT SUBDIVISION AMMENDED 3.42513080000000000000 921.954             
1266 645 DROST DR CUDJOE KEY DROST DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 3.42442890000000000000 14.188               
1267 259 STATE RD LITTLE TORCH KEY STATE RD 4A-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER  3.42387320000000000000 875.907             
1268 1399 CORSAIR RD DUCK KEY CORSAIR RD-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.41995360000000000000 693.386             
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1269 1070 BONITO LN CUDJOE KEY BONITO LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE OCEAN SHORES 3.41773030000000000000 83.786               
1270 1566 DOVE AVE KEY LARGO DOVE AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER DOVE CREEK ESTATES 3.41704490000000000000 1,048.549          
1271 77 4TH ST BIG COPPITT KEY 4TH ST-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER JOHNSONVILLE 3.41263650000000000000 249.999             
1272 755 BOCA CHICA RD GEIGER KEY BOCA CHICA RD-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 3.41221260000000000000 290.000             
1273 460 HIBISCUS DR BIG PINE KEY HIBISCUS DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER WHISPERING PINES PLAT 3 3.40941910000000000000 496.533             
1274 1191 SPANISH MAIN DR CUDJOE KEY SPANISH MAIN DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.40833660000000000000 300.000             
1275 698 ELMA AVE BIG PINE KEY ELMA AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINEY POINT 3.40382530000000000000 1,324.406          
1276 21 LOOKDOWN LN CUDJOE KEY LOOKDOWN LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE OCEAN SHORES SECTION 2A 3.40353370000000000000 1,555.002          
1277 1748 LA PALOMA RD KEY LARGO LA PALOMA RD-KEY LARGO UPPER WINSTON WATERWAYS #2 3.40217710000000000000 3,576.521          
1278 19 TARPON LN CUDJOE KEY TARPON LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE OCEAN SHORES 3.39985130000000000000 81.281               
1279 1787 NORTH LAKE DR KEY LARGO NORTH LAKE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 3.39836550000000000000 1,328.954          
1280 1960 CAMELOT DR KEY LARGO CAMELOT DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HAMMER POINT PARK 3.39488740000000000000 1,012.569          
1281 67 SAILFISH LN CUDJOE KEY SAILFISH LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE OCEAN SHORES 3.39197830000000000000 63.779               
1282 928 POINSETTIA LN BIG PINE KEY POINSETTIA LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3.39075060000000000000 564.998             
1283 589 CROSS ST STOCK ISLAND CROSS ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN GARDENS 3.38826920000000000000 277.901             
1284 201 DORN RD BIG TORCH KEY DORN RD-BIG TORCH KEY LOWER DORNS 3.38583970000000000000 1,000.000          
1285 1707 TAVERNIER DR KEY LARGO TAVERNIER DR-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO BEACH 3.38452170000000000000 365.235             
1286 856 SANDY CIR BIG PINE KEY SANDY CIR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE KEY INC 3.38244680000000000000 317.566             
1287 1563 AVENUE B KEY LARGO AVENUE B-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 3.38127610000000000000 171.535             
1288 831 SANDS RD BIG PINE KEY SANDS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 3.38081170000000000000 235.998             
1289 1654 KAY DR KEY LARGO KAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 3.37694310000000000000 44.999               
1290 1413 SEAVIEW CIR DUCK KEY W SEAVIEW CIR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.37586570000000000000 888.959             
1291 129 9TH AVE CUDJOE KEY 9TH AVE W-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 5TH & 7TH ADDITION 3.37353900000000000000 690.796             
1292 63 PIRATES RD LITTLE TORCH KEY PIRATES RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 3.37260630000000000000 1,812.499          
1293 517 MIDDLE TORCH RD MIDDLE TORCH KEY MIDDLE TORCH RD-MIDDLE TORCH KEY LOWER MIDDLE TORCH KEY ESTATES 3.37066770000000000000 949.689             
1294 1176 WILDER RD BIG PINE KEY WILDER RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER  3.36979700000000000000 4,936.176          
1295 1331 SNAPPER LN SUGARLOAF KEY SNAPPER LN-SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES 3.36976240000000000000 374.296             
1296 1296 PUERTO BELLO DR CUDJOE KEY PUERTO BELLO DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 1ST ADDITION 3.36781120000000000000 23.032               
1297 49 HAWKSBILL LN UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY HAWKSBILL LN-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER VACATION HARBOR 3.36754420000000000000 1,812.132          
1298 410 SPANISH MAIN DR CUDJOE KEY SPANISH MAIN DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.36207180000000000000 289.999             
1299 667 ORCHID LN BIG PINE KEY ORCHID LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3.35444240000000000000 564.998             
1300 1715 PALM DR KEY LARGO PALM DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SEASIDE 3.35306670000000000000 396.337             
1301 818 DORN RD BIG TORCH KEY DORN RD-BIG TORCH KEY LOWER DORNS 3.35087730000000000000 4,540.615          
1302 2322 MAGNOLIA DR KEY LARGO MAGNOLIA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER 3.35023670000000000000 277.579             
1303 2111 SEAGATE BLVD KEY LARGO SEAGATE BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH 3.34826210000000000000 529.356             
1304 96 SPANISH MAIN DR CUDJOE KEY SPANISH MAIN DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.34204200000000000000 419.545             
1305 134 1ST ST BIG PINE KEY 1ST ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 3.34062580000000000000 2,320.686          
1306 1122 OCEAN DR SUMMERLAND KEY OCEAN DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 1ST ADDITION 3.33946180000000000000 1,434.166          
1307 1103 SNAPPER LN CUDJOE KEY SNAPPER LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE OCEAN SHORES 3.33789590000000000000 88.785               
1308 318 FLYING FISH LN LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY FLYING FISH LN-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES 3.33301420000000000000 75.000               
1309 813 KYLE BLVD BIG PINE KEY KYLE BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINES HEIGHTS 3.32438250000000000000 215.795             
1310 345 SNAPPER LN CUDJOE KEY SNAPPER LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE OCEAN SHORES 3.32053850000000000000 649.999             
1311 274 MIAMI AVE BIG PINE KEY MIAMI AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HEIGHTS 3.31872420000000000000 251.001             
1312 1412 SCHOONER LN DUCK KEY SCHOONER LN-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.31703330000000000000 636.988             
1313 810 MIDDLE TORCH RD MIDDLE TORCH KEY MIDDLE TORCH RD-MIDDLE TORCH KEY LOWER MIDDLE TORCH KEY ESTATES 3.31586720000000000000 2,591.706          
1314 443 CHEROKEE ST UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY CHEROKEE ST-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER INDIAN MOUND ESTATES 3.31515380000000000000 149.615             
1315 1332 KEY DEER BLVD BIG PINE KEY KEY DEER BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER  3.31395820000000000000 1,591.567          

28 of 51



Monroe County Roadway Vulnerability Study
Vulnerability Assessment using the NOAA 2017 Intermediate-High SLR + King Tide Projections for 2045.

1316 369 FLORAL AVE KEY HAVEN FLORAL AVE-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.31098650000000000000 1,598.591          
1317 217 MAGNOLIA LN BIG PINE KEY MAGNOLIA LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3.31083610000000000000 475.911             
1318 1703 OCEAN BLVD KEY LARGO OCEAN BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO BEACH 3.30311540000000000000 313.517             
1319 1759 MERIDIAN AVE KEY LARGO MERIDIAN AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER BAY HAVEN SECTION 3 3.30267790000000000000 329.723             
1320 1900 SNAPPER LN KEY LARGO SNAPPER LN-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNRISE POINT REVISED PLAT 3.30243490000000000000 884.517             
1321 18 AVENUE E BIG PINE KEY AVENUE E-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 3.30006360000000000000 1,838.004          
1322 958 7TH ST SUMMERLAND KEY 7TH ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 2ND ADDITION 3.29937620000000000000 539.216             
1323 694 ALLAMANDA AVE KEY HAVEN ALLAMANDA AVE-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.29582670000000000000 330.000             
1324 1351 3RD ST BIG COPPITT KEY 3RD ST-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER JOHNSONVILLE 3.29481120000000000000 1,563.421          
1325 1323 SCORPION LN GEIGER KEY SCORPION LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER GEIGER MOBILE HOMES 3.29000020000000000000 304.406             
1326 814 5TH ST SUMMERLAND KEY 5TH ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 6TH ADDITION 3.28990130000000000000 775.197             
1327 575 FERN AVE BIG PINE KEY FERN AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3.28873110000000000000 462.744             
1328 100 SARATOGA AVE BIG PINE KEY SARATOGA AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE CHANNEL ESTATES SECTION 2 3.28866550000000000000 1,961.118          
1329 1363 DORN RD BIG TORCH KEY DORN RD-BIG TORCH KEY LOWER DORNS 3.28750230000000000000 999.999             
1330 1389 SEAVIEW CIR DUCK KEY W SEAVIEW CIR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.28705570000000000000 1,178.151          
1331 1680 AVENUE C KEY LARGO AVENUE C-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 3.28514080000000000000 236.729             
1332 155 SANDY CIR BIG PINE KEY SANDY CIR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE KEY INC 3.27904300000000000000 317.434             
1333 697 COCONUT DR KEY HAVEN COCONUT DR-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.27658130000000000000 349.998             
1334 368 LOMA LN BIG PINE KEY LOMA LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER LINDA LOMA 3.27498150000000000000 1,627.779          
1335 1198 SOUTH POINT DR LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SOUTH POINT DR-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION F 3.27092790000000000000 358.514             
1336 1309 CAMELLIA LN BIG PINE KEY CAMELLIA LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3.26991250000000000000 564.998             
1337 308 LOBSTER TAIL TRL LITTLE TORCH KEY LOBSTER TAIL TRL-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER CORAL SHORES ESTATES MOBILE HOMES 3.26938630000000000000 696.720             
1338 1334 CUTTHROAT DR CUDJOE KEY CUTTHROAT DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.26839610000000000000 6.122                 
1339 211 SPICA LN GEIGER KEY SPICA LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER GEIGER MOBILE HOMES 3.26493950000000000000 325.638             
1340 528 DROST DR CUDJOE KEY DROST DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 3.26470180000000000000 25.814               
1341 812 FLAGSHIP DR SUMMERLAND KEY FLAGSHIP DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND COVE ISLES BLOCK 1 3.25961950000000000000 1,247.024          
1342 719 KEY HAVEN RD KEY HAVEN KEY HAVEN RD-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.25182890000000000000 388.966             
1343 1905 BUTTONWOOD AVE KEY LARGO BUTTONWOOD AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 3.24768330000000000000 1,304.999          
1344 418 RANGER AVE BIG PINE KEY RANGER AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE CHANNEL ESTATES SECTION 2 3.24578380000000000000 1,708.833          
1345 2042 SUNSET BLVD KEY LARGO SUNSET BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 3.24570390000000000000 160.624             
1346 1035 MERCEDES RD BIG PINE KEY MERCEDES RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER DARIOS 3.24321650000000000000 507.501             
1347 569 41ST ST SUMMERLAND KEY 41ST ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND ESTATES RESUBDIVISION 3.24313070000000000000 280.017             
1348 619 ADAMS RD UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY ADAMS RD-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF TOWNSITE 3.24010750000000000000 563.775             
1349 819 SAILFISH LN CUDJOE KEY SAILFISH LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE OCEAN SHORES 3.23888640000000000000 83.722               
1350 1639 LINCOLN AVE KEY LARGO LINCOLN AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO BEACH 3.23685980000000000000 585.759             
1351 1215 BOCA CHICA RD BIG COPPITT KEY BOCA CHICA RD-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER  3.22738620000000000000 211.570             
1352 287 MARGARET ST SUMMERLAND KEY MARGARET ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND ESTATES RESUBDIVISION 3.22219370000000000000 601.023             
1353 457 2ND ST BIG COPPITT KEY 2ND ST-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER JOHNSONVILLE 3.21692800000000000000 1,566.546          
1354 1284 4TH ST BIG COPPITT KEY 4TH ST-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER JOHNSONVILLE 3.21624780000000000000 390.000             
1355 808 DROST DR CUDJOE KEY DROST DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 3.21437600000000000000 273.000             
1356 1285 AVENUE B BIG COPPITT KEY AVENUE B-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER JOHNSONVILLE 3.21397520000000000000 1,144.999          
1357 207 ANNE BONNY LN CUDJOE KEY ANNE BONNY LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.21372990000000000000 588.875             
1358 1306 COLSON DR CUDJOE KEY COLSON DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 3.21291540000000000000 1,299.395          
1359 206 NAVAJO ST UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY NAVAJO ST-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER INDIAN MOUND ESTATES 3.21263340000000000000 521.272             
1360 574 CALLE REAL SUMMERLAND KEY CALLE REAL-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 7TH ADDITION 3.21141790000000000000 290.002             
1361 1372 KEY DEER BLVD BIG PINE KEY KEY DEER BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER  3.21112080000000000000 1,000.000          
1362 448 WATSON BLVD BIG PINE KEY WATSON BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3.20843980000000000000 424.008             
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1363 2226 POINTVIEW RD KEY LARGO POINTVIEW RD-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER HARBOR 3.20679950000000000000 297.845             
1364 2311 SEASIDE AVE KEY LARGO SEASIDE AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER SEASIDE 3.20315310000000000000 685.374             
1365 538 CHAPMAN ST BIG PINE KEY CHAPMAN ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER KINERCHA 3.20189120000000000000 536.073             
1366 2252 AVENUE D KEY LARGO AVENUE D-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 3.19773130000000000000 291.443             
1367 1439 INDIES DR S DUCK KEY S INDIES DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.19583770000000000000 949.310             
1368 2170 ELLEN DR KEY LARGO ELLEN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 3.19418170000000000000 1,015.003          
1369 986 SAILFISH LN CUDJOE KEY SAILFISH LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE OCEAN SHORES 3.19230940000000000000 650.001             
1370 665 BIRCHWOOD DR KEY HAVEN BIRCHWOOD DR-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.18439820000000000000 681.014             
1371 1312 LA FITTE DR CUDJOE KEY LA FITTE DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.18398570000000000000 2,395.020          
1372 641 MARS LN GEIGER KEY MARS LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER GEIGER MOBILE HOMES 3.18280600000000000000 651.007             
1373 496 EVERGREEN CT KEY HAVEN EVERGREEN CT-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.18125270000000000000 110.006             
1374 172 GEORGE RD BIG PINE KEY GEORGE RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 1ST ADDITION 3.17875890000000000000 615.356             
1375 1418 FERN ST DUCK KEY FERN ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.17484950000000000000 227.149             
1376 581 4TH ST BIG COPPITT KEY 4TH ST-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER JOHNSONVILLE 3.17262170000000000000 250.000             
1377 781 KINGS ROW SUGARLOAF KEY KINGS ROW-SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF TOWNSITE 3.16976980000000000000 540.755             
1378 1224 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.16877010000000000000 370.152             
1379 378 LOGGERHEAD LN UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOGGERHEAD LN-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER VACATION HARBOR 3.16583090000000000000 693.482             
1380 450 ED SWIFT RD BIG COPPITT KEY ED SWIFT RD-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER GULFREST PARK 3.16301890000000000000 552.476             
1381 1157 JOLLY ROGER DR CUDJOE KEY JOLLY ROGER DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.16295080000000000000 16.174               
1382 13 LUNA LN BIG COPPITT KEY LUNA LN-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER GULFREST PARK 3.15545820000000000000 564.868             
1383 620 CUTTHROAT DR CUDJOE KEY CUTTHROAT DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE OCEAN SHORES SECTION 2A 3.15489820000000000000 242.911             
1384 501 TRADE WINDS ST BIG PINE KEY TRADE WINDS ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 3.14971520000000000000 580.149             
1385 311 PALMETTO AVE BIG PINE KEY PALMETTO AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE KEY INC 3.14715910000000000000 253.867             
1386 1376 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.13848920000000000000 347.611             
1387 2204 ROSE ST KEY LARGO ROSE ST-KEY LARGO UPPER ROCK HARBOR ESTATES 3.13176320000000000000 562.499             
1388 587 OCEAN DR SUMMERLAND KEY OCEAN DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 1ST ADDITION 3.12683080000000000000 57.610               
1389 1986 SEASIDE AVE KEY LARGO SEASIDE AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER SEASIDE 3.12570860000000000000 501.738             
1390 922 MARS LN GEIGER KEY MARS LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER GEIGER MOBILE HOMES 3.12521620000000000000 700.490             
1391 1007 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.12471460000000000000 792.969             
1392 52 2ND ST BIG PINE KEY 2ND ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 3.12302090000000000000 243.894             
1393 435 LUCRECIA ST BIG PINE KEY LUCRECIA ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE SHORES 3.11985040000000000000 487.500             
1394 1259 VENTANA LN BIG COPPITT KEY VENTANA LN-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER GULFREST PARK 3.11839990000000000000 607.496             
1395 1437 SEAVIEW DR DUCK KEY W SEAVIEW DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.11624070000000000000 474.016             
1396 1086 PATTISON DR CUDJOE KEY PATTISON DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 2ND ADDITION 3.11551380000000000000 352.549             
1397 2101 HILSON CT KEY LARGO HILSON CT-KEY LARGO UPPER HAMMER POINT PARK 3.11538510000000000000 520.000             
1398 286 POINCIANA ST BIG PINE KEY POINCIANA ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 3.11150460000000000000 538.099             
1399 1087 PINE ST BIG PINE KEY PINE ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 3.11127520000000000000 539.209             
1400 1091 CUTTHROAT DR CUDJOE KEY CUTTHROAT DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.10999990000000000000 250.001             
1401 1236 BEECHWOOD DR KEY HAVEN BEECHWOOD DR-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.10809490000000000000 775.660             
1402 1946 BUCHER DR KEY LARGO BUCHER DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO MOBILE HOMESITES 3.10600710000000000000 250.002             
1403 764 E SANDY CIR BIG PINE KEY E SANDY CIR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE KEY INC 3.10599160000000000000 1,240.726          
1404 1095 OCEAN DR SUMMERLAND KEY OCEAN DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 1ST ADDITION 3.09829190000000000000 339.995             
1405 1345 CRANE BLVD UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY CRANE BLVD-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.09208060000000000000 114.997             
1406 1535 FIRST ST KEY LARGO FIRST ST-KEY LARGO UPPER PALMA SOLA 3.09093070000000000000 501.728             
1407 65 BONITO LN CUDJOE KEY BONITO LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE OCEAN SHORES 3.08894590000000000000 56.214               
1408 28 PARK DR EAST ROCKLAND KEY PARK DR-EAST ROCKLAND KEY LOWER ROCKLAND HAMMOCK #2 3.08778830000000000000 989.324             
1409 2278 FAIRWICH CT KEY LARGO FAIRWICH CT-KEY LARGO UPPER HAMMER POINT PARK 3.08564590000000000000 729.756             
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1410 688 KOEHN AVE BIG PINE KEY KOEHN AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER KOEHNS 3.08553080000000000000 3,917.453          
1411 1272 ISLES BLVD SUMMERLAND KEY ISLES BLVD-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND COVE ISLES BLOCK 4 3.08379100000000000000 1,250.005          
1412 319 OLD STATE RD RAMROD KEY OLD STATE RD 4A-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 3.08344940000000000000 1,352.679          
1413 1804 ATLANTIC DR KEY LARGO ATLANTIC DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KNOWLSON COLONY 3.08269600000000000000 1,651.458          
1414 1781 OLEANDER RD KEY LARGO OLEANDER RD-KEY LARGO UPPER PAMELA VILLA 3.08229880000000000000 264.031             
1415 490 CORAL SHORES RD LITTLE TORCH KEY CORAL SHORES RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER CORAL SHORES ESTATES MOBILE HOMES 3.08044890000000000000 1,083.388          
1416 485 KATHERINE ST SUMMERLAND KEY KATHERINE ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND ESTATES RESUBDIVISION 3.07964920000000000000 986.259             
1417 1041 TREASURE ISLAND ST BIG PINE KEY TREASURE ISLAND ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 3.07941170000000000000 580.148             
1418 1313 MALONEY AVE STOCK ISLAND MALONEY AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 3.07893940000000000000 335.449             
1419 92 CARIBBEAN DR E SUMMERLAND KEY CARIBBEAN DR W-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND KEY COVE 4TH ADDITION 3.07715990000000000000 1,000.000          
1420 1779 SEASIDE AVE KEY LARGO SEASIDE AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER SEASIDE 3.07568690000000000000 242.925             
1421 1254 SPANISH MAIN DR CUDJOE KEY SPANISH MAIN DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.07500080000000000000 299.999             
1422 371 1ST ST BIG COPPITT KEY 1ST ST-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER JOHNSONVILLE 3.07114600000000000000 250.000             
1423 2258 COCONUT DR KEY LARGO COCONUT DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SEASIDE 3.06980040000000000000 546.046             
1424 2147 LAKE SURPRISE BLVD KEY LARGO LAKE SURPRISE BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER LAKE SURPRISE ESTATES 3.06957460000000000000 949.296             
1425 2120 CANTEBURY DR KEY LARGO CANTEBURY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HAMMER POINT PARK 3.06780600000000000000 295.157             
1426 754 CORAL AVE RAMROD KEY CORAL AVE-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 2ND ADDITION 3.06715250000000000000 1,154.098          
1427 340 ANGELFISH RD RAMROD KEY ANGELFISH RD-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 3.06650020000000000000 659.999             
1428 537 SHORE DR E SUMMERLAND KEY E SHORE DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 6TH ADDITION 3.06477500000000000000 1,940.409          
1429 1502 BEACH RD KEY LARGO E BEACH RD-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH 3.06469370000000000000 641.410             
1430 2167 GULFSTREAM LN KEY LARGO GULFSTREAM LN-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES SECTION 1 3.06467200000000000000 322.625             
1431 254 FERN AVE BIG PINE KEY FERN AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3.06249980000000000000 280.001             
1432 830 PIRATES RD LITTLE TORCH KEY PIRATES RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 3.06122920000000000000 2,467.421          
1433 1174 CHAMBERS ST BIG PINE KEY CHAMBERS ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER KINERCHA 3.05926230000000000000 428.033             
1434 852 PORGIE PATH LITTLE TORCH KEY PORGIE PATH-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER CORAL SHORES ESTATES MOBILE HOMES 3.05653330000000000000 311.264             
1435 934 CYPRESS DR BIG PINE KEY CYPRESS DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3RD ADDITION 3.04661040000000000000 1,180.000          
1436 250 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.04325600000000000000 341.127             
1437 887 GULF DR SUMMERLAND KEY GULF DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND COVE ISLES BLOCK 4 3.04028110000000000000 1,389.849          
1438 1984 2ND AVE KEY LARGO 2ND AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER MANDALAY 3.03535720000000000000 606.997             
1439 532 SIRIUS LN GEIGER KEY SIRIUS LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER GEIGER MOBILE HOMES 3.03370450000000000000 799.066             
1440 128 AVENUE A BIG COPPITT KEY AVENUE A-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER JOHNSONVILLE 3.02789350000000000000 1,144.999          
1441 657 BOCA CHICA RD GEIGER KEY BOCA CHICA RD-GEIGER KEY LOWER BOCA CHICA OCEAN SHORES 3.02651410000000000000 817.243             
1442 356 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.02425310000000000000 3,876.714          
1443 839 CARIBBEAN DR E SUMMERLAND KEY CARIBBEAN DR E-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND KEY COVE 4TH ADDITION 3.02151010000000000000 1,180.252          
1444 1160 LA FITTE RD LITTLE TORCH KEY LA FITTE RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER JOLLY ROGER ESTATES 3.02097960000000000000 359.246             
1445 415 AVENUE B BIG PINE KEY AVENUE B-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PALM VILLA 3.01876780000000000000 2,089.459          
1446 1356 AZTEC ST UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY AZTEC ST-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER INDIAN MOUND ESTATES 3.01570420000000000000 850.366             
1447 524 TARPON LN CUDJOE KEY TARPON LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE OCEAN SHORES 3.01538520000000000000 649.999             
1448 117 TEQUESTA ST SUGARLOAF KEY TEQUESTA ST-SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER INDIAN MOUND ESTATES 3.01430250000000000000 1,084.258          
1449 229 SEA LN GEIGER KEY SEA LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER GEIGER MOBILE HOMES 3.01341920000000000000 479.589             
1450 917 SHORE DR LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SHORE DR-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER SUGARLOAF SHORES SECTION D 3.00976610000000000000 353.100             
1451 1618 BAY DR KEY LARGO BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER RIVIERA VILLAGE REVISED AMENDED 3.00505040000000000000 260.000             
1452 696 TAMARIND DR BIG COPPITT KEY TAMARIND DR-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER GULFREST PARK NO 6 3.00209070000000000000 1,394.121          
1453 223 CAMAS LN BIG PINE KEY CAMAS LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 1ST ADDITION 3.00000380000000000000 3.440                 
1454 534 STAR LN GEIGER KEY STAR LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER GEIGER MOBILE HOMES 3.00000020000000000000 388.008             
1455 184 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000020000000000000 370.000             
1456 689 KYLE BLVD BIG PINE KEY KYLE BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINES HEIGHTS 3.00000020000000000000 215.050             
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1457 988 BITTERSWEET AVE BIG PINE KEY BITTERSWEET AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3.00000020000000000000 210.000             
1458 48 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000020000000000000 53.699               
1459 1419 SEAVIEW DR DUCK KEY W SEAVIEW DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.00000020000000000000 25.261               
1460 1038 CARIBBEAN DR E SUMMERLAND KEY CARIBBEAN DR E-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND KEY COVE 4TH ADDITION 3.00000000000000000000 3,031.461          
1461 2373 STATE ROAD KEY LARGO STATE RD 905-KEY LARGO UPPER  3.00000000000000000000 1,999.999          
1462 1216 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 1,837.218          
1463 1005 NO NAME DR NO NAME KEY NO NAME DR-NO NAME KEY LOWER DOLPHIN HARBOR AMMENDED 3.00000000000000000000 1,775.146          
1464 407 BAY DR SUMMERLAND KEY BAY DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND COVE ISLES BLOCKS 2 3.00000000000000000000 1,550.215          
1465 1273 LAGOON DR SUMMERLAND KEY LAGOON DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND COVE ISLES BLOCKS 2 3.00000000000000000000 1,485.450          
1466 22 CUDJOE DR CUDJOE KEY CUDJOE DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE OCEAN SHORES 3.00000000000000000000 1,319.999          
1467 436 SHORE DR W SUMMERLAND KEY W SHORE DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND ESTATES RESUBDIVISION 3.00000000000000000000 1,126.260          
1468 122 SR 939A LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SR 939A-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 1,000.000          
1469 1333 MIDDLE TORCH RD MIDDLE TORCH KEY MIDDLE TORCH RD-MIDDLE TORCH KEY LOWER MIDDLE TORCH KEY ESTATES 3.00000000000000000000 1,000.000          
1470 865 KEY DEER BLVD BIG PINE KEY KEY DEER BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 1,000.000          
1471 607 BUTTONWOOD DR BIG PINE KEY BUTTONWOOD DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3RD ADDITION 3.00000000000000000000 940.966             
1472 1339 W SANDY CIR BIG PINE KEY W SANDY CIR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE KEY INC 3.00000000000000000000 900.553             
1473 1745 OCEAN BAY DR KEY LARGO OCEAN BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO OCEAN SHORES 3.00000000000000000000 889.041             
1474 882 BAYVIEW DR LITTLE TORCH KEY BAYVIEW DR-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER CORAL SHORES ESTATES MOBILE HOMES 3.00000000000000000000 836.299             
1475 1008 AMARYLLIS DR KEY HAVEN AMARYLLIS DR-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 829.999             
1476 599 WATSON BLVD BIG PINE KEY WATSON BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3.00000000000000000000 794.670             
1477 681 SHORE DR W SUMMERLAND KEY W SHORE DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND ESTATES RESUBDIVISION 3.00000000000000000000 701.866             
1478 218 BONITO LN CUDJOE KEY BONITO LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE OCEAN SHORES 3.00000000000000000000 649.999             
1479 703 VIOLET DR BIG PINE KEY VIOLET DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3.00000000000000000000 614.499             
1480 1020 GILLOTT RD BIG PINE KEY GILLOTT RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINES HEIGHTS 1ST ADDITION 3.00000000000000000000 613.699             
1481 1590 IVANHOE CT KEY LARGO IVANHOE CT-KEY LARGO UPPER HAMMER POINT PARK 3.00000000000000000000 574.999             
1482 236 SEMINOLE ST UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY SEMINOLE ST-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER INDIAN MOUND ESTATES 3.00000000000000000000 552.504             
1483 312 GUMBO LIMBO ST BIG PINE KEY GUMBO LIMBO ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 3.00000000000000000000 540.460             
1484 301 PALMETTO ST BIG PINE KEY PALMETTO ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINE HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION 3.00000000000000000000 536.271             
1485 2368 GUILFORD CT KEY LARGO GUILFORD CT-KEY LARGO UPPER HAMMER POINT PARK 3.00000000000000000000 535.000             
1486 1693 MANGROVE LN KEY LARGO MANGROVE LN-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNSET ACRES 3.00000000000000000000 534.310             
1487 273 BAMBOO TER KEY HAVEN BAMBOO TER-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 531.080             
1488 1295 SHORE DR W SUMMERLAND KEY W SHORE DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND ESTATES RESUBDIVISION 3.00000000000000000000 515.005             
1489 826 EDWARD RD BIG PINE KEY EDWARD RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER DARIOS 3.00000000000000000000 507.502             
1490 170 7TH AVE CUDJOE KEY 7TH AVE-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 1ST ADDITION 3.00000000000000000000 505.997             
1491 578 BIG PINE ST BIG PINE KEY BIG PINE ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE SHORES 3.00000000000000000000 500.001             
1492 2125 VALJEAN LN KEY LARGO VALJEAN LN-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNSET ACRES 3.00000000000000000000 473.374             
1493 2007 WELLINGTON DR KEY LARGO WELLINGTON DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HAMMER POINT PARK 3.00000000000000000000 457.011             
1494 1501 WELLINGTON DR KEY LARGO WELLINGTON DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HAMMER POINT PARK 3.00000000000000000000 457.010             
1495 877 HAMILTON AVE CUDJOE KEY HAMILTON AVE-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 2ND ADDITION 3.00000000000000000000 447.733             
1496 2138 PLANTER ST KEY LARGO PLANTER ST-KEY LARGO UPPER PALMA SOLA 3.00000000000000000000 438.144             
1497 914 ASTRANGIA AVE LITTLE TORCH KEY ASTRANGIA AVE-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER CORAL SHORES ESTATES REVISED 3.00000000000000000000 420.268             
1498 1709 NORTH DR KEY LARGO NORTH DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BAY HAVEN SECTION 1 3.00000000000000000000 382.940             
1499 646 SHORE DR E SUMMERLAND KEY E SHORE DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 6TH ADDITION 3.00000000000000000000 373.719             
1500 832 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 370.431             
1501 1381 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 370.100             
1502 923 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 370.001             
1503 241 SEA WHIP ST LITTLE TORCH KEY SEA WHIP ST-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER CORAL SHORES ESTATES MOBILE HOMES 3.00000000000000000000 366.842             
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1504 540 MIAMI AVE BIG PINE KEY MIAMI AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HEIGHTS 3.00000000000000000000 359.941             
1505 1498 WELLINGTON DR KEY LARGO WELLINGTON DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HAMMER POINT PARK 3.00000000000000000000 351.839             
1506 535 STAR LN GEIGER KEY STAR LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER GEIGER MOBILE HOMES 3.00000000000000000000 350.682             
1507 1396 SEAVIEW DR DUCK KEY W SEAVIEW DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.00000000000000000000 328.370             
1508 1358 MARIPOSA RD RAMROD KEY MARIPOSA RD-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 1ST ADDITION 3.00000000000000000000 327.620             
1509 1472 NAUTILIS ST DUCK KEY NAUTILIS ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.00000000000000000000 327.251             
1510 1477 BIMINI DR DUCK KEY BIMINI DR S-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.00000000000000000000 320.001             
1511 564 41ST ST SUMMERLAND KEY 41ST ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND ESTATES RESUBDIVISION 3.00000000000000000000 319.501             
1512 1172 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 311.998             
1513 1125 SCORPION LN GEIGER KEY SCORPION LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER GEIGER MOBILE HOMES 3.00000000000000000000 310.568             
1514 317 KEY HAVEN RD KEY HAVEN KEY HAVEN RD-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 310.005             
1515 1487 SEAVIEW DR DUCK KEY W SEAVIEW DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.00000000000000000000 307.460             
1516 2128 CAMELOT DR KEY LARGO CAMELOT DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HAMMER POINT PARK 3.00000000000000000000 304.849             
1517 1165 9TH AVE CUDJOE KEY 9TH AVE W-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 5TH & 7TH ADDITION 3.00000000000000000000 300.833             
1518 105 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 300.250             
1519 265 AVENUE A BIG PINE KEY AVENUE A-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PALM VILLA 3.00000000000000000000 299.999             
1520 851 CRANE BLVD UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY CRANE BLVD-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 299.003             
1521 1702 CANTEBURY DR KEY LARGO CANTEBURY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HAMMER POINT PARK 3.00000000000000000000 295.140             
1522 2171 CANTEBURY DR KEY LARGO CANTEBURY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HAMMER POINT PARK 3.00000000000000000000 295.140             
1523 2124 CANTEBURY DR KEY LARGO CANTEBURY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HAMMER POINT PARK 3.00000000000000000000 295.139             
1524 2352 CAMELOT DR KEY LARGO CAMELOT DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HAMMER POINT PARK 3.00000000000000000000 294.999             
1525 555 SHIPS WAY BIG PINE KEY SHIPS WAY-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE CHANNEL ESTATES SECTION 1 3.00000000000000000000 290.014             
1526 806 SHIPS WAY BIG PINE KEY SHIPS WAY-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE CHANNEL ESTATES SECTION 1 3.00000000000000000000 290.013             
1527 433 SPANISH MAIN DR CUDJOE KEY SPANISH MAIN DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.00000000000000000000 290.000             
1528 330 SPANISH MAIN DR CUDJOE KEY SPANISH MAIN DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.00000000000000000000 290.000             
1529 409 SPANISH MAIN DR CUDJOE KEY SPANISH MAIN DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.00000000000000000000 290.000             
1530 125 SPANISH MAIN DR CUDJOE KEY SPANISH MAIN DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.00000000000000000000 289.999             
1531 1932 SHORELAND DR KEY LARGO SHORELAND DR-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND PARK 3.00000000000000000000 281.365             
1532 2367 SHORELAND DR KEY LARGO SHORELAND DR-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND PARK 3.00000000000000000000 281.364             
1533 68 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 280.957             
1534 1453 BANYAN ST DUCK KEY BANYAN ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.00000000000000000000 279.999             
1535 2336 SUNSET LN KEY LARGO SUNSET LN-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNSET ACRES 3.00000000000000000000 275.883             
1536 1400 CORSAIR RD DUCK KEY CORSAIR RD-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.00000000000000000000 275.002             
1537 1415 SEAVIEW DR DUCK KEY E SEAVIEW DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.00000000000000000000 274.999             
1538 295 BAYVIEW DR LITTLE TORCH KEY BAYVIEW DR-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER CORAL SHORES ESTATES MOBILE HOMES 3.00000000000000000000 272.649             
1539 2126 OCEAN BAY DR KEY LARGO OCEAN BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO OCEAN SHORES 3.00000000000000000000 270.005             
1540 127 BAMBOO TER KEY HAVEN BAMBOO TER-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 267.315             
1541 341 LEO LN GEIGER KEY LEO LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER GEIGER MOBILE HOMES 3.00000000000000000000 266.097             
1542 1458 SEAVIEW DR DUCK KEY E SEAVIEW DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.00000000000000000000 263.878             
1543 1406 SEAVIEW DR DUCK KEY E SEAVIEW DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.00000000000000000000 263.876             
1544 1432 SEAVIEW DR DUCK KEY E SEAVIEW DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.00000000000000000000 263.875             
1545 1939 SUNSET LN KEY LARGO SUNSET LN-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNSET ACRES 3.00000000000000000000 263.109             
1546 1585 SUNSET LN KEY LARGO SUNSET LN-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNSET ACRES 3.00000000000000000000 263.071             
1547 728 DROST DR CUDJOE KEY DROST DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 3.00000000000000000000 260.526             
1548 1484 SABAL ST DUCK KEY SABAL ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION 3.00000000000000000000 260.001             
1549 1325 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 255.652             
1550 1930 COCONUT ROW KEY LARGO COCONUT ROW-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER BEACH 3.00000000000000000000 255.043             

33 of 51



Monroe County Roadway Vulnerability Study
Vulnerability Assessment using the NOAA 2017 Intermediate-High SLR + King Tide Projections for 2045.

1551 522 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 254.517             
1552 1132 VEGA LN GEIGER KEY VEGA LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER GEIGER MOBILE HOMES 3.00000000000000000000 253.898             
1553 102 MIAMI AVE BIG PINE KEY MIAMI AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HEIGHTS 3.00000000000000000000 251.000             
1554 1798 BAY DR KEY LARGO BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER RIVIERA VILLAGE REVISED AMENDED 3.00000000000000000000 250.686             
1555 1466 BARQUE ST DUCK KEY BARQUE ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.00000000000000000000 250.000             
1556 432 4TH ST BIG COPPITT KEY 4TH ST-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER JOHNSONVILLE 3.00000000000000000000 250.000             
1557 1090 1ST ST BIG COPPITT KEY 1ST ST-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER JOHNSONVILLE 3.00000000000000000000 250.000             
1558 1615 CANAL ST KEY LARGO CANAL ST-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 3.00000000000000000000 250.000             
1559 402 1ST ST BIG COPPITT KEY 1ST ST-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER JOHNSONVILLE 3.00000000000000000000 249.999             
1560 774 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 249.819             
1561 1240 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 249.228             
1562 2175 OCEAN BAY DR KEY LARGO OCEAN BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO OCEAN SHORES 3.00000000000000000000 245.158             
1563 2198 CAMELOT DR KEY LARGO CAMELOT DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HAMMER POINT PARK 3.00000000000000000000 240.459             
1564 1447 ALAMANDA ST DUCK KEY ALAMANDA ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.00000000000000000000 240.000             
1565 1414 CALAMONDIN ST DUCK KEY CALAMONDIN ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.00000000000000000000 239.998             
1566 126 2ND ST BIG PINE KEY 2ND ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 3.00000000000000000000 235.999             
1567 730 CHEROKEE ST UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY CHEROKEE ST-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER INDIAN MOUND ESTATES 3.00000000000000000000 235.000             
1568 1021 CHEROKEE ST UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY CHEROKEE ST-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER INDIAN MOUND ESTATES 3.00000000000000000000 235.000             
1569 1465 CROTON ST DUCK KEY CROTON ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.00000000000000000000 230.002             
1570 1429 IXORA ST DUCK KEY IXORA ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.00000000000000000000 230.001             
1571 11 BITTERSWEET AVE BIG PINE KEY BITTERSWEET AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3.00000000000000000000 229.999             
1572 1456 SEAVIEW LN DUCK KEY E SEAVIEW LN-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.00000000000000000000 229.394             
1573 1420 SEAVIEW DR DUCK KEY W SEAVIEW DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.00000000000000000000 219.994             
1574 428 CUTTHROAT DR CUDJOE KEY CUTTHROAT DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.00000000000000000000 216.775             
1575 1391 BARQUE ST DUCK KEY BARQUE ST-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.00000000000000000000 214.748             
1576 907 SHORE DR W SUMMERLAND KEY W SHORE DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND ESTATES RESUBDIVISION 3.00000000000000000000 210.362             
1577 779 SANDS RD BIG PINE KEY SANDS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 3.00000000000000000000 196.482             
1578 113 BITTERSWEET AVE BIG PINE KEY BITTERSWEET AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3.00000000000000000000 189.997             
1579 583 SANDS RD BIG PINE KEY SANDS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 3.00000000000000000000 189.480             
1580 732 KYLE BLVD BIG PINE KEY KYLE BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINES HEIGHTS 3.00000000000000000000 189.432             
1581 835 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 185.203             
1582 672 FERN AVE BIG PINE KEY FERN AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3.00000000000000000000 185.133             
1583 1471 SEAVIEW DR DUCK KEY W SEAVIEW DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.00000000000000000000 184.998             
1584 1256 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 184.899             
1585 1475 SEAVIEW DR DUCK KEY W SEAVIEW DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.00000000000000000000 182.959             
1586 1305 SANDS RD BIG PINE KEY SANDS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 3.00000000000000000000 182.481             
1587 489 SR 939B UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY SR 939B-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 175.577             
1588 2074 AVENUE C KEY LARGO AVENUE C-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 3.00000000000000000000 175.000             
1589 633 CUTTHROAT DR CUDJOE KEY CUTTHROAT DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.00000000000000000000 174.489             
1590 1045 BITTERSWEET AVE BIG PINE KEY BITTERSWEET AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3.00000000000000000000 170.453             
1591 183 SHORE DR E SUMMERLAND KEY E SHORE DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 6TH ADDITION 3.00000000000000000000 165.878             
1592 834 SHORE DR E SUMMERLAND KEY E SHORE DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 6TH ADDITION 3.00000000000000000000 165.878             
1593 34 MILLS RD LITTLE TORCH KEY MILLS RD-LITTLE TORCH KEY LOWER TORCHWOOD 3.00000000000000000000 164.653             
1594 1044 SPANISH MAIN DR CUDJOE KEY SPANISH MAIN DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.00000000000000000000 159.543             
1595 1286 CORAL AVE RAMROD KEY CORAL AVE-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 2ND ADDITION 3.00000000000000000000 158.320             
1596 2114 HERON LN KEY LARGO HERON LN-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1ST 3.00000000000000000000 158.157             
1597 731 SHORE DR E SUMMERLAND KEY E SHORE DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 6TH ADDITION 3.00000000000000000000 157.259             
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1598 302 ROCKLAND DR EAST ROCKLAND KEY ROCKLAND DR-EAST ROCKLAND KEY LOWER ROCKLAND HAMMOCK 3.00000000000000000000 151.415             
1599 1433 SEAVIEW LN DUCK KEY W SEAVIEW LN-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.00000000000000000000 149.999             
1600 130 BITTERSWEET AVE BIG PINE KEY BITTERSWEET AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3.00000000000000000000 149.997             
1601 164 SHIPS WAY BIG PINE KEY SHIPS WAY-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE CHANNEL ESTATES SECTION 1 3.00000000000000000000 145.521             
1602 346 SHIPS WAY BIG PINE KEY SHIPS WAY-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE CHANNEL ESTATES SECTION 1 3.00000000000000000000 144.462             
1603 737 KYLE BLVD BIG PINE KEY KYLE BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINES HEIGHTS 3.00000000000000000000 140.074             
1604 478 KATHERINE ST SUMMERLAND KEY KATHERINE ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND ESTATES RESUBDIVISION 3.00000000000000000000 140.000             
1605 1265 CENTRAL AVE BIG PINE KEY CENTRAL AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER KOEHNS 3.00000000000000000000 139.805             
1606 1761 OCEAN BAY DR KEY LARGO OCEAN BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO OCEAN SHORES 3.00000000000000000000 138.047             
1607 2355 VALJEAN LN KEY LARGO VALJEAN LN-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNSET ACRES 3.00000000000000000000 137.569             
1608 285 CORAL AVE RAMROD KEY CORAL AVE-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 2ND ADDITION 3.00000000000000000000 136.681             
1609 1211 BAMBOO TER KEY HAVEN BAMBOO TER-KEY HAVEN LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 134.635             
1610 939 KYLE BLVD BIG PINE KEY KYLE BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINES HEIGHTS 3.00000000000000000000 134.068             
1611 2293 CAMELOT DR KEY LARGO CAMELOT DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HAMMER POINT PARK 3.00000000000000000000 132.876             
1612 2132 OCEAN BAY DR KEY LARGO OCEAN BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO OCEAN SHORES 3.00000000000000000000 132.468             
1613 2302 CANAL ST KEY LARGO CANAL ST-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 3.00000000000000000000 130.000             
1614 588 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 127.403             
1615 1135 ROCKLAND DR EAST ROCKLAND KEY ROCKLAND DR-EAST ROCKLAND KEY LOWER ROCKLAND HAMMOCK 3.00000000000000000000 116.824             
1616 945 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 114.672             
1617 1162 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 114.448             
1618 1202 STAR LN GEIGER KEY STAR LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER GEIGER MOBILE HOMES 3.00000000000000000000 112.167             
1619 1970 CARIBBEAN DR KEY LARGO CARIBBEAN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 3.00000000000000000000 110.500             
1620 1092 BUTTONWOOD DR BIG PINE KEY BUTTONWOOD DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3RD ADDITION 3.00000000000000000000 104.103             
1621 1455 CORSAIR RD DUCK KEY CORSAIR RD-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 3.00000000000000000000 102.665             
1622 1580 BOWIE LN KEY LARGO BOWIE LN-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES SECTION 3 3.00000000000000000000 101.061             
1623 237 BITTERSWEET AVE BIG PINE KEY BITTERSWEET AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3.00000000000000000000 100.004             
1624 1756 PLANTATION RD KEY LARGO PLANTATION RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LAKE SURPRISE ESTATES 3.00000000000000000000 99.398               
1625 477 FERN AVE BIG PINE KEY FERN AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3.00000000000000000000 94.867               
1626 1364 SPANISH MAIN DR CUDJOE KEY SPANISH MAIN DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.00000000000000000000 90.458               
1627 421 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 89.043               
1628 335 KYLE BLVD BIG PINE KEY KYLE BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINES HEIGHTS 3.00000000000000000000 83.951               
1629 124 PINE DR BIG PINE KEY PINE DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HAMMOCK 3.00000000000000000000 80.327               
1630 960 BITTERSWEET AVE BIG PINE KEY BITTERSWEET AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3.00000000000000000000 79.548               
1631 167 SPANISH MAIN DR CUDJOE KEY SPANISH MAIN DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 3.00000000000000000000 69.436               
1632 1952 CAMELOT DR KEY LARGO CAMELOT DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HAMMER POINT PARK 3.00000000000000000000 67.911               
1633 1708 BOWIE LN KEY LARGO BOWIE LN-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES SECTION 3 3.00000000000000000000 65.843               
1634 1248 SANDS RD BIG PINE KEY SANDS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 3.00000000000000000000 60.521               
1635 705 BITTERSWEET AVE BIG PINE KEY BITTERSWEET AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3.00000000000000000000 60.004               
1636 660 KYLE BLVD BIG PINE KEY KYLE BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PORT PINES HEIGHTS 3.00000000000000000000 59.206               
1637 1022 SANDS RD BIG PINE KEY SANDS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 3.00000000000000000000 53.520               
1638 1303 SANDS RD BIG PINE KEY SANDS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 3.00000000000000000000 46.520               
1639 375 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 45.073               
1640 878 DROST DR CUDJOE KEY DROST DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 3.00000000000000000000 40.816               
1641 212 BITTERSWEET AVE BIG PINE KEY BITTERSWEET AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3.00000000000000000000 40.001               
1642 1274 SANDS RD BIG PINE KEY SANDS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 3.00000000000000000000 39.520               
1643 714 ROCKLAND DR EAST ROCKLAND KEY ROCKLAND DR-EAST ROCKLAND KEY LOWER ROCKLAND HAMMOCK 3.00000000000000000000 33.177               
1644 2375 HARBOR DR KEY LARGO HARBOR DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNSET WATERWAYS 3.00000000000000000000 32.180               
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1645 1052 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 28.873               
1646 511 SHORE DR W SUMMERLAND KEY W SHORE DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND ESTATES RESUBDIVISION 3.00000000000000000000 24.995               
1647 2144 OCEAN BAY DR KEY LARGO OCEAN BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO OCEAN SHORES 3.00000000000000000000 24.846               
1648 404 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 24.725               
1649 387 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 19.666               
1650 678 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  3.00000000000000000000 11.830               
1651 1507 TARPON BASIN DR KEY LARGO TARPON BASIN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 3.00000000000000000000 5.013                 
1652 2019 AVENUE E KEY LARGO AVENUE E-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 3.00000000000000000000 5.013                 
1653 644 MACS CT BIG PINE KEY MACS CT-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HAMMOCK 3.00000000000000000000 2.500                 
1654 900 WEST SHORE DR BIG PINE KEY WEST SHORE DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 1ST ADDITION 3.00000000000000000000 1.066                 
1655 1691 TARPON BASIN DR KEY LARGO TARPON BASIN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 3.00000000000000000000 0.365                 
1656 1156 INDEPENDENCE AVE BIG PINE KEY INDEPENDENCE AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE CHANNEL ESTATES 2.99999980000000000000 1,850.198          
1657 1346 BLUEGILL LN CUDJOE KEY BLUEGILL LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE OCEAN SHORES SECTION 2A 2.99999980000000000000 1,617.495          
1658 715 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  2.99999980000000000000 370.000             
1659 476 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  2.99999980000000000000 196.931             
1660 1825 BUCHER DR KEY LARGO BUCHER DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO MOBILE HOMESITES 2.99999980000000000000 50.000               
1661 1846 MERIDIAN AVE KEY LARGO MERIDIAN AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER BAY HAVEN SECTION 3 2.99997760000000000000 43.954               
1662 805 CALOOSA ST UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY CALOOSA ST-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER INDIAN MOUND ESTATES 2.99735670000000000000 1,070.001          
1663 178 ALLAMANDA TER KEY HAVEN ALLAMANDA TER-KEY HAVEN LOWER  2.99731470000000000000 830.000             
1664 84 KEY DEER BLVD BIG PINE KEY KEY DEER BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER  2.99406430000000000000 1,902.104          
1665 893 PISCES LN GEIGER KEY PISCES LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER GEIGER MOBILE HOMES 2.97891280000000000000 385.287             
1666 1857 AQUEDUCT LN KEY LARGO AQUEDUCT LN-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES 2.97878220000000000000 580.285             
1667 1126 5TH AVE CUDJOE KEY 5TH AVE W-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 7TH ADDITION 2.97692540000000000000 380.001             
1668 2194 HARBOR DR KEY LARGO HARBOR DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNSET WATERWAYS 2.97434830000000000000 1,007.999          
1669 1002 SUNNY LN CUDJOE KEY SUNNY LN-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 2.97166300000000000000 346.860             
1670 103 COUNTY RD BIG PINE KEY COUNTY RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER DARIOS 2.96870710000000000000 719.114             
1671 816 SEMINOLE ST UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY SEMINOLE ST-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER INDIAN MOUND ESTATES 2.96334770000000000000 750.299             
1672 33 LANTANA LN BIG PINE KEY LANTANA LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3RD ADDITION 2.95924930000000000000 744.999             
1673 1034 SPANISH MAIN DR CUDJOE KEY SPANISH MAIN DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUTTHROAT HARBOR ESTATES 2.95881510000000000000 303.512             
1674 1452 SEAVIEW DR DUCK KEY W SEAVIEW DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 2.95672110000000000000 316.305             
1675 1082 SHORE DR W SUMMERLAND KEY W SHORE DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND ESTATES RESUBDIVISION 2.94714570000000000000 1,324.402          
1676 985 CHEROKEE ST SUGARLOAF KEY CHEROKEE ST-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER INDIAN MOUND ESTATES 2.94697190000000000000 235.001             
1677 213 6TH AVE CUDJOE KEY 6TH AVE W-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 6TH ADDITION 2.94073720000000000000 1,257.214          
1678 943 AVENUE A BIG PINE KEY AVENUE A-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 2.94057970000000000000 449.998             
1679 1155 SAMS RD BIG PINE KEY SAMS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SAM-N-JOE 2.93303470000000000000 80.398               
1680 1133 PINE DR BIG PINE KEY PINE DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HAMMOCK 2.92911390000000000000 211.636             
1681 1551 TAMARIND RD KEY LARGO TAMARIND RD-KEY LARGO UPPER WINSTON WATERWAYS #2 2.92429880000000000000 153.847             
1682 293 HUNT LN SUMMERLAND KEY HUNT LN-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND KEY COVE 4TH ADDITION 2.92232870000000000000 769.946             
1683 25 CIRCLE DR SADDLEBUNCH KEYS W CIRCLE DR-SADDLEBUNCH KEYS LOWER BAY POINT AMENDED PLAT 2.90783910000000000000 189.931             
1684 1897 AVENUE C KEY LARGO AVENUE C-KEY LARGO UPPER  2.90732880000000000000 747.797             
1685 1428 BIMINI DR DUCK KEY BIMINI DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 2.90687080000000000000 146.048             
1686 2024 GUMBO LIMBO DR KEY LARGO GUMBO LIMBO DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PAMELA VILLA 2.90313650000000000000 30.450               
1687 2248 OCEAN VIEW DR KEY LARGO OCEAN VIEW DR-KEY LARGO UPPER ANGLERS PARK SHORES 2.90245200000000000000 623.779             
1688 133 FLAGSHIP DR SUMMERLAND KEY FLAGSHIP DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND COVE ISLES BLOCK 1 2.89935160000000000000 156.230             
1689 880 CORAL AVE RAMROD KEY CORAL AVE-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 2ND ADDITION 2.89877410000000000000 187.333             
1690 391 CALLE DOS EAST ROCKLAND KEY CALLE DOS-EAST ROCKLAND KEY LOWER  2.89288850000000000000 1,655.000          
1691 298 ORLANDO RD BIG PINE KEY ORLANDO RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HEIGHTS 2.88954190000000000000 1,199.553          
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1692 901 5TH AVE CUDJOE KEY 5TH AVE W-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 1ST ADDITION 2.87999960000000000000 1,000.000          
1693 94 2ND ST SUMMERLAND KEY 2ND ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 1ST ADDITION 2.86183760000000000000 259.857             
1694 202 5TH AVE CUDJOE KEY 5TH AVE-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 1ST ADDITION 2.85991810000000000000 505.997             
1695 648 ED SWIFT RD BIG COPPITT KEY ED SWIFT RD-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER GULFVIEW 2.85964800000000000000 962.199             
1696 1714 SOUND DR KEY LARGO SOUND DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SOUTH CREEK VILLAGE 2.85751870000000000000 250.153             
1697 365 OLD STATE RD RAMROD KEY OLD STATE RD 4A-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 2.85201840000000000000 1,938.872          
1698 1383 SEAVIEW CIR DUCK KEY W SEAVIEW CIR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 2.85186000000000000000 133.790             
1699 843 PALM AVE BIG PINE KEY PALM AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER  2.83183930000000000000 693.029             
1700 1195 HIBISCUS DR BIG PINE KEY HIBISCUS DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER WHISPERING PINES PLAT 3 2.83052520000000000000 899.889             
1701 905 ROCKLAND DR EAST ROCKLAND KEY ROCKLAND DR-EAST ROCKLAND KEY LOWER ROCKLAND HAMMOCK 2.82783320000000000000 1,224.758          
1702 255 IXORA DR BIG PINE KEY IXORA DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER WHISPERING PINES PLAT 3 2.82745460000000000000 752.490             
1703 2192 BURTON DR KEY LARGO BURTON DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BLUEWATER TRAILER VILLAGE SEC 2.82736800000000000000 418.658             
1704 892 SUN LN GEIGER KEY SUN LN-GEIGER KEY LOWER GEIGER MOBILE HOMES 2.81891470000000000000 234.696             
1705 1965 BONEFISH AVE KEY LARGO BONEFISH AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND PARK 2.81790780000000000000 200.037             
1706 1650 VALENCIA RD KEY LARGO VALENCIA RD-KEY LARGO UPPER WINSTON WATERWAYS 2.81464820000000000000 328.041             
1707 2288 PIMILICO LN KEY LARGO PIMILICO LN-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES 2.80896210000000000000 381.275             
1708 288 NAVAJO DR CUDJOE KEY NAVAJO DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 5TH ADDITION 2.78914260000000000000 175.939             
1709 1754 CALDER RD KEY LARGO CALDER RD-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES 2.78555270000000000000 137.107             
1710 802 CROSS ST STOCK ISLAND CROSS ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN GARDENS 2.78452300000000000000 699.944             
1711 2079 SOUND DR KEY LARGO SOUND DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SOUTH CREEK VILLAGE 2.78405210000000000000 551.857             
1712 1623 HARRY HARRIS DR KEY LARGO HARRY HARRIS DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HARRIS OCEAN PARK ESTATES 1ST 2.78228070000000000000 226.004             
1713 598 ANGELFISH RD RAMROD KEY ANGELFISH RD-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 2.78169200000000000000 839.741             
1714 709 SR 939B SUGARLOAF KEY SR 939B-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  2.77675510000000000000 320.132             
1715 1844 BROADWAY KEY LARGO BROADWAY-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO BEACH 2.76785830000000000000 360.039             
1716 1807 CORAL WAY KEY LARGO CORAL WAY-KEY LARGO UPPER PARADISE POINT 2.76506260000000000000 120.058             
1717 508 NO NAME RD (SR4A) NO NAME KEY NO NAME RD (SR4A)-NO NAME KEY LOWER  2.76150060000000000000 5,455.985          
1718 497 WATSON BLVD BIG PINE KEY WATSON BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 2.75341370000000000000 438.349             
1719 2256 LOBSTER LN KEY LARGO LOBSTER LN-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNRISE POINT REVISED PLAT 2.74550910000000000000 902.877             
1720 1700 ANTIGUA RD KEY LARGO ANTIGUA RD-KEY LARGO UPPER HARRIS OCEAN PARK ESTATES 1ST 2.74189260000000000000 551.589             
1721 1534 4TH RD KEY LARGO 4TH RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 2.73942970000000000000 797.018             
1722 1851 RAINBOW DR KEY LARGO RAINBOW DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KNOWLSON COLONY 2.73560260000000000000 1,249.700          
1723 1890 OCEAN VIEW BLVD KEY LARGO OCEAN VIEW BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER SEASIDE 2.72875640000000000000 676.837             
1724 220 CORAL AVE RAMROD KEY CORAL AVE-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 2ND ADDITION 2.72351910000000000000 160.491             
1725 936 JADE DR BIG COPPITT KEY JADE DR-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER PORPOISE POINT SECTION 4 2.72087690000000000000 797.145             
1726 796 WATSON BLVD BIG PINE KEY WATSON BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 2.71511460000000000000 1,827.613          
1727 29 KEY DEER BLVD BIG PINE KEY KEY DEER BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER  2.71296740000000000000 60.983               
1728 2323 LAKE VIEW DR KEY LARGO LAKE VIEW DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 2.71068120000000000000 952.641             
1729 1173 HIBISCUS LN BIG PINE KEY HIBISCUS LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 2.71067860000000000000 565.999             
1730 339 OLEANDER DR BIG PINE KEY OLEANDER DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3RD ADDITION 2.70585940000000000000 295.000             
1731 1586 OCEAN AVE KEY LARGO OCEAN AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER BEACH 2.70390580000000000000 376.770             
1732 1985 ELLEN DR KEY LARGO ELLEN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 2.69365190000000000000 680.000             
1733 331 BAILEY RD BIG PINE KEY BAILEY RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SAM-N-JOE 2.69325710000000000000 507.501             
1734 2036 BASS AVE KEY LARGO BASS AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND PARK 2.69316630000000000000 422.741             
1735 1784 CORAL WAY KEY LARGO CORAL WAY-KEY LARGO UPPER PARADISE POINT 2.68553610000000000000 174.999             
1736 2277 ATLANTIC BLVD KEY LARGO ATLANTIC BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO CITY 2.68409090000000000000 660.712             
1737 1362 CHEROKEE ST UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY CHEROKEE ST-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER INDIAN MOUND ESTATES 2.68068460000000000000 235.000             
1738 1881 CARIBBEAN DR KEY LARGO CARIBBEAN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 2.67736820000000000000 650.251             
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1739 1725 SUNSET CT KEY LARGO SUNSET CT-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNSET POINT 2.66989060000000000000 508.713             
1740 952 KATHERINE ST SUMMERLAND KEY KATHERINE ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND ESTATES RESUBDIVISION 2.66638610000000000000 662.977             
1741 1705 CUBA RD KEY LARGO CUBA RD-KEY LARGO UPPER HARRIS OCEAN PARK ESTATES 1ST 2.66079830000000000000 734.709             
1742 704 BITTERSWEET AVE BIG PINE KEY BITTERSWEET AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 2.65675570000000000000 129.997             
1743 622 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  2.64504100000000000000 186.965             
1744 2327 JONES ST KEY LARGO JONES ST-KEY LARGO UPPER NORTH CAROLINA BEACH FISHING CLUB 2.62752440000000000000 498.159             
1745 261 SAWYER DR CUDJOE KEY SAWYER DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 2.62608030000000000000 3,714.498          
1746 474 3RD ST STOCK ISLAND 3RD ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 2.62564730000000000000 220.380             
1747 862 3RD ST STOCK ISLAND 3RD ST-STOCK ISLAND LOWER MALONEY 2.62096500000000000000 309.999             
1748 1596 AVENUE A KEY LARGO AVENUE A-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 2.61404440000000000000 744.999             
1749 1597 SEXTON COVE DR KEY LARGO SEXTON COVE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SEXTON COVE ESTATES 2.61214400000000000000 265.004             
1750 1616 ROYAL PALM DR KEY LARGO ROYAL PALM DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 2.60919260000000000000 106.935             
1751 480 40TH ST SUMMERLAND KEY 40TH ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND ESTATES RESUBDIVISION 2.60889270000000000000 521.113             
1752 1299 SEMINOLE DR CUDJOE KEY SEMINOLE DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 5TH ADDITION 2.59753660000000000000 255.936             
1753 1577 DOVE LAKE DR KEY LARGO DOVE LAKE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN PARK VILLAGE 2.57890060000000000000 650.254             
1754 684 6TH AVE STOCK ISLAND 6TH AVE-STOCK ISLAND LOWER LINCOLN MANOR ESTATES 2.56975670000000000000 1,187.531          
1755 1860 CARD SOUND RD OCEAN REEF CARD SOUND RD-OCEAN REEF UPPER 2.55577730000000000000 26,795.497       
1756 353 INDUSTRIAL RD BIG PINE KEY INDUSTRIAL RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SILAS KNOWLES 2.55345110000000000000 1,567.575          
1757 1996 GASPARILLA DR KEY LARGO GASPARILLA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 2.55222800000000000000 369.000             
1758 1543 CORAL DR KEY LARGO CORAL DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO BEACH 2.55013130000000000000 830.000             
1759 2334 BARRACUDA BLVD KEY LARGO BARRACUDA BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER ANGLERS PARK 2.52815940000000000000 793.512             
1760 2017 NORTH DR KEY LARGO NORTH DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BAY HAVEN SECTION 1 2.52037240000000000000 379.485             
1761 270 GARRISON BIGHT CSWY KEY WEST GARRISON BIGHT CSWY-KEY WEST LOWER  2.51607700000000000000 2,063.683          
1762 2156 BUTTONWOOD SHORES DR KEY LARGO BUTTONWOOD SHORES DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BUTTONWOOD SHORES 2.51575900000000000000 672.946             
1763 693 EATON ST KEY WEST EATON ST-KEY WEST LOWER KEY WEST 2.50782320000000000000 121.600             
1764 1687 GARDEN COVE DR KEY LARGO GARDEN COVE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO CITY 2.50261830000000000000 1,391.505          
1765 1627 BEACH RD KEY LARGO BEACH RD-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN PARK VILLAGE 2.50043610000000000000 330.602             
1766 1184 6TH AVE CUDJOE KEY 6TH AVE-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 1ST ADDITION 2.49307060000000000000 505.997             
1767 1866 SHORELAND DR KEY LARGO SHORELAND DR-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND PARK 2.49077250000000000000 255.001             
1768 414 3RD AVE CUDJOE KEY 3RD AVE-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 2.48893830000000000000 505.995             
1769 1803 TARPON ST KEY LARGO TARPON ST-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER COVE 2.47917320000000000000 893.868             
1770 1663 CARYSFORT CIR KEY LARGO CARYSFORT CIR N-KEY LARGO UPPER MADEIRA VILLAGE 2.47903470000000000000 2,838.148          
1771 1855 LAKE SHORE DR KEY LARGO LAKE SHORE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 2.46539450000000000000 180.955             
1772 358 COCONUT PALM DR BIG PINE KEY COCONUT PALM DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3RD ADDITION 2.46520110000000000000 150.907             
1773 1744 LOWE ST KEY LARGO LOWE ST-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER BEACH 2.45906500000000000000 534.962             
1774 1166 8TH AVE CUDJOE KEY 8TH AVE W-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 5TH ADDITION 2.45898770000000000000 1,045.628          
1775 2264 CARIBBEAN AVE KEY LARGO CARIBBEAN AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER HARRIS OCEAN PARK ESTATES 2.45491980000000000000 1,183.949          
1776 1503 TREASURE BLVD KEY LARGO TREASURE BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 2.44846060000000000000 297.128             
1777 1980 DOVE RD KEY LARGO DOVE RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LIME GROVE ESTATES 2.44693710000000000000 780.003             
1778 2374 BAY HARBOR DR S KEY LARGO S BAY HARBOR DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BAY HARBOR 2.44237610000000000000 1,670.766          
1779 1989 LIME ST KEY LARGO LIME ST-KEY LARGO UPPER SEASIDE 2.43987970000000000000 509.888             
1780 1059 SHORE DR E SUMMERLAND KEY E SHORE DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 6TH ADDITION 2.43944670000000000000 886.799             
1781 946 BIG PINE ST BIG PINE KEY BIG PINE ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE SHORES 2.43065640000000000000 237.500             
1782 1630 TINA PL KEY LARGO TINA PL-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO GARDENS 2.42666150000000000000 650.122             
1783 1982 LARGO RD KEY LARGO LARGO RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LAKE SURPRISE ESTATES 2.41506030000000000000 310.455             
1784 1425 PEBBLE BEACH LN DUCK KEY PEBBLE BEACH LN-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION PLAT 1 2.41462060000000000000 285.665             
1785 847 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  2.40757920000000000000 199.926             
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1786 366 OLEANDER DR BIG PINE KEY OLEANDER DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3RD ADDITION 2.40195850000000000000 264.582             
1787 1197 CALOOSA ST SUGARLOAF KEY CALOOSA ST-SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER INDIAN MOUND ESTATES 2.40026520000000000000 243.590             
1788 209 MAYAN ST UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY MAYAN ST-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER INDIAN MOUND ESTATES 2.39980790000000000000 685.820             
1789 1387 DUCK KEY DR DUCK KEY DUCK KEY DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION PLAT 1 2.39590930000000000000 2,326.744          
1790 271 KOEHN AVE BIG PINE KEY KOEHN AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER KOEHNS 2.39466980000000000000 950.000             
1791 2211 TARPON BASIN DR KEY LARGO TARPON BASIN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 2.38531210000000000000 240.328             
1792 2324 SILVER PALM AVE KEY LARGO SILVER PALM AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER PALMA SOLA 2.37764410000000000000 174.951             
1793 2332 HIBISCUS LN KEY LARGO HIBISCUS LN-KEY LARGO UPPER HIBISCUS PARK 2.36304190000000000000 860.972             
1794 1289 BIG PINE ST BIG PINE KEY BIG PINE ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE SHORES 2.36133430000000000000 1,266.143          
1795 2031 ATLANTIC CIRCLE DR KEY LARGO ATLANTIC CIRCLE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER #2 2.35502700000000000000 618.660             
1796 1991 BROWN ST KEY LARGO BROWN ST-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 2.35295320000000000000 367.922             
1797 2234 ATLANTIC AVE KEY LARGO ATLANTIC AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 2.35006500000000000000 828.420             
1798 1635 SHAW DR KEY LARGO SHAW DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 2.34944110000000000000 299.405             
1799 1738 3RD ST KEY LARGO 3RD ST-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 2.34156110000000000000 671.841             
1800 2075 CAYMAN LN KEY LARGO CAYMAN LN-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN ISLE ESTATES 2.33841710000000000000 249.992             
1801 1864 FIRST ST KEY LARGO FIRST ST-KEY LARGO UPPER PALMA SOLA 2.33666160000000000000 500.000             
1802 2274 BUCHER DR KEY LARGO BUCHER DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO MOBILE HOMESITES 2.33591870000000000000 180.001             
1803 2129 MAGNOLIA ST KEY LARGO MAGNOLIA ST-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN ACRES 2.33500550000000000000 660.242             
1804 2186 FLORIDA AVE KEY LARGO FLORIDA AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER BURTONS ADDITION TO TAVERNIER 2.33331510000000000000 153.247             
1805 1736 DOVE CREEK DR KEY LARGO DOVE CREEK DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HARRIS OCEAN PARK ESTATES 2.33291240000000000000 230.999             
1806 1633 BUNTING DR KEY LARGO BUNTING DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SEXTON COVE ESTATES 2.32979970000000000000 189.347             
1807 682 7TH AVE CUDJOE KEY 7TH AVE W-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 6TH ADDITION 2.32744290000000000000 1,113.242          
1808 1574 SAMSON DR KEY LARGO SAMSON DR-KEY LARGO UPPER INDUSTRIAL ACRES 2.32483820000000000000 416.563             
1809 1288 DIAMOND DR BIG COPPITT KEY DIAMOND DR-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER PORPOISE POINT SECTION 5 2.32473750000000000000 1,000.815          
1810 1843 MARINA AVE KEY LARGO MARINA AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 2.31747840000000000000 1,690.252          
1811 1560 SUNSET RD KEY LARGO SUNSET RD-KEY LARGO UPPER CAMP PLEASANT 2.31208160000000000000 573.987             
1812 1134 NO NAME RD (SR4A) NO NAME KEY NO NAME RD (SR4A)-NO NAME KEY LOWER  2.31157230000000000000 3,610.100          
1813 2045 PARK DR KEY LARGO PARK DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 2.30250170000000000000 95.590               
1814 56 PANDOREA LN BIG PINE KEY PANDOREA LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3RD ADDITION 2.29904940000000000000 744.777             
1815 1261 KEY DEER BLVD BIG PINE KEY KEY DEER BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER  2.29824540000000000000 1,579.806          
1816 1728 1ST CT KEY LARGO 1ST CT-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1ST 2.29607180000000000000 740.711             
1817 2168 MARINA AVE KEY LARGO MARINA AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 2.28659770000000000000 1,576.956          
1818 107 HAMMOCK DR BIG PINE KEY HAMMOCK DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HAMMOCK 2.28003910000000000000 625.000             
1819 1114 4TH AVE CUDJOE KEY 4TH AVE-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 1ST ADDITION 2.27913900000000000000 505.996             
1820 258 PRIMROSE LN BIG PINE KEY PRIMROSE LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 2.27187300000000000000 551.729             
1821 921 BUTTONWOOD DR BIG PINE KEY BUTTONWOOD DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3RD ADDITION 2.27031020000000000000 277.633             
1822 256 BOCA CHICA RD BIG COPPITT KEY BOCA CHICA RD-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER  2.26863840000000000000 322.902             
1823 1078 AVENUE C BIG PINE KEY AVENUE C-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 2.26074650000000000000 938.000             
1824 1546 1ST ST KEY LARGO 1ST ST-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN PARK VILLAGE 2.25922750000000000000 250.004             
1825 40 PENSACOLA RD BIG PINE KEY PENSACOLA RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HEIGHTS 2.25901600000000000000 1,076.068          
1826 1055 NATHALIE RD BIG PINE KEY NATHALIE RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SAM-N-JOE 2.25661800000000000000 507.502             
1827 1251 CORAL AVE RAMROD KEY CORAL AVE-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 2ND ADDITION 2.25235840000000000000 173.899             
1828 1579 DRURY DR KEY LARGO DRURY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HARBOR SHORES 2.25065730000000000000 651.891             
1829 612 COUNTY RD BIG PINE KEY COUNTY RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER DARIOS 2.24301000000000000000 243.001             
1830 1276 GERALDINE ST BIG PINE KEY GERALDINE ST-BIG PINE KEY LOWER BIG PINE SHORES 2.24210360000000000000 237.501             
1831 1514 CENTRAL AVE KEY LARGO CENTRAL AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER BAY HAVEN SECTION 2 2.23346160000000000000 887.540             
1832 1749 BUTTONWOOD LN KEY LARGO BUTTONWOOD LN-KEY LARGO UPPER BLUEWATER TRAILER VILLAGE SEC 2.22977160000000000000 430.357             
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1833 1910 CACTUS ST KEY LARGO CACTUS ST-KEY LARGO UPPER ROCK HARBOR ESTATES 2.22765350000000000000 552.497             
1834 2018 BELMONT LN KEY LARGO BELMONT LN-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES 2.22603230000000000000 398.273             
1835 691 SAWYER DR CUDJOE KEY SAWYER DR-CUDJOE KEY LOWER CUDJOE GARDENS 2.22459940000000000000 189.226             
1836 1401 SEAVIEW DR DUCK KEY W SEAVIEW DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 2.21862670000000000000 184.333             
1837 2363 ANNE BONNY DR KEY LARGO ANNE BONNY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 2.21822910000000000000 52.706               
1838 926 AQUAMARINE DR BIG COPPITT KEY AQUAMARINE DR-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER PORPOISE POINT SECTION 4 2.20563100000000000000 918.974             
1839 1954 BANYAN LN KEY LARGO BANYAN LN-KEY LARGO UPPER BLUEWATER TRAILER VILLAGE SEC 2.19786670000000000000 487.253             
1840 550 SAPPHIRE DR BIG COPPITT KEY SAPPHIRE DR-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER PORPOISE POINT SECTION 5 2.19047620000000000000 1,155.006          
1841 38 HIGGS LN BIG PINE KEY HIGGS LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HEIGHTS 2.18054700000000000000 347.030             
1842 605 KEY DEER BLVD BIG PINE KEY KEY DEER BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER  2.18033720000000000000 3,016.341          
1843 2291 BUTTONWOOD SHORES DR KEY LARGO BUTTONWOOD SHORE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BUTTONWOOD SHORES 2.16571520000000000000 490.150             
1844 253 OCEAN DR SUMMERLAND KEY OCEAN DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 1ST ADDITION 2.16511510000000000000 244.706             
1845 2095 FIRST ST KEY LARGO FIRST ST-KEY LARGO UPPER PALMA SOLA 2.16442680000000000000 434.532             
1846 1266 KATHERINE ST SUMMERLAND KEY KATHERINE ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND ESTATES RESUBDIVISION 2.15378980000000000000 161.517             
1847 1290 GARDENIA LN BIG PINE KEY GARDENIA LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3RD ADDITION 2.15293220000000000000 735.623             
1848 2182 SUNRISE DR KEY LARGO N SUNRISE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SINGLETON'S ADDITION TO TAVERNIER COVE 2.14804650000000000000 504.040             
1849 2010 GROUPER TRL KEY LARGO GROUPER TRL-KEY LARGO UPPER THOMPSON 2.14544320000000000000 1,219.934          
1850 1659 OLEANDER RD KEY LARGO OLEANDER RD-KEY LARGO UPPER PAMELA VILLA 2.13106470000000000000 263.907             
1851 1147 SHORE DR W SUMMERLAND KEY W SHORE DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND ESTATES RESUBDIVISION 2.12602500000000000000 273.963             
1852 1139 MACS CT BIG PINE KEY MACS CT-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HAMMOCK 2.12578370000000000000 190.000             
1853 2116 MAHOGANY AVE KEY LARGO MAHOGANY AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER BAY HAVEN SECTION 1 2.11602970000000000000 805.379             
1854 1573 BAHIA AVE KEY LARGO BAHIA AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 5TH ADDITION 2.10456400000000000000 1,936.624          
1855 2011 OLEANDER DR KEY LARGO OLEANDER DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HOLIDAY HOMESITES 2.09676310000000000000 1,808.927          
1856 328 SANDS RD BIG PINE KEY SANDS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 2.09304020000000000000 139.500             
1857 1770 GIBRALTAR RD KEY LARGO GIBRALTAR RD-KEY LARGO UPPER BAHIA MAR ESTATES 2.09053660000000000000 1,970.348          
1858 2141 BEACH RD KEY LARGO BEACH RD-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNNY HAVEN 2.08585620000000000000 620.578             
1859 1774 SABLE  PALM LN KEY LARGO SABLE  PALM LN-KEY LARGO UPPER BLUEWATER TRAILER VILLAGE SEC 2.07897540000000000000 554.715             
1860 1801 GULFSTREAM DR KEY LARGO GULFSTREAM DR-KEY LARGO UPPER GULFSTREAM SHORES 2.07109090000000000000 960.408             
1861 840 KEY DEER BLVD BIG PINE KEY KEY DEER BLVD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER  2.05942700000000000000 97.896               
1862 1513 GLENDALE DR KEY LARGO GLENDALE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SILVER LAKE PARK 2.05148600000000000000 642.735             
1863 268 EMERALD DR BIG COPPITT KEY EMERALD DR-BIG COPPITT KEY LOWER PORPOISE POINT SECTION 5 2.04252600000000000000 1,234.536          
1864 1696 GRASSY RD KEY LARGO GRASSY RD-KEY LARGO UPPER SEXTON COVE ESTATES 2.03528090000000000000 596.058             
1865 1727 BAHAMA AVE KEY LARGO BAHAMA AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 2.03310350000000000000 3,015.127          
1866 2224 PLANTER ST KEY LARGO PLANTER ST-KEY LARGO UPPER PALMA SOLA 2.02953270000000000000 59.646               
1867 2061 VENICE AVE KEY LARGO VENICE AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER NORTH CAROLINA BEACH FISHING CLUB 2.01765470000000000000 328.641             
1868 2307 PLANTER ST KEY LARGO PLANTER ST-KEY LARGO UPPER PALMA SOLA 2.01563860000000000000 81.435               
1869 850 CIRCLE DR SADDLEBUNCH KEYS E CIRCLE DR-SADDLEBUNCH KEYS LOWER BAY POINT AMENDED PLAT 2.01019050000000000000 220.201             
1870 2312 GEORGE ST KEY LARGO GEORGE ST-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 2.00387620000000000000 1,094.879          
1871 2217 JOLLY ROGER DR KEY LARGO JOLLY ROGER DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 2.00122480000000000000 345.829             
1872 2268 LAGUNA AVE KEY LARGO LAGUNA AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 5TH ADDITION 2.00000000000000000000 2,440.883          
1873 1773 ST THOMAS AVE KEY LARGO ST THOMAS AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 3RD ADDITION 2.00000000000000000000 1,936.070          
1874 260 PALM AVE BIG PINE KEY PALM AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER  2.00000000000000000000 959.714             
1875 2150 CARIBBEAN DR KEY LARGO CARIBBEAN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 2.00000000000000000000 795.701             
1876 215 PINE AVE BIG PINE KEY PINE AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER KOEHNS 2.00000000000000000000 700.000             
1877 1554 ATLANTIC BLVD KEY LARGO ATLANTIC BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 2.00000000000000000000 691.737             
1878 1107 SHORE DR W SUMMERLAND KEY W SHORE DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND ESTATES RESUBDIVISION 2.00000000000000000000 486.202             
1879 627 CUNNINGHAM LN BIG PINE KEY CUNNINGHAM LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HAMMOCK 2.00000000000000000000 438.830             
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1880 1624 CARIBBEAN DR KEY LARGO CARIBBEAN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 2.00000000000000000000 380.001             
1881 502 HUDGINS ST SUMMERLAND KEY HUDGINS ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SNUG HARBOR 2.00000000000000000000 341.288             
1882 1262 HIGGS LN BIG PINE KEY HIGGS LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HEIGHTS 2.00000000000000000000 306.045             
1883 43 CUNNINGHAM LN BIG PINE KEY CUNNINGHAM LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HAMMOCK 2.00000000000000000000 277.619             
1884 1540 SECOND ST KEY LARGO SECOND ST-KEY LARGO UPPER PALMA SOLA 2.00000000000000000000 251.467             
1885 798 PINE AVE BIG PINE KEY PINE AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER KOEHNS 2.00000000000000000000 249.999             
1886 1350 TEQUESTA ST UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY TEQUESTA ST-UPPER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER INDIAN MOUND ESTATES 2.00000000000000000000 246.879             
1887 1269 COUNTY RD BIG PINE KEY COUNTY RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER DARIOS 2.00000000000000000000 243.001             
1888 906 CORAL AVE RAMROD KEY CORAL AVE-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 2ND ADDITION 2.00000000000000000000 230.252             
1889 1102 COUNTY RD BIG PINE KEY COUNTY RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER DARIOS 2.00000000000000000000 182.475             
1890 210 CUNNINGHAM LN BIG PINE KEY CUNNINGHAM LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HAMMOCK 2.00000000000000000000 178.551             
1891 139 CORAL AVE RAMROD KEY CORAL AVE-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 2ND ADDITION 2.00000000000000000000 165.870             
1892 1231 LORD CT BIG PINE KEY LORD CT-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HAMMOCK 2.00000000000000000000 164.999             
1893 1096 PINDER CT BIG PINE KEY PINDER CT-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HAMMOCK 2.00000000000000000000 164.999             
1894 1171 PILOTS CT BIG PINE KEY PILOTS CT-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HAMMOCK 2.00000000000000000000 164.999             
1895 542 CUNNINGHAM LN BIG PINE KEY CUNNINGHAM LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HAMMOCK 2.00000000000000000000 161.212             
1896 23 OCEAN DR SUMMERLAND KEY OCEAN DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 1ST ADDITION 2.00000000000000000000 157.312             
1897 965 CORAL AVE RAMROD KEY CORAL AVE-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 2ND ADDITION 2.00000000000000000000 139.510             
1898 750 CUNNINGHAM LN BIG PINE KEY CUNNINGHAM LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HAMMOCK 2.00000000000000000000 134.882             
1899 1809 BONEFISH AVE KEY LARGO BONEFISH AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND PARK 2.00000000000000000000 128.191             
1900 2295 PIRATES DR KEY LARGO PIRATES DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 2.00000000000000000000 126.082             
1901 2354 OCEAN DR KEY LARGO OCEAN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 5TH ADDITION 2.00000000000000000000 125.092             
1902 2038 PIRATES DR KEY LARGO PIRATES DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 2.00000000000000000000 124.999             
1903 2380 PIRATES DR KEY LARGO PIRATES DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 2.00000000000000000000 122.500             
1904 790 BITTERSWEET AVE BIG PINE KEY BITTERSWEET AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 2.00000000000000000000 117.788             
1905 1009 CUNNINGHAM LN BIG PINE KEY CUNNINGHAM LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HAMMOCK 2.00000000000000000000 112.499             
1906 685 CORAL AVE RAMROD KEY CORAL AVE-RAMROD KEY LOWER RAMROD SHORES 2ND ADDITION 2.00000000000000000000 108.601             
1907 2084 SECOND ST KEY LARGO SECOND ST-KEY LARGO UPPER PALMA SOLA 2.00000000000000000000 82.345               
1908 2113 CABRERA ST KEY LARGO CABRERA ST-KEY LARGO UPPER SOUTH CREEK VILLAGE 2.00000000000000000000 79.002               
1909 486 OCEAN DR SUMMERLAND KEY OCEAN DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 1ST ADDITION 2.00000000000000000000 66.420               
1910 942 COUNTY RD BIG PINE KEY COUNTY RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER DARIOS 2.00000000000000000000 60.526               
1911 1518 BURTON DR KEY LARGO BURTON DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BLUEWATER TRAILER VILLAGE SEC 2.00000000000000000000 57.521               
1912 1512 ATLANTIC BLVD KEY LARGO ATLANTIC BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 2.00000000000000000000 52.384               
1913 1275 CUNNINGHAM LN BIG PINE KEY CUNNINGHAM LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HAMMOCK 2.00000000000000000000 41.008               
1914 573 SANDS RD BIG PINE KEY SANDS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 2.00000000000000000000 35.978               
1915 1046 BUTTONWOOD DR BIG PINE KEY BUTTONWOOD DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3RD ADDITION 2.00000000000000000000 24.056               
1916 1934 FIRST ST KEY LARGO FIRST ST-KEY LARGO UPPER PALMA SOLA 2.00000000000000000000 19.923               
1917 2191 SUNSET RD KEY LARGO SUNSET RD-KEY LARGO UPPER CAMP PLEASANT 2.00000000000000000000 14.313               
1918 1213 OCEAN DR SUMMERLAND KEY OCEAN DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 1ST ADDITION 2.00000000000000000000 10.374               
1919 277 HIGGS LN BIG PINE KEY HIGGS LN-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HEIGHTS 2.00000000000000000000 0.639                 
1920 1638 ATLANTIC BLVD KEY LARGO ATLANTIC BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 1.99999990000000000000 1,747.752          
1921 95 SHORE DR E SUMMERLAND KEY E SHORE DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 6TH ADDITION 1.99999990000000000000 732.630             
1922 189 OCEAN DR SUMMERLAND KEY OCEAN DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 1ST ADDITION 1.99999990000000000000 656.901             
1923 2372 MANGROVE AVE KEY LARGO MANGROVE AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER BAY HAVEN SECTION 1 1.99999990000000000000 519.189             
1924 1136 KATHERINE ST SUMMERLAND KEY KATHERINE ST-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND ESTATES RESUBDIVISION 1.99999990000000000000 205.383             
1925 452 OCEAN DR SUMMERLAND KEY OCEAN DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND BEACH 1ST ADDITION 1.99999990000000000000 66.622               
1926 2099 ATLANTIC BLVD KEY LARGO ATLANTIC BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 1.99997940000000000000 31.782               
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1927 2076 OLEANDER RD KEY LARGO OLEANDER RD-KEY LARGO UPPER PAMELA VILLA 1.99997540000000000000 26.731               
1928 7 AVENUE B BIG PINE KEY AVENUE B-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 1.99910900000000000000 938.000             
1929 2227 OCEAN BAY DR KEY LARGO OCEAN BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO OCEAN SHORES 1.98704840000000000000 270.011             
1930 1858 BAY DR KEY LARGO BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER RIVIERA VILLAGE REVISED AMENDED 1.98658000000000000000 255.178             
1931 1841 OLEANDER DR KEY LARGO OLEANDER DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HOLIDAY HOMESITES 1.98522310000000000000 338.392             
1932 1764 GUMBO LIMBO AVE KEY LARGO GUMBO LIMBO AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER BAY HAVEN 1.98333730000000000000 695.058             
1933 2183 CANAL ST KEY LARGO CANAL ST-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 1.97869910000000000000 119.999             
1934 2351 ATLANTIC DR KEY LARGO ATLANTIC DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HOLIDAY HOMESITES 1.97459340000000000000 459.187             
1935 1461 DUCK KEY DR DUCK KEY DUCK KEY DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION PLAT 1 1.97188290000000000000 429.132             
1936 2381 PALM DR KEY LARGO PALM DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BUTTONWOOD SHORES 1.96970750000000000000 164.713             
1937 2276 PARK AVE KEY LARGO PARK AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN PARK VILLAGE 1.96839090000000000000 80.765               
1938 1920 CARIBBEAN DR KEY LARGO CARIBBEAN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 5TH ADDITION 1.96258450000000000000 2,138.164          
1939 1911 VALOIS BLVD KEY LARGO VALOIS BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN REEF SHORES 1.94710800000000000000 2,380.870          
1940 1408 CORSAIR RD DUCK KEY CORSAIR RD-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 1.94558790000000000000 298.687             
1941 1506 SILVERLAKE DR KEY LARGO SILVERLAKE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SILVER LAKE PARK 1.94290410000000000000 642.735             
1942 2212 MARLIN AVE KEY LARGO MARLIN AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER RIVIERA VILLAGE REVISED AMENDED 1.94231200000000000000 1,553.320          
1943 1610 AVENUE A KEY LARGO AVENUE A-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 1.93737460000000000000 316.244             
1944 2190 COCONUT ROW KEY LARGO COCONUT ROW-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER BEACH 1.93726770000000000000 292.483             
1945 1805 CHARLEMAGNE BLVD KEY LARGO CHARLEMAGNE BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN REEF SHORES 1.93589570000000000000 2,211.851          
1946 1981 1ST AVE KEY LARGO 1ST AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER MANDALAY 1.93079500000000000000 268.989             
1947 36 OLEANDER DR BIG PINE KEY OLEANDER DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3RD ADDITION 1.92972780000000000000 295.001             
1948 227 PALMETTO DR BIG PINE KEY PALMETTO DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HAMMOCK 1.92023180000000000000 438.832             
1949 1294 SANDS RD BIG PINE KEY SANDS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 1.91123600000000000000 236.002             
1950 2166 MICHELLE DR KEY LARGO MICHELLE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO GARDENS 1.90026020000000000000 480.001             
1951 1956 EXUMA RD KEY LARGO S EXUMA RD-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN ISLE ESTATES 1.89079250000000000000 1,274.999          
1952 1726 ST CROIX PL KEY LARGO ST CROIX PL-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 4TH ADDITION 1.88363720000000000000 978.086             
1953 516 CARIBBEAN DR SUMMERLAND KEY CARIBBEAN DR-SUMMERLAND KEY LOWER SUMMERLAND KEY COVE 3RD ADDITION 1.88361230000000000000 320.846             
1954 1608 SUNRISE DR KEY LARGO SUNRISE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER COVE 1.88119160000000000000 344.392             
1955 1741 NORWOOD AVE KEY LARGO NORWOOD AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO HI-LANDS 1.86745070000000000000 447.533             
1956 2314 DOVE RD KEY LARGO DOVE RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LIME GROVE ESTATES 1.85446740000000000000 265.880             
1957 2004 BAY VIEW AVE KEY LARGO BAY VIEW AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER BAY HAVEN SECTION 1 1.84647380000000000000 1,095.111          
1958 2152 FIRST ST KEY LARGO FIRST ST-KEY LARGO UPPER PALMA SOLA 1.84574390000000000000 250.000             
1959 2028 COCO PLUM RD KEY LARGO COCO PLUM RD S-KEY LARGO UPPER MARION PARK 1.83952900000000000000 835.452             
1960 776 AVENUE A BIG PINE KEY A AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 1.83520930000000000000 625.001             
1961 1958 DOLPHIN RD KEY LARGO DOLPHIN RD-KEY LARGO UPPER BOWENS ADDITION TO RIVIERA VILLAGE 1.82736840000000000000 691.320             
1962 445 AVENUE A BIG PINE KEY AVENUE A-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 1.81632200000000000000 488.014             
1963 1516 MARSEILLES BLVD KEY LARGO MARSEILLES BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN REEF SHORES 1.81615260000000000000 2,340.324          
1964 1558 LAKE SHORE DR KEY LARGO LAKE SHORE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.81414040000000000000 167.524             
1965 1990 STATE ROAD KEY LARGO STATE RD 905-KEY LARGO UPPER DILWORTH PROPERITES 1.81208940000000000000 3,000.000          
1966 5 PALMETTO DR BIG PINE KEY PALMETTO DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER PINE HAMMOCK 1.78918400000000000000 438.832             
1967 1542 HIBISCUS DR KEY LARGO HIBISCUS DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HOLIDAY HOMESITES 1.78269650000000000000 599.083             
1968 2048 ST CROIX PL KEY LARGO ST CROIX PL-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 4TH ADDITION 1.78078330000000000000 565.628             
1969 1617 HERON RD KEY LARGO HERON RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LIME GROVE ESTATES 1.77115490000000000000 1,046.946          
1970 2292 EAST DR KEY LARGO EAST DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNSET COVE 1.76897840000000000000 1,066.191          
1971 2088 PIRATES DR KEY LARGO PIRATES DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 1.75327130000000000000 138.382             
1972 1730 ROSE PL KEY LARGO ROSE PL-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO GARDENS 1.74929010000000000000 1,017.000          
1973 1609 PIRATES DR KEY LARGO PIRATES DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 1.74862110000000000000 241.769             
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1974 1837 CARD SOUND RD OCEAN REEF CARD SOUND RD-OCEAN REEF UPPER 1.74177210000000000000 9,265.822          
1975 1906 SHARON PL KEY LARGO SHARON PL-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO GARDENS 1.70445600000000000000 660.000             
1976 1459 CONCH AVE N CONCH KEY N CONCH AVE-CONCH KEY MIDDLE CONCH KEY 1.70284640000000000000 129.710             
1977 2108 OLEANDER DR KEY LARGO OLEANDER DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HOLIDAY HOMESITES 1.70011430000000000000 317.945             
1978 1562 TAMARIND RD KEY LARGO TAMARIND RD-KEY LARGO UPPER WINSTON WATERWAYS #2 1.69452440000000000000 264.000             
1979 1737 LOEB AVE  (B ST) KEY LARGO LOEB AVE  (B ST)-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO MOBILE HOMESITES 1.69085140000000000000 800.005             
1980 1448 SEAVIEW DR DUCK KEY E SEAVIEW DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 1.68641440000000000000 239.566             
1981 157 CALLE UNO EAST ROCKLAND KEY CALLE UNO-EAST ROCKLAND KEY LOWER  1.68135810000000000000 191.487             
1982 2315 RED BIRD RD KEY LARGO RED BIRD RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LIME GROVE ESTATES 1.67946470000000000000 700.001             
1983 1404 BIMINI DR DUCK KEY BIMINI DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION SECTION 1.67637730000000000000 175.254             
1984 1922 BAY HARBOR DR N KEY LARGO N BAY HARBOR DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BAY HARBOR 1.67450230000000000000 1,458.179          
1985 2151 MOCKINGBIRD RD KEY LARGO MOCKINGBIRD RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LIME GROVE ESTATES 1.66362750000000000000 770.003             
1986 1924 OCEAN DR KEY LARGO OCEAN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 5TH ADDITION 1.65487830000000000000 127.592             
1987 1868 OCEAN DR KEY LARGO OCEAN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER GULFSTREAM SHORES 1.64178670000000000000 1,502.350          
1988 675 FERN AVE BIG PINE KEY FERN AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 1.64028670000000000000 277.633             
1989 2358 COCONUT ROW KEY LARGO COCONUT ROW-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER BEACH 1.64005010000000000000 679.814             
1990 1634 POINTVIEW RD KEY LARGO POINTVIEW RD-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER HARBOR 1.63683960000000000000 14.237               
1991 1734 BAYVIEW DR KEY LARGO BAYVIEW DR-KEY LARGO UPPER POINT PLEASANT 1.63629670000000000000 294.686             
1992 2286 ATLANTIC DR KEY LARGO ATLANTIC DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HOLIDAY HOMESITES 1.62189200000000000000 217.080             
1993 1928 ATLANTIC BLVD KEY LARGO ATLANTIC BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 1.61481930000000000000 474.254             
1994 828 COUNTY RD BIG PINE KEY COUNTY RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER DARIOS 1.60518110000000000000 888.515             
1995 1701 MUSA DR KEY LARGO MUSA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 1.59157150000000000000 680.002             
1996 1154 COCONUT PALM DR BIG PINE KEY COCONUT PALM DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3RD ADDITION 1.58950790000000000000 1,025.360          
1997 1760 LOWE ST KEY LARGO LOWE ST-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER BEACH 1.58323660000000000000 168.899             
1998 1750 PLANTE ST KEY LARGO PLANTE ST-KEY LARGO UPPER SOUTH CREEK VILLAGE 1.57653190000000000000 984.523             
1999 2238 TROPICAL LN KEY LARGO TROPICAL LN-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERSWAYS SE 1.57256700000000000000 947.074             
2000 2249 LEE AVE KEY LARGO LEE AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO MOBILE HOMESITES 1.56598900000000000000 800.003             
2001 2032 DOLPHIN AVE KEY LARGO DOLPHIN AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER ANGLERS PARK 1.55565670000000000000 681.325             
2002 1927 GRAND ST KEY LARGO GRAND ST-KEY LARGO UPPER ROCK HARBOR ESTATES 1.55187120000000000000 943.549             
2003 1576 JASMINE DR KEY LARGO JASMINE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HOLIDAY HOMESITES 1.54667220000000000000 599.082             
2004 1762 KING AVE KEY LARGO KING AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO MOBILE HOMESITES 1.52037110000000000000 800.004             
2005 2321 BAHAMA RD KEY LARGO BAHAMA RD-KEY LARGO UPPER MARION PARK 1.51794280000000000000 771.585             
2006 2073 STATE ROAD KEY LARGO STATE RD 905-KEY LARGO UPPER PLAT OF SURVEY 10-60-40 1.46482630000000000000 2,000.000          
2007 1637 JO - JEAN WAY KEY LARGO JO - JEAN WAY-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER HARBOR 1.45933850000000000000 783.315             
2008 2000 BEACH RD KEY LARGO BEACH RD-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN PARK VILLAGE 1.45715300000000000000 688.717             
2009 1697 BONITO AVE KEY LARGO BONITO AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER ANGLERS PARK 1.45674990000000000000 1,994.356          
2010 1592 HISPANIOLA RD KEY LARGO HISPANIOLA RD-KEY LARGO UPPER HARRIS OCEAN PARK ESTATES 1ST 1.45050320000000000000 610.430             
2011 2029 BUTTONWOOD DR KEY LARGO BUTTONWOOD DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.45006780000000000000 1,606.987          
2012 2220 ATLANTIC DR KEY LARGO ATLANTIC DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HOLIDAY HOMESITES 1.44506940000000000000 235.919             
2013 2085 ATLANTIC AVE KEY LARGO ATLANTIC AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 1.43770360000000000000 113.069             
2014 2157 OCEANA AVE KEY LARGO OCEANA AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEANA 1.43168430000000000000 1,788.128          
2015 1933 LARGO AVE KEY LARGO LARGO AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER SOUTH CREEK VILLAGE 1.42688200000000000000 500.000             
2016 1499 SHORE DR KEY LARGO E SHORE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER  1.42528250000000000000 1,605.980          
2017 2069 STERLING RD KEY LARGO STERLING RD-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER BEND 1.42482240000000000000 915.045             
2018 1848 PALM DR KEY LARGO PALM DR-KEY LARGO UPPER GULFSTREAM SHORES 1.41678980000000000000 1,431.288          
2019 1675 2ND CT KEY LARGO 2ND CT-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1ST 1.40604620000000000000 745.001             
2020 1915 LARGO RD KEY LARGO LARGO RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LAKE SURPRISE ESTATES 1.38974500000000000000 2,319.602          
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2021 2294 TARPON BASIN DR KEY LARGO TARPON BASIN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1.38775660000000000000 200.533             
2022 1699 STATE ROAD KEY LARGO STATE RD 905-KEY LARGO UPPER  1.38486750000000000000 3,000.000          
2023 1655 BOYD DR KEY LARGO BOYD DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 1.38131070000000000000 1,002.394          
2024 1919 POINCIANA DR KEY LARGO POINCIANA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HOLIDAY HOMESITES 1.35517190000000000000 599.083             
2025 1504 FLORIDA DR KEY LARGO FLORIDA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.34793760000000000000 332.560             
2026 762 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  1.34109130000000000000 740.701             
2027 1815 ATLANTIC AVE KEY LARGO ATLANTIC AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER HARRIS OCEAN PARK ESTATES 1.33791510000000000000 1,189.999          
2028 2261 ATLANTIC DR KEY LARGO ATLANTIC DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HOLIDAY HOMESITES 1.33708040000000000000 230.043             
2029 2370 HARBOR DR KEY LARGO HARBOR DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNSET WATERWAYS 1.33175980000000000000 603.399             
2030 2271 HARBORVIEW DR KEY LARGO HARBORVIEW DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER HARBOR 1.31912410000000000000 1,420.966          
2031 2060 KINGFISH ST KEY LARGO KINGFISH ST-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND PARK 1.31766220000000000000 1,275.002          
2032 1731 POMPANO AVE KEY LARGO POMPANO AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER BOWENS ADDITION TO RIVIERA VILLAGE 1.31661610000000000000 1,200.418          
2033 1527 TRANSYLVANIA AVE KEY LARGO TRANSYLVANIA AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND PARK 1.30376030000000000000 301.583             
2034 1955 LARGO RD KEY LARGO LARGO RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LAKE SURPRISE ESTATES 1.29767700000000000000 245.557             
2035 2218 POINSETTA DR KEY LARGO POINSETTA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HOLIDAY HOMESITES 1.29628770000000000000 599.082             
2036 2135 DOVE LAKE DR KEY LARGO DOVE LAKE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN PARK VILLAGE 1.28923740000000000000 1,019.934          
2037 820 OLEANDER DR BIG PINE KEY OLEANDER DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 3RD ADDITION 1.28213310000000000000 295.000             
2038 1882 CAYMAN LN KEY LARGO CAYMAN LN-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN ISLE ESTATES 1.27698290000000000000 124.999             
2039 2228 RYAN AVE KEY LARGO RYAN AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO MOBILE HOMESITES 1.27408210000000000000 800.005             
2040 1722 JEWFISH AVE KEY LARGO JEWFISH AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND PARK 1.25879820000000000000 2,020.591          
2041 1729 SUNSET BLVD KEY LARGO SUNSET BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.25786780000000000000 126.249             
2042 1656 DICKIE WAY KEY LARGO DICKIE WAY-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER HARBOR 1.24691150000000000000 836.243             
2043 1913 BONITA AVE KEY LARGO BONITA AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER BOWENS ADDITION TO RIVIERA VILLAGE 1.24184060000000000000 1,095.969          
2044 1838 ATLANTIC CIRCLE DR KEY LARGO ATLANTIC CIRCLE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER #2 1.24038350000000000000 217.218             
2045 1976 JUDY PL KEY LARGO JUDY PL-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO GARDENS 1.24007570000000000000 1,316.995          
2046 1523 ANDROS RD KEY LARGO S ANDROS RD-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN ISLE ESTATES 1.23707870000000000000 1,326.840          
2047 2100 OCEAN VIEW DR KEY LARGO OCEAN VIEW DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER HEIGHTS 1.22878600000000000000 797.730             
2048 1525 CALDER RD KEY LARGO CALDER RD-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES 1.22558340000000000000 459.564             
2049 1828 AVENUE B KEY LARGO AVENUE B-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 1.22246560000000000000 222.253             
2050 1821 SNAPPER AVE KEY LARGO SNAPPER AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND PARK 1.22175030000000000000 2,074.647          
2051 1950 COLSON DR KEY LARGO COLSON DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 1.21835840000000000000 423.615             
2052 2105 STATE ROAD KEY LARGO STATE RD 905-KEY LARGO UPPER  1.21673140000000000000 952.462             
2053 1561 COLLINS ST KEY LARGO COLLINS ST-KEY LARGO UPPER SOUTH CREEK VILLAGE 1.21541640000000000000 1,153.644          
2054 1678 MARLIN AVE KEY LARGO MARLIN AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND PARK 1.21412350000000000000 2,152.736          
2055 1863 STATE ROAD KEY LARGO STATE RD 905-KEY LARGO UPPER  1.20058610000000000000 11,290.230       
2056 1840 HOLIDAY BLVD KEY LARGO HOLIDAY BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER HOLIDAY HOMESITES 1.19613730000000000000 1,032.446          
2057 2377 SWEETING RD KEY LARGO SWEETING RD-KEY LARGO UPPER ANGLERS PARK LODGE 1.18289950000000000000 502.265             
2058 1791 GEORGIA AVE KEY LARGO GEORGIA AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER 1.18160020000000000000 552.920             
2059 1875 KAY DR KEY LARGO KAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1.17452980000000000000 154.500             
2060 1852 MARINE AVE KEY LARGO MARINE AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER HARBOR 1.17132570000000000000 215.307             
2061 1606 ELLIS DR KEY LARGO ELLIS DR-KEY LARGO UPPER  1.17117090000000000000 407.506             
2062 1908 MONMOUTH LN KEY LARGO MONMOUTH LN-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES SECTION 1 1.16101070000000000000 1,189.992          
2063 1505 BELL RD KEY LARGO BELL RD-KEY LARGO UPPER HARBOR SHORES 1.16050760000000000000 324.753             
2064 2063 LA CROIX CT KEY LARGO LA CROIX CT-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN REEF SHORES 1.15851120000000000000 304.439             
2065 2068 CENTRAL AVE KEY LARGO CENTRAL AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER NORTH CAROLINA BEACH FISHING CLUB 1.15509470000000000000 1,231.594          
2066 1568 FISHERMANS TRL KEY LARGO FISHERMANS TRL-KEY LARGO UPPER THOMPSON 1.14663080000000000000 468.250             
2067 1646 LOQUAT DR KEY LARGO LOQUAT DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO CITY 1.13698090000000000000 1,724.681          
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2068 1537 STATE ROAD KEY LARGO STATE RD 905-KEY LARGO UPPER  1.13517650000000000000 6,180.547          
2069 1831 PIRATES DR KEY LARGO PIRATES DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 1.12511050000000000000 458.442             
2070 1799 GUMBO LIMBO DR KEY LARGO GUMBO LIMBO DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PAMELA VILLA 1.10955080000000000000 1,000.001          
2071 1732 BASS AVE KEY LARGO BASS AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND PARK 1.10947080000000000000 850.003             
2072 2080 SILVER PALM AVE KEY LARGO SILVER PALM AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER PALMA SOLA 1.10913570000000000000 141.264             
2073 2160 LAGUNA AVE KEY LARGO LAGUNA AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 5TH ADDITION 1.10215310000000000000 587.096             
2074 1853 LAUDERDALE DR KEY LARGO LAUDERDALE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.09486960000000000000 224.967             
2075 441 EATON ST KEY WEST EATON ST-KEY WEST LOWER KEY WEST 1.09416100000000000000 1,595.334          
2076 1794 WEST INDIES RD KEY LARGO W INDIES RD-KEY LARGO UPPER HARRIS OCEAN PARK ESTATES 1ST 1.09415320000000000000 700.948             
2077 2026 FRANCIS DRAKE DR KEY LARGO FRANCIS DRAKE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 1.08862850000000000000 247.462             
2078 1611 TAYLOR DR KEY LARGO TAYLOR DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO MOBILE HOMESITES 1.08792090000000000000 321.761             
2079 1916 MAHOGANY DR KEY LARGO MAHOGANY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PAMELA VILLA 1.08216350000000000000 1,519.253          
2080 910 SUGARLOAF BLVD LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY SUGARLOAF BLVD-LOWER SUGARLOAF KEY LOWER  1.08158410000000000000 183.036             
2081 1790 LIME DR KEY LARGO LIME DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PAMELA VILLA 1.07427160000000000000 1,330.373          
2082 1591 PIRATES DR KEY LARGO PIRATES DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 1.07300130000000000000 297.989             
2083 2136 BUNKY ST KEY LARGO BUNKY ST-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 1.06999970000000000000 250.001             
2084 2371 ABACO RD KEY LARGO ABACO RD-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN ISLE ESTATES 1.06590720000000000000 1,147.539          
2085 2143 JOHN SILVER DR KEY LARGO JOHN SILVER DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 1.05608220000000000000 515.000             
2086 1876 ROYAL PALM DR KEY LARGO ROYAL PALM DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.05086670000000000000 1,143.906          
2087 1626 CHURCHILL DOWNS KEY LARGO CHURCHILL DOWNS-KEY LARGO UPPER  1.04996840000000000000 243.599             
2088 2320 OCEAN DR KEY LARGO OCEAN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 5TH ADDITION 1.04236230000000000000 801.515             
2089 2161 OCEAN BAY DR KEY LARGO OCEAN BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BUTTONWOOD SHORES 1.04187730000000000000 251.665             
2090 2134 STATE ROAD KEY LARGO STATE RD 905-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN FOREST 1.03476820000000000000 3,416.914          
2091 1601 POINT PLEASANT DR KEY LARGO POINT PLEASANT DR-KEY LARGO UPPER POINT PLEASANT AMENDED 1.03405700000000000000 1,247.906          
2092 1951 N BLACKWATER LN KEY LARGO N BLACKWATER LN-KEY LARGO UPPER  1.03139620000000000000 407.844             
2093 1820 LE GRAND DR KEY LARGO LE GRAND DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 1.03027460000000000000 502.272             
2094 1977 SWALLOW RD KEY LARGO SWALLOW RD-KEY LARGO UPPER SEXTON COVE ESTATES 1.02648150000000000000 511.872             
2095 1878 BONEFISH AVE KEY LARGO BONEFISH AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND PARK 1.02137650000000000000 1,836.247          
2096 2149 CORAL WAY KEY LARGO CORAL WAY-KEY LARGO UPPER PARADISE POINT 1.02090420000000000000 498.567             
2097 2289 BLACKBEARD DR KEY LARGO BLACKBEARD DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 1.02009940000000000000 515.000             
2098 2225 BUCCANEER DR KEY LARGO BUCCANEER DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 1.00893740000000000000 345.961             
2099 1683 SAMSON RD KEY LARGO SAMSON RD-KEY LARGO UPPER INDUSTRIAL ACRES 1.00725440000000000000 863.807             
2100 2213 CABRERA ST KEY LARGO CABRERA ST-KEY LARGO UPPER SOUTH CREEK VILLAGE 1.00180510000000000000 437.002             
2101 1931 JANET PL KEY LARGO JANET PL-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO GARDENS 1.00175110000000000000 1,427.515          
2102 2078 PARK AVE KEY LARGO PARK AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN PARK VILLAGE 1.00115110000000000000 445.280             
2103 2331 STATE ROAD KEY LARGO STATE RD 905-KEY LARGO UPPER  1.00000000000000000000 3,998.645          
2104 1116 DUVAL ST KEY WEST DUVAL ST-KEY WEST LOWER KEY WEST 1.00000000000000000000 2,559.945          
2105 1595 SILVER SPRINGS DR KEY LARGO SILVER SPRINGS DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.00000000000000000000 2,094.863          
2106 2266 COCONUT DR KEY LARGO COCONUT DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.00000000000000000000 1,948.416          
2107 2267 ROCK HARBOR DR KEY LARGO ROCK HARBOR DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.00000000000000000000 1,831.311          
2108 2329 ORANGE DR KEY LARGO ORANGE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.00000000000000000000 1,801.971          
2109 2335 SUSAN ST KEY LARGO SUSAN ST-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO CITY 1.00000000000000000000 1,505.939          
2110 1536 BARRACUDA BLVD KEY LARGO BARRACUDA BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER ANGLERS PARK 1.00000000000000000000 1,364.191          
2111 2270 PACIFIC AVE KEY LARGO PACIFIC AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER HARRIS OCEAN PARK ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 1,190.001          
2112 2345 INDIAN AVE KEY LARGO INDIAN AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER HARRIS OCEAN PARK ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 1,189.502          
2113 1826 TRANSYLVANIA AVE KEY LARGO TRANSYLVANIA AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND PARK 1.00000000000000000000 1,156.632          
2114 2199 POINCIANA DR KEY LARGO POINCIANA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK AMENDED 1.00000000000000000000 1,099.077          

45 of 51



Monroe County Roadway Vulnerability Study
Vulnerability Assessment using the NOAA 2017 Intermediate-High SLR + King Tide Projections for 2045.

2115 1961 LIGNUMVITAE DR KEY LARGO LIGNUMVITAE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PAMELA VILLA 1.00000000000000000000 1,079.959          
2116 1739 STATE ROAD KEY LARGO STATE RD 905-KEY LARGO UPPER  1.00000000000000000000 1,074.104          
2117 1689 STATE ROAD KEY LARGO STATE RD 905-KEY LARGO UPPER K O  THOMPSON 1.00000000000000000000 999.999             
2118 2255 NORTH END RD KEY LARGO NORTH END RD-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN ISLE ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 955.693             
2119 1998 OAKWOOD AVE KEY LARGO OAKWOOD AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO HI-LANDS 1.00000000000000000000 952.620             
2120 1652 BLUE RUNNER ST KEY LARGO BLUE RUNNER ST-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND PARK 1.00000000000000000000 941.343             
2121 1524 TAMARIND RD KEY LARGO TAMARIND RD-KEY LARGO UPPER WINSTON WATERWAYS #2 1.00000000000000000000 934.001             
2122 1751 HIBISCUS LN KEY LARGO HIBISCUS LN-KEY LARGO UPPER HIBISCUS PARK 1.00000000000000000000 917.873             
2123 1526 MOCKINGBIRD RD KEY LARGO MOCKINGBIRD RD-KEY LARGO UPPER SEXTON COVE ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 867.550             
2124 1746 BOWEN DR KEY LARGO BOWEN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BOWENS ADDITION TO RIVIERA VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 858.873             
2125 1640 BISCAYNE RD KEY LARGO BISCAYNE RD-KEY LARGO UPPER BOWENS ADDITION TO RIVIERA VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 828.785             
2126 2310 LOWE ST KEY LARGO LOWE ST-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER BEACH 1.00000000000000000000 819.261             
2127 1509 JENNY LN KEY LARGO JENNY LN-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO GARDENS 1.00000000000000000000 813.172             
2128 2070 PONCE DE LEON BLVD KEY LARGO PONCE DE LEON BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER BAHIA MAR ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 804.004             
2129 1877 1ST RD KEY LARGO 1ST RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 800.549             
2130 1620 SOUND DR KEY LARGO SOUND DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SOUTH CREEK VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 799.869             
2131 2043 2ND RD KEY LARGO 2ND RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 799.373             
2132 1724 TAVERNIER ST KEY LARGO TAVERNIER ST-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER 1.00000000000000000000 794.753             
2133 2317 1ST ST KEY LARGO 1ST ST-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 787.480             
2134 1839 STATE ROAD KEY LARGO STATE RD 905-KEY LARGO UPPER  1.00000000000000000000 777.034             
2135 1685 GARDEN COVE DR KEY LARGO GARDEN COVE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO CITY 1.00000000000000000000 776.360             
2136 1720 AVENUE B KEY LARGO AVENUE B-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 762.379             
2137 2195 MICHELLE DR KEY LARGO MICHELLE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO GARDENS 1.00000000000000000000 739.753             
2138 2205 MADRID RD KEY LARGO MADRID RD-KEY LARGO UPPER BAHIA MAR ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 737.259             
2139 2359 POINTVIEW RD KEY LARGO POINTVIEW RD-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER HARBOR 1.00000000000000000000 725.666             
2140 2340 SUNRISE DR KEY LARGO SUNRISE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER COVE 1.00000000000000000000 702.025             
2141 1945 ROBERT ST KEY LARGO ROBERT ST-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO CITY 1.00000000000000000000 687.344             
2142 2284 2ND ST KEY LARGO 2ND ST-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 685.048             
2143 2054 1ST TER KEY LARGO 1ST TER-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 685.047             
2144 2221 2ND TER KEY LARGO 2ND TER-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 685.046             
2145 1926 POINSETTA DR KEY LARGO POINSETTA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HOLIDAY HOMESITES 1.00000000000000000000 680.045             
2146 2022 BAY DR KEY LARGO BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER LAZY LAGOON 1.00000000000000000000 672.947             
2147 1657 TINA PL KEY LARGO TINA PL-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO GARDENS 1.00000000000000000000 657.385             
2148 1892 PONCE DE LEON BLVD KEY LARGO PONCE DE LEON BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER BAHIA MAR ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 651.711             
2149 1588 DOLPHIN AVE KEY LARGO DOLPHIN AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER ANGLERS PARK 1.00000000000000000000 641.406             
2150 2299 ARTIC AVE KEY LARGO ARTIC AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER HARRIS OCEAN PARK ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 639.992             
2151 2189 HARBORVIEW DR KEY LARGO HARBORVIEW DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER HARBOR 1.00000000000000000000 636.729             
2152 1557 HIBISCUS DR KEY LARGO HIBISCUS DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.00000000000000000000 636.378             
2153 2098 VALENCIA RD KEY LARGO VALENCIA RD-KEY LARGO UPPER WINSTON WATERWAYS 1.00000000000000000000 632.049             
2154 1883 PALM BEACH DR KEY LARGO PALM BEACH DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.00000000000000000000 610.601             
2155 136 W CIRCLE DR SADDLEBUNCH KEYS W CIRCLE DR-SADDLEBUNCH KEYS LOWER BAY POINT AMENDED PLAT 1.00000000000000000000 608.953             
2156 2021 LINDA DR KEY LARGO LINDA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO HI-LANDS 1.00000000000000000000 598.329             
2157 2015 KAY DR KEY LARGO KAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 597.006             
2158 1672 TAVERN DR KEY LARGO TAVERN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER #2 1.00000000000000000000 592.255             
2159 1795 MADEIRA DR KEY LARGO MADEIRA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.00000000000000000000 588.451             
2160 1604 AVENUE A KEY LARGO AVENUE A-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 585.002             
2161 2172 BUTTONWOOD DR KEY LARGO BUTTONWOOD DR-KEY LARGO UPPER LAZY LAGOON 1.00000000000000000000 570.014             
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2162 2096 BASS AVE KEY LARGO BASS AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND PARK 1.00000000000000000000 549.999             
2163 1834 TURBOT ST KEY LARGO TURBOT ST-KEY LARGO UPPER ANGLERS PARK 1.00000000000000000000 534.150             
2164 1765 REEF DR KEY LARGO REEF DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO CITY 1.00000000000000000000 533.869             
2165 1786 SUNRISE DR KEY LARGO N SUNRISE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SINGLETON'S ADDITION TO TAVERNIER COVE 1.00000000000000000000 533.403             
2166 1628 MIRAMAR DR KEY LARGO MIRAMAR DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 1.00000000000000000000 532.875             
2167 2005 HOOD AVE KEY LARGO HOOD AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER BURTONS ADDITION TO TAVERNIER 1.00000000000000000000 526.374             
2168 909 AVENUE A BIG PINE KEY A AVE-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 1.00000000000000000000 507.501             
2169 1621 1ST CT KEY LARGO 1ST CT-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1ST 1.00000000000000000000 501.383             
2170 1753 VILLAGE AVE KEY LARGO VILLAGE AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER SOUTH CREEK VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 500.000             
2171 2251 BARRACOA DR KEY LARGO BARRACOA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 1.00000000000000000000 493.557             
2172 2229 THURMOND ST KEY LARGO THURMOND ST-KEY LARGO UPPER EL DORADO HEIGHTS 1.00000000000000000000 482.501             
2173 1884 ALHAMBRA DR KEY LARGO ALHAMBRA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BAHIA MAR ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 479.998             
2174 1902 LYCALOMA AVE KEY LARGO LYCALOMA AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER BAY HAVEN 1.00000000000000000000 473.087             
2175 1602 THOMAS AVE KEY LARGO THOMAS AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER ROCK HARBOR ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 459.998             
2176 2053 HOMESTEAD AVE KEY LARGO HOMESTEAD AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 1.00000000000000000000 454.124             
2177 2051 MARINE AVE KEY LARGO MARINE AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER HARBOR 1.00000000000000000000 451.523             
2178 1108 EATON ST KEY WEST EATON ST-KEY WEST LOWER KEY WEST 1.00000000000000000000 446.980             
2179 2109 HENRY MORGAN DR KEY LARGO HENRY MORGAN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 1.00000000000000000000 444.565             
2180 1987 SUNSET DR KEY LARGO SUNSET DR-KEY LARGO UPPER LAZY LAGOON 1.00000000000000000000 440.994             
2181 1833 ALLMAY ST KEY LARGO ALLMAY ST-KEY LARGO UPPER ROCK HARBOR ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 439.523             
2182 2357 SEXTON COVE DR KEY LARGO SEXTON COVE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SEXTON COVE ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 439.229             
2183 2369 PAMELA ST KEY LARGO PAMELA ST-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO CITY 1.00000000000000000000 439.046             
2184 2259 ESTALL ST KEY LARGO ESTALL ST-KEY LARGO UPPER ROCK HARBOR ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 436.759             
2185 1632 GULFSTREAM DR KEY LARGO GULFSTREAM DR-KEY LARGO UPPER GULFSTREAM SHORES 1.00000000000000000000 430.286             
2186 2269 ESTHER ST KEY LARGO ESTHER ST-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO CITY 1.00000000000000000000 429.995             
2187 2203 TORTUGA DR KEY LARGO TORTUGA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 1.00000000000000000000 422.742             
2188 2361 NORWOOD AVE KEY LARGO NORWOOD AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO HI-LANDS 1.00000000000000000000 410.211             
2189 2049 MONMOUTH LN KEY LARGO MONMOUTH LN-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES SECTION 1 1.00000000000000000000 410.149             
2190 2065 HARBOR DR KEY LARGO HARBOR DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNSET WATERWAYS 1.00000000000000000000 409.999             
2191 2002 PLANTE ST KEY LARGO PLANTE ST-KEY LARGO UPPER SOUTH CREEK VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 408.900             
2192 1119 WHITEHEAD ST KEY WEST WHITEHEAD ST-KEY WEST LOWER KEY WEST 1.00000000000000000000 402.000             
2193 2062 PARADISE DR KEY LARGO PARADISE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PARADICE COVE POINT 1.00000000000000000000 397.536             
2194 2087 MERIDIAN AVE KEY LARGO MERIDIAN AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER BAY HAVEN SECTION 3 1.00000000000000000000 395.033             
2195 1758 ARICA DR KEY LARGO ARICA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 1.00000000000000000000 389.400             
2196 2121 EDWARD PL KEY LARGO EDWARD PL-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO GARDENS 1.00000000000000000000 368.108             
2197 1599 STATE ROAD KEY LARGO STATE RD 905-KEY LARGO UPPER  1.00000000000000000000 367.027             
2198 2316 SWALLOW RD KEY LARGO SWALLOW RD-KEY LARGO UPPER SEXTON COVE ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 366.309             
2199 1711 LAZY LN KEY LARGO LAZY LN-KEY LARGO UPPER LAZY LAGOON 1.00000000000000000000 364.833             
2200 2071 ALHAMBRA DR KEY LARGO ALHAMBRA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BAHIA MAR ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 363.942             
2201 1489 HARRY HARRIS DR KEY LARGO HARRY HARRIS DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HARRIS OCEAN PARK ESTATES 1ST 1.00000000000000000000 356.211             
2202 2103 HOMESTEAD AVE KEY LARGO HOMESTEAD AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 1.00000000000000000000 353.297             
2203 1767 OCEAN BAY DR KEY LARGO OCEAN BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BUTTONWOOD SHORES 1.00000000000000000000 341.195             
2204 1777 OCEAN BAY DR KEY LARGO OCEAN BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO OCEAN SHORES 1.00000000000000000000 339.547             
2205 1625 PALMA RD KEY LARGO PALMA RD-KEY LARGO UPPER BAHIA MAR ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 331.273             
2206 1994 ATLANTIC BLVD KEY LARGO ATLANTIC BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 1.00000000000000000000 329.805             
2207 2097 LAUDERDALE DR KEY LARGO LAUDERDALE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.00000000000000000000 329.580             
2208 2382 TARPON BASIN DR KEY LARGO TARPON BASIN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 329.054             
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2209 1752 BAY DR KEY LARGO BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER RIVIERA VILLAGE REVISED AMENDED 1.00000000000000000000 328.078             
2210 2187 MIRAMAR DR KEY LARGO MIRAMAR DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 1.00000000000000000000 321.903             
2211 1660 STATE ROAD KEY LARGO STATE RD 905-KEY LARGO UPPER  1.00000000000000000000 320.993             
2212 1575 STATE ROAD KEY LARGO STATE RD 905-KEY LARGO UPPER  1.00000000000000000000 320.992             
2213 2174 AVENUE A KEY LARGO AVENUE A-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 316.244             
2214 1947 AVENUE A KEY LARGO AVENUE A-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 316.244             
2215 2365 ATLANTIC DR KEY LARGO ATLANTIC DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KNOWLSON COLONY 1.00000000000000000000 314.365             
2216 1631 DOLPHIN AVE KEY LARGO DOLPHIN AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER ANGLERS PARK 1.00000000000000000000 314.197             
2217 2044 LAGOON LN KEY LARGO LAGOON LN-KEY LARGO UPPER LAZY LAGOON 1.00000000000000000000 311.972             
2218 2219 WOODWARD WAY KEY LARGO WOODWARD WAY-KEY LARGO UPPER SUNSET COVE 1.00000000000000000000 307.500             
2219 2090 TAYLOR DR KEY LARGO TAYLOR DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO MOBILE HOMESITES 1.00000000000000000000 306.853             
2220 1594 LA CROIX CT KEY LARGO LA CROIX CT-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN REEF SHORES 1.00000000000000000000 304.957             
2221 1695 FLORIDA DR KEY LARGO FLORIDA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.00000000000000000000 301.795             
2222 1873 BUTTONWOOD DR KEY LARGO BUTTONWOOD DR-KEY LARGO UPPER LAZY LAGOON 1.00000000000000000000 294.639             
2223 2196 HIALEAH LN KEY LARGO HIALEAH LN-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES SECTION 1 1.00000000000000000000 292.105             
2224 2193 SUNSET BLVD KEY LARGO SUNSET BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER BUTTONWOOD SHORES 1.00000000000000000000 289.999             
2225 2056 VALOIS BLVD KEY LARGO VALOIS BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN REEF SHORES 1.00000000000000000000 288.309             
2226 2283 TAVERNIER TRL KEY LARGO TAVERNIER TRL-KEY LARGO UPPER SINGLETONS ADDITION TO TAVERNIER 1.00000000000000000000 283.999             
2227 1979 MIRAMAR DR KEY LARGO MIRAMAR DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 1.00000000000000000000 283.875             
2228 1717 BAY DR KEY LARGO BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER RIVIERA VILLAGE REVISED AMENDED 1.00000000000000000000 283.747             
2229 1679 JEFFRY DR KEY LARGO JEFFRY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO GARDENS 1.00000000000000000000 281.859             
2230 1995 GUMBO LIMBO DR KEY LARGO GUMBO LIMBO DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PAMELA VILLA 1.00000000000000000000 276.605             
2231 2154 TREASURE BLVD KEY LARGO TREASURE BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 1.00000000000000000000 276.084             
2232 1647 PARK DR KEY LARGO PARK DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.00000000000000000000 275.552             
2233 1496 MOCKINGBIRD RD KEY LARGO MOCKINGBIRD RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LIME GROVE ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 270.056             
2234 1550 FRANCIS DRAKE DR KEY LARGO FRANCIS DRAKE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 1.00000000000000000000 267.539             
2235 2231 AVENUE B KEY LARGO AVENUE B-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 264.643             
2236 1912 BELL RD KEY LARGO BELL RD-KEY LARGO UPPER HARBOR SHORES 1.00000000000000000000 262.377             
2237 1871 LAKE ST KEY LARGO LAKE ST-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 1.00000000000000000000 258.309             
2238 2305 OLEANDER DR KEY LARGO OLEANDER DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HOLIDAY HOMESITES 1.00000000000000000000 255.185             
2239 2298 ATLANTIC CIRCLE DR KEY LARGO ATLANTIC CIRCLE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER #2 1.00000000000000000000 254.323             
2240 2240 ATLANTIC BLVD KEY LARGO ATLANTIC BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 1.00000000000000000000 252.277             
2241 2349 CAYMAN LN KEY LARGO CAYMAN LN-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN ISLE ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 251.914             
2242 1742 PALM DR KEY LARGO PALM DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BUTTONWOOD SHORES 1.00000000000000000000 251.664             
2243 1800 MICHELLE DR KEY LARGO MICHELLE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO GARDENS 1.00000000000000000000 251.381             
2244 1651 PARK AVE KEY LARGO PARK AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN PARK VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 249.999             
2245 1909 ALHAMBRA DR KEY LARGO ALHAMBRA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BAHIA MAR ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 245.949             
2246 219 SANDS RD BIG PINE KEY SANDS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 1.00000000000000000000 240.876             
2247 2041 HARRY HARRIS DR KEY LARGO HARRY HARRIS DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HARRIS OCEAN PARK ESTATES 1ST 1.00000000000000000000 239.633             
2248 2208 HARRY HARRIS DR KEY LARGO HARRY HARRIS DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HARRIS OCEAN PARK ESTATES 1ST 1.00000000000000000000 239.632             
2249 1545 HARRY HARRIS DR KEY LARGO HARRY HARRIS DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HARRIS OCEAN PARK ESTATES 1ST 1.00000000000000000000 239.632             
2250 1361 SANDS RD BIG PINE KEY SANDS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 1.00000000000000000000 235.998             
2251 2077 DOVE CREEK DR KEY LARGO DOVE CREEK DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HARRIS OCEAN PARK ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 231.001             
2252 1845 DOVE CREEK DR KEY LARGO DOVE CREEK DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HARRIS OCEAN PARK ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 230.999             
2253 1645 DOVE CREEK DR KEY LARGO DOVE CREEK DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HARRIS OCEAN PARK ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 230.999             
2254 2025 TAYLOR DR KEY LARGO TAYLOR DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO MOBILE HOMESITES 1.00000000000000000000 230.002             
2255 1522 AVENUE B KEY LARGO AVENUE B-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 228.614             
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2256 1706 SEXTON COVE DR KEY LARGO SEXTON COVE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SEXTON COVE ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 228.531             
2257 1688 BAY DR KEY LARGO BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER LAZY LAGOON 1.00000000000000000000 213.339             
2258 1968 3RD CT KEY LARGO 3RD CT-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1ST 1.00000000000000000000 213.303             
2259 2016 TAYLOR DR KEY LARGO TAYLOR DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO MOBILE HOMESITES 1.00000000000000000000 203.080             
2260 1816 ATLANTIC CIRCLE DR KEY LARGO ATLANTIC CIRCLE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER #2 1.00000000000000000000 202.376             
2261 1768 TARPON BASIN DR KEY LARGO TARPON BASIN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 200.033             
2262 1658 ESTHER ST KEY LARGO ESTHER ST-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO CITY 1.00000000000000000000 192.599             
2263 1552 LAKE ST KEY LARGO LAKE ST-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 1.00000000000000000000 189.608             
2264 1957 LAZY LN KEY LARGO LAZY LN-KEY LARGO UPPER LAZY LAGOON 1.00000000000000000000 182.937             
2265 1823 LAZY LN KEY LARGO LAZY LN-KEY LARGO UPPER LAZY LAGOON 1.00000000000000000000 182.934             
2266 2046 FLORIDA DR KEY LARGO FLORIDA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.00000000000000000000 182.672             
2267 2164 FLORIDA DR KEY LARGO FLORIDA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.00000000000000000000 182.669             
2268 2300 FLORIDA DR KEY LARGO FLORIDA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.00000000000000000000 182.669             
2269 1740 FLORIDA DR KEY LARGO FLORIDA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.00000000000000000000 182.669             
2270 1887 FLORIDA DR KEY LARGO FLORIDA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.00000000000000000000 182.668             
2271 2089 FLORIDA DR KEY LARGO FLORIDA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.00000000000000000000 182.668             
2272 1704 BAYVIEW DR KEY LARGO BAYVIEW DR-KEY LARGO UPPER POINT PLEASANT 1.00000000000000000000 178.439             
2273 2306 HOOD AVE KEY LARGO HOOD AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER BURTONS ADDITION TO TAVERNIER 1.00000000000000000000 173.229             
2274 1802 CANAL ST KEY LARGO CANAL ST-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 1.00000000000000000000 170.916             
2275 1532 CANAL ST KEY LARGO CANAL ST-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 1.00000000000000000000 170.000             
2276 1898 TAYLOR DR KEY LARGO TAYLOR DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO MOBILE HOMESITES 1.00000000000000000000 167.687             
2277 2091 AVENUE B KEY LARGO AVENUE B-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 161.664             
2278 1488 LAKE SHORE DR KEY LARGO LAKE SHORE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.00000000000000000000 159.000             
2279 2092 LAKE SHORE DR KEY LARGO LAKE SHORE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.00000000000000000000 156.791             
2280 2158 LAKE SHORE DR KEY LARGO LAKE SHORE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.00000000000000000000 156.789             
2281 2184 TAYLOR DR KEY LARGO TAYLOR DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO MOBILE HOMESITES 1.00000000000000000000 154.711             
2282 1907 CANAL ST KEY LARGO CANAL ST-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 1.00000000000000000000 152.655             
2283 2035 OCEAN BAY DR KEY LARGO OCEAN BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BUTTONWOOD SHORES 1.00000000000000000000 152.368             
2284 1937 POINCIANA DR KEY LARGO POINCIANA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HOLIDAY HOMESITES 1.00000000000000000000 152.185             
2285 1999 FRANCIS DRAKE DR KEY LARGO FRANCIS DRAKE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 1.00000000000000000000 148.139             
2286 2209 PONCE DE LEON BLVD KEY LARGO PONCE DE LEON BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER BAHIA MAR ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 146.302             
2287 1607 ATLANTIC DR KEY LARGO ATLANTIC DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HOLIDAY HOMESITES 1.00000000000000000000 146.082             
2288 1872 MARINE AVE KEY LARGO MARINE AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER HARBOR 1.00000000000000000000 141.157             
2289 1967 OLEANDER RD KEY LARGO OLEANDER RD-KEY LARGO UPPER PAMELA VILLA 1.00000000000000000000 139.595             
2290 1806 PARK DR KEY LARGO PARK DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.00000000000000000000 130.000             
2291 2082 PARK DR KEY LARGO PARK DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.00000000000000000000 130.000             
2292 2155 PARK DR KEY LARGO PARK DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 1.00000000000000000000 129.999             
2293 1598 OCEAN DR KEY LARGO OCEAN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 5TH ADDITION 1.00000000000000000000 127.591             
2294 1969 OCEAN BAY DR KEY LARGO OCEAN BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BUTTONWOOD SHORES 1.00000000000000000000 127.584             
2295 1824 KAY DR KEY LARGO KAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 125.999             
2296 1528 OLEANDER DR KEY LARGO OLEANDER DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HOLIDAY HOMESITES 1.00000000000000000000 125.089             
2297 2296 OCEAN DR KEY LARGO OCEAN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 5TH ADDITION 1.00000000000000000000 125.089             
2298 2328 OLEANDER DR KEY LARGO OLEANDER DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HOLIDAY HOMESITES 1.00000000000000000000 125.088             
2299 2162 OCEAN BAY DR KEY LARGO OCEAN BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BUTTONWOOD SHORES 1.00000000000000000000 125.083             
2300 1988 OCEAN BAY DR KEY LARGO OCEAN BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BUTTONWOOD SHORES 1.00000000000000000000 125.082             
2301 1895 OCEAN BAY DR KEY LARGO OCEAN BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BUTTONWOOD SHORES 1.00000000000000000000 125.081             
2302 1929 GASPARILLA DR KEY LARGO GASPARILLA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 1.00000000000000000000 125.002             
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2303 1491 TORTUGA DR KEY LARGO TORTUGA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 1.00000000000000000000 125.000             
2304 1775 TORTUGA DR KEY LARGO TORTUGA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 1.00000000000000000000 125.000             
2305 1971 CAYMAN LN KEY LARGO CAYMAN LN-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN ISLE ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 125.000             
2306 2301 GASPARILLA DR KEY LARGO GASPARILLA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 1.00000000000000000000 125.000             
2307 1782 GASPARILLA DR KEY LARGO GASPARILLA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 1.00000000000000000000 125.000             
2308 2094 TORTUGA DR KEY LARGO TORTUGA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 1.00000000000000000000 125.000             
2309 2241 TREASURE BLVD KEY LARGO TREASURE BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 1.00000000000000000000 124.999             
2310 1541 KAY DR KEY LARGO KAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 123.001             
2311 1603 TORTUGA DR KEY LARGO TORTUGA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 1.00000000000000000000 122.499             
2312 2279 HARRY HARRIS DR KEY LARGO HARRY HARRIS DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HARRIS OCEAN PARK ESTATES 1ST 1.00000000000000000000 122.402             
2313 2179 KAY DR KEY LARGO KAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 122.001             
2314 1888 FISHERMANS TRL KEY LARGO FISHERMANS TRL-KEY LARGO UPPER SEXTON COVE ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 117.915             
2315 1903 KAY DR KEY LARGO KAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 114.002             
2316 2176 THOMAS AVE KEY LARGO THOMAS AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER ROCK HARBOR ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 102.500             
2317 2057 THOMAS AVE KEY LARGO THOMAS AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER ROCK HARBOR ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 101.539             
2318 1870 SUNSET BLVD KEY LARGO SUNSET BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER BUTTONWOOD SHORES 1.00000000000000000000 96.358               
2319 2122 AVENUE B KEY LARGO AVENUE B-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 94.713               
2320 2330 OCEAN DR KEY LARGO OCEAN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 5TH ADDITION 1.00000000000000000000 92.438               
2321 2346 OLEANDER DR KEY LARGO OLEANDER DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HOLIDAY HOMESITES 1.00000000000000000000 92.438               
2322 1921 AVENUE B KEY LARGO AVENUE B-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 88.352               
2323 1571 SUNSET BLVD KEY LARGO SUNSET BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER BUTTONWOOD SHORES 1.00000000000000000000 85.655               
2324 2262 KAY DR KEY LARGO KAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 85.500               
2325 1641 HOOD AVE KEY LARGO HOOD AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER BURTONS ADDITION TO TAVERNIER 1.00000000000000000000 84.631               
2326 2169 KAY DR KEY LARGO KAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 83.999               
2327 1636 KAY DR KEY LARGO KAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 82.998               
2328 1582 JO - JEAN WAY KEY LARGO JO - JEAN WAY-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER HARBOR 1.00000000000000000000 81.465               
2329 2055 DICKIE WAY KEY LARGO DICKIE WAY-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER HARBOR 1.00000000000000000000 78.016               
2330 2107 ELLEN DR KEY LARGO ELLEN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 1.00000000000000000000 77.958               
2331 1811 KAY DR KEY LARGO KAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 77.000               
2332 1867 GRASSY RD KEY LARGO GRASSY RD-KEY LARGO UPPER SEXTON COVE ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 74.178               
2333 1972 GASPARILLA DR KEY LARGO GASPARILLA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 1.00000000000000000000 67.114               
2334 1578 BONITA AVE KEY LARGO BONITA AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER BOWENS ADDITION TO RIVIERA VILLAGE 1.00000000000000000000 66.260               
2335 1500 ATLANTIC DR KEY LARGO ATLANTIC DR-KEY LARGO UPPER HOLIDAY HOMESITES 1.00000000000000000000 63.502               
2336 1664 NORTH END RD KEY LARGO NORTH END RD-KEY LARGO UPPER OCEAN ISLE ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 62.151               
2337 2130 BUNKY ST KEY LARGO BUNKY ST-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 1.00000000000000000000 55.729               
2338 430 SANDS RD BIG PINE KEY SANDS RD-BIG PINE KEY LOWER SANDS 1.00000000000000000000 49.754               
2339 2059 TAYLOR DR KEY LARGO TAYLOR DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO MOBILE HOMESITES 1.00000000000000000000 46.922               
2340 2159 TAYLOR DR KEY LARGO TAYLOR DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO MOBILE HOMESITES 1.00000000000000000000 45.291               
2341 2202 TAYLOR DR KEY LARGO TAYLOR DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO MOBILE HOMESITES 1.00000000000000000000 37.314               
2342 1743 GRASSY RD KEY LARGO GRASSY RD-KEY LARGO UPPER SEXTON COVE ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 35.872               
2343 1682 LIGNUMVITAE DR KEY LARGO LIGNUMVITAE DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PAMELA VILLA 1.00000000000000000000 31.317               
2344 1719 ATLANTIC BLVD KEY LARGO ATLANTIC BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 1.00000000000000000000 10.499               
2345 2339 PALMA RD KEY LARGO PALMA RD-KEY LARGO UPPER BAHIA MAR ESTATES 1.00000000000000000000 5.038                 
2346 964 WEST SHORE DR BIG PINE KEY WEST SHORE DR-BIG PINE KEY LOWER EDEN PINES COLONY 1ST ADDITION 1.00000000000000000000 0.009                 
2347 2338 JUDY PL KEY LARGO JUDY PL-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO GARDENS 1.00000000000000000000 0.006                 
2348 1694 STATE ROAD KEY LARGO STATE RD 905-KEY LARGO UPPER  0.99999990000000000000 7,123.339          
2349 1735 BLUE RUNNER ST KEY LARGO BLUE RUNNER ST-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND PARK 0.99999990000000000000 1,275.002          
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2350 1797 STATE ROAD KEY LARGO STATE RD 905-KEY LARGO UPPER  0.99999990000000000000 1,215.094          
2351 2008 PALM DR KEY LARGO PALM DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PAMELA VILLA 0.99999990000000000000 1,119.294          
2352 1667 3RD RD KEY LARGO 3RD RD-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 0.99999990000000000000 798.195             
2353 1674 CABRERA ST KEY LARGO CABRERA ST-KEY LARGO UPPER SOUTH CREEK VILLAGE 0.99999990000000000000 763.596             
2354 1521 CINDY PL KEY LARGO CINDY PL-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO GARDENS 0.99999990000000000000 675.486             
2355 2102 MIAMI DR KEY LARGO MIAMI DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 0.99999990000000000000 655.055             
2356 2242 SUNSET BLVD KEY LARGO SUNSET BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 0.99999990000000000000 649.996             
2357 1530 FLORIDA AVE KEY LARGO FLORIDA AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER BURTONS ADDITION TO TAVERNIER 0.99999990000000000000 574.689             
2358 1810 BARCELONA RD KEY LARGO BARCELONA RD-KEY LARGO UPPER BAHIA MAR ESTATES 0.99999990000000000000 539.289             
2359 2023 LA PALOMA RD KEY LARGO LA PALOMA RD-KEY LARGO UPPER WINSTON WATERWAYS #2 0.99999990000000000000 518.819             
2360 1766 MIRAMAR DR KEY LARGO MIRAMAR DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 0.99999990000000000000 518.226             
2361 1569 TAVERNIER ST KEY LARGO TAVERNIER ST-KEY LARGO UPPER TAVERNIER 0.99999990000000000000 515.024             
2362 2137 JENNY LN KEY LARGO JENNY LN-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO GARDENS 0.99999990000000000000 464.745             
2363 2214 2ND CT KEY LARGO 2ND CT-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO TRAILER VILLAGE 1ST 0.99999990000000000000 370.244             
2364 2333 JENNY LN KEY LARGO JENNY LN-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO GARDENS 0.99999990000000000000 368.046             
2365 1849 ELLEN DR KEY LARGO ELLEN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER TWIN LAKES 0.99999990000000000000 340.030             
2366 1944 AVENUE A KEY LARGO AVENUE A-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 0.99999990000000000000 337.054             
2367 1918 BASS AVE KEY LARGO BASS AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND PARK 0.99999990000000000000 282.418             
2368 1593 STATE ROAD KEY LARGO STATE RD 905-KEY LARGO UPPER  0.99999990000000000000 278.740             
2369 1665 HIALEAH LN KEY LARGO HIALEAH LN-KEY LARGO UPPER CROSS KEY WATERWAY ESTATES SECTION 1 0.99999990000000000000 271.788             
2370 1940 OCEAN BAY DR KEY LARGO OCEAN BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO OCEAN SHORES 0.99999990000000000000 270.037             
2371 2210 CORMORANT DR KEY LARGO CORMORANT DR-KEY LARGO UPPER SEXTON COVE ESTATES 0.99999990000000000000 261.939             
2372 2342 SUNSET BLVD KEY LARGO SUNSET BLVD-KEY LARGO UPPER KEY LARGO PARK 0.99999990000000000000 259.988             
2373 1515 PINE AVE KEY LARGO PINE AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER BAY HAVEN SECTION 3 0.99999990000000000000 256.106             
2374 2009 OCEAN DR KEY LARGO OCEAN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 5TH ADDITION 0.99999990000000000000 228.237             
2375 2142 AVENUE B KEY LARGO AVENUE B-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 0.99999990000000000000 155.303             
2376 1832 BAY DR KEY LARGO BAY DR-KEY LARGO UPPER LAZY LAGOON 0.99999990000000000000 147.598             
2377 1938 GASPARILLA DR KEY LARGO GASPARILLA DR-KEY LARGO UPPER PIRATES COVE 0.99999990000000000000 129.578             
2378 1443 DUCK KEY DR DUCK KEY BIMINI DR-DUCK KEY MIDDLE DUCK KEY RESUBDIVISION PLAT 1 0.99999990000000000000 64.640               
2379 2200 BOWEN DR KEY LARGO BOWEN DR-KEY LARGO UPPER BOWENS ADDITION TO RIVIERA VILLAGE 0.99999990000000000000 30.564               
2380 2118 AVENUE B KEY LARGO AVENUE B-KEY LARGO UPPER LARGO SOUND VILLAGE 0.99999990000000000000 21.404               
2381 1936 HOMESTEAD AVE KEY LARGO HOMESTEAD AVE-KEY LARGO UPPER PORT LARGO 0.99999990000000000000 0.387                 
2382 1978 DOLPHIN RD KEY LARGO DOLPHIN RD-KEY LARGO UPPER BOWENS ADDITION TO RIVIERA VILLAGE 0.99999960000000000000 721.129             
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